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BG-Ckanupaiite QR koaa, 3a 4a Nony4uTe nogeye MHgopmaums 3a NpoayKTa v MHCTPYKLWA 3a ynoTpeba
Ha nosevye eanuu. MaTernere npunoxeHreto QR ckeHep Ha yCTPOCTBOTO Cu.

EN-Scan the QR code to get more product information and manual instruction in more languages.
Download QR Scanner App onto your device.
SRB/HR/ME/
Skenirajte QR kod kako bi ste dobili vi§e informacija o proizvodu i uputsva za upotrebu na vise jezika.
Preuzmite aplikaciju QR Scanner nasvojuredaj. o . o o
IT-Scansiona il codice QR per ottenere maggiori informazioni sul prodotto e istruzioni manuali in piu
Iln'gue. Scarica I'app QR Scanner sul tuo dispositivo.
GR-Zdpwan Tou kWwdika QR yia TepIoadTePEg ﬂ}\&pogopieg OXETIKG UE TO TTPOIOV Kal 0dnyieg Xpriong oe
nﬁp\ocomps YAWooEg. KC(TEEUUT!Z_TI’]V epappoyr QR Scanner 0Tn GUCKEUN 0aG. o i .
FR-Scannez e code QR pour obtenir plus d'informations sur le produit et le manuel d'utilisation (disponible
eru)lusieurs langues). Téléchargez I'apglic_a(ion QR Scanner sur votre appareil . X
HU-A QR-kéd beszkennelésével bévebb informaciokhoz és 6sszeszerelési (tmutatohoz juthat tovabbi
nyelveken. Amennyiben sziikséges, toltson le QR-kod olvaso alkalmazast a késziilékére.
RiJ-OTCKaHMpyﬁTe QR-koz1, 4TOGLI Mony4uThb Gonblue MHOPMALMM O MPOAYKTE W MHCTPYKLWW Mo
aKcrnyarauuii Ha Apyrux si3bikax. 3arpyanre w:mnomeHme QR Scanner Ha CBOe yCTPONCTBO.
DE-Um weitere Produktinformationen sowie die Bedienungsanleitung in weiteren Sprachen zu erhalten,
_llz_nt)e‘n wir Sie den QR-Code zu scannen. Bitte downloaden Sie die QR Scanner-App auf Ihr Handy oder
ablet.
NL -Scan de QR code voor meer productinformatie en de handleiding in meerdere talen. Download de QR
scannerapp opJeadjgaraatom te scannen. i B i . o .
RO-Scanati codul QR pentru a obtine mai multe informatii despre produs si manualul de instructiuni in mai
multe limbi. Descarcati aplicatia QR Scanner pe dispozitivul dvs. X X
AL-Skanoni kodin QR pér té marré mé shumé informacion rreth produktit dhe pér t& hapur manualin né mé
shumé ijuhé,ShkarkoniaplikacioninQR Scanner né celularin tuaj. . i i o
anuj kod QY, aby otrzymac¢ wwe%ehmforms_icjl, oraz instrukcje uzytkowania w wiekszej ilosci

PL-Zes
ﬁf(vk()w. Pobierz aplikacjg skanera kodow na twoje urzagdzenie.

-CkeHupaj ro QR KkogoT 3a aa Aobuew noseke MHGOpMauMM 3a NpPOW3BOAOT W ynaTcTeo 3a
Kcﬂawc'reme,Ha noseke jasuun.CumHere ja annukaunjata QR Scanner App Ha Balm1oT ygen.
TR-Detayl trtin bilgisi ve goklu dilde kullanma klavuzu igin QR kodu okutunuz. QR barkod okuyucuyu
cihazinizaindiriniz.
ES- Escanee el codigo QR para obtener mas informacién sobre el producto y su manual de uso en varios
idiomas. Descargue en su dispositivo la aplicacion de Lector de codigos QR.



@ Digital video baby phone
Introduction

Thank you for purchasing our product . Through this 2.4Ghz wireless digital video baby
monitor, you can see the image and voice of the baby.

In order to utilize the baby monitor properly, please read the user manual
carefully and retain it for future reference!

!'!Caution!!!

For your safety, please use only the DC converter and rechargeable
battery provided. (The manufacturer is not responsible to any loss
caused by the DC converter or rechargeable battery which are not
provided by the manufacturer).

! Importance!!!

Please only use the socket that matches with the DC converter. Use of
the improper socket may cause electrical and fire damage.
1!Reminder!!!

The kit is for assisting to monitor the infants only! Parents are always
advised to take a close look to the babies and don't totally count on the
baby monitor!

Keep the packaging materials (plastic bags, cardboard buffers, etc.) out
of the reach of children, as they are not a toy.

/AWARNING!

Strangulation Hazard - Children have STRANGLED {4
in cords! Keep this cord out of the reach of children
(more than 3 feet(0.9m) away.

To prevent cord entanglement and strangulations:

+ Do not place the Camera or AC adaptor cord within reach of children.
- Do not place the Camera or AC adaptor cord in, or attach it to, a crib
or playpen.

+ Always fasten the AC adaptor cord of the Camera on the wall with
security clips.

- Never use extension cords with AC adaptors. Use only AC adaptors

provided.



Safety Notice

« Do not use the damaged DC Converter
- Do recharge the battery before using if the device is firstly purchased
or the it is pending for a period of time. If the battery capacity
decreases when fully charged, you need to replace the battery.
(Possible only in service)
< Over charge and over discharge will shorten the life span of the
battery.
- Battery is a consumable item. Its life will be shorten from the time it is
being used
« Don't touch the DC converter with conductors e.g. rings etc
Important Safety Instructions:
+ Adult assembly is required . Keep small parts away from child's reach.
+ This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with it.
+ Test the Video Monitor and all its functions so that you are familiar with
it prior to actual use.
- When the power adaptor is plugged into an electrical outlet, do not
touch the exposed end.
Caution - risk of heat generation, fire or explosion!
+ Li-ion battery is built into the product.
+ Charge the product by the designated charging method.
+ Do not place the product in or near fire, or put the product in a
microwave.
* Do not expose the product to high temperatures above 60° C (140 °F).
+ Do not disassemble the product.
+ Do not expose the product to excessive shock such as dropping from

a high place.
+ Keep the product dry.
100% digital baby monitor kit, FHSS
Low Interference
4 Channels, support 4 cameras
Portable parent unit with belt clip and stand
2.4" LCD color screen
Automatic Infrared night vision
Feeding alarm
2-way communication
VOX function
Rechargeable battery for monitor
Baby Room Temperature sensor
Lullabies
Low battery alert

Out of range alert o



( Digital Baby monitor kit components )

Package Contents:

5V DC Adapter *2pcs
USB cable *2pcs
2.4" Wireless LCD baby monitor *1pc
2.4G wireless camera *1pc
*1pc

Instruction Manual

Check the package to confirm that you have
received all components shown above.



2.4Ghz wireless digital baby Camera

R

Fig. A Fig. B

A. Infrared LED Light

B. Camera Lens

C. Light Sensor

D. Power Indicator:

- Green Light on - Working;
- Green light flash - Pairing
E. Microphone

F. Speaker

G. Temperature Sensor

H. Antenna

I. Pair / Reset button

J. DC Jack



2.4Ghz wireless digital baby Monitor

A. 2.4 inch LCD display

B. Lullaby On / Off

C. LCD / Alarm button

D. Microphone

E. Speaker

F. Return / Power button

G. OK/ Talk key

H. Camera / Pair key

1. Power indication (GREEN)
Recharging indication (RED)

12. Signal Indicator (GREEN)

J. Belt clip

K. Volume Up ; L. Volume Down

M. DC Jack

N. Baby room voice level indication LEDs

0. Stand
@D

\_!




o
1. Connect Camera to AC outlet by the adapter and usb cable. | |
2. Camera will start works automatically. @ |
3. Disconnect the power from the camera, and it will automatically switch off. | ©
Put the camera on a flat area and adjust it correctly to be able of monitoring N J.-'
the baby. =

Camera paired (Default)
The baby monitor and camera are already paired as default, you do not need to pair the
camera and the monitor unless you reset your camera. For pairing each other please long
press the (E:"/p button H (Fig.C) on the Monitor and select the desired camera, or press the
pair button | on fig.B. Short press the button H (Fig.C) to select the video from on of the
already paired cameras. IMPORTANT! If there no more than one paired camera, press the
button H (Fig.C) several times until choose “Cam1" and received the video from the
camera !!! )
Memo: Multi camera pairing must go to the Menu options=>
Short way pairing does not work for 2nd camera pairing.

Power Indicator

Working- Green Light on;

Pairing- Green light flash .

1. Connect Monitor to AC outlet by the adapter and usb cable.

2. Long press the 'Return / Power' button F (fig.C) C/(IJ )

the monitor will start working.

3. When the Monitor and Camera are turned on, video captured
by the Baby Unit will appear on the video screen. After turning on
the camera and the monitor, you will find several icons on the top
of the LCD (Monitor). From Left to Right, Picture 1
1) Signal strength

2) Camera no. (Max with 4 cameras)

3) Temperature at camera side

4) Date ; 5) Time; 6) Monitor battery level

4. While pressing and holding the A
‘OK Talk' button G (ﬁg.C),Off.;.; gl
you can talk back to the camera. -

Release ;0K / Talk' button to hear the baby voice.
5. Power Indicator I1 fig.C:

- Green (Power on with enough battery capacity) Picture 1
- Red (Recharging mode, whenever the monitor is power on or off)

- Green Flashing (Power on with low battery capacity)

- Off (Recharging completed)

- Battery short capacity - Red light slow flash.

6. Signal Indicator 12 fig.C:

- Working - Green light on;

- Out of range - Red light on;

- Pairing - Green light flash.

f.n‘l__ Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 ME_*




7. Baby room voice level - N fig.C

Baby room (Camera side) voice level indication LEDs

- Green (1pc on means small voice / 5 pcs on means big voice)

- Off (No voice at the camera side)

8. Night Vision Mode

The Camera features 6 Infrared LEDs around the lens designed to capture clear images in dark
environments or at night. When the Light Sensor detects low light levels, the Night Vision
Mode will automatically activate and the video shown in the Monitor will display in black and
white.

9. Charging the Battery

Your Video Monitor has an internal (replaceable in service), 2000mAbh lithium-ion
rechargeable battery. Charge the battery by connecting the Monitor to a power outlet using
the adapter and power cord provided.

10. Video ON/OFF and Alarm - Fig C, button C ;/"-‘;i_‘-

10.1. Video ON/OFF - This feature allows you to turn the video screen OFF while maintaining
the audio monitor ON! Short press the Video ON/OFF key to turn the video screen ON or OFF.
10.2. Alarm - Press the button C (Fig.C) for 4 seconds to enter into Alarm settings.

There is a 4 Separated Alarm Options:

Press 'UP / Down' to adjust alarm Hour / Minute, press 'OK' to shift to Hour / Minute, Press
'RETURN' to get into the last MENU.

When Choose 'XX:XX', press 'OK', Alarm is turned off, and return to last MENU.

No matter Hour or Minute is in 'XX', the other jumps directly into 'XX' status.

11. .f1 Lullaby - Long press button B (fig.C) to start playing lullaby. Press '+' or '-' to adjust
Lullaby Volume during playing. Long press button B (fig.C) to stop playing the lullaby.

When the monitor is turned ON and showing the image from camera ( like is shown at
Picture 1), Press the 'OK Talk' button G (fig.C) to enter into the menu options. Press 'UP /
DOWN' buttons to select the desired option. Press 'OK Talk' button to enter into the desired
option.

O Press 'UP / DOWN' to adjust the brightness, press 'OK' to confirm and get into last

MENU; Press 'RETURN' back to Last Menu without changes.
Brightness

Four options: 30s, 60s, 90s, NEVER; Press 'UP / DOWN' to choose the options,
press 'OK' to confirm and get into last MENU; Press 'RETURN' back to Last Menu
@ without changes. IMPORTANT: When the Monitor is in this power save mode, the
Video Screen will automatically turn OFF (if there no sound from the camera side)
vox  after 30s, 60s, 90s depends on VOX setup. This sleep mode helps to save battery
power. To turn video back ON, just press the Video ON/OFF button or the video
will be automatically back ON when there is a sound from camera side.




There is a 4 options: 3 lullaby songs and “Loop”. Press 'UP / DOWN' to choose
the options, press 'OK' to confirm and get into last MENU. Press 'RETURN'
back to Last Menu without changes. When you choose to play only one song,
when press the lullaby button B (fig.C) on the monitor, it will start playing
repeatedly. When choose the “Loop”option, the songs will be played non stop

Lullab
v one after another.
Press 'UP / DOWN' to adjust, press 'OK' to confirm and back to Video;
Press 'RETURN' back to last MENU without any changes.
Zoom
In camera mode, Press 'UP/DOWN' to choose the needed camera(1-4), Press
'OK' to confirm to next Sub-menu; In camera Sub-menu, press 'OK' to pair;
after pairing, it will show video or pairing fail; Press 'RETURN' back to last
Menu without any changes.
Camera

1. Temperature unit (°C /°F) - Press 'UP / DOWN' to choose,
press 'OK' to confirm and back to last Menu ; Press 'RETURN'
back to last Menu without any changes.
2. Temperature setting - You can set the Minimum alert

ﬂ— TEMP temperature and Maximum alert temperature. Set the
temperature range: 37°C ~ 00°C. Press 'UP / DOWN' to choose
the first value, press 'OK' to confirm. Press 'UP / DOWN' to
choose the second value, press 'OK' to confirm. If the
temperature from camera side is above or below the set values,
you will hear a repeating beep signal from monitor.

Press 'UP / DOWN' to setup H/M, Press 'OK' to shift 'H/M';

Settings @ Time  Press 'RETURN' to confirm and back to last Menu

Press 'UP / DOWN' to setup Y/M/D, Press 'OK' to shift
Y/M/D, Press 'RETURN' to confirm and back to last Menu.

Press 'UP / DOWN' to setup Yes or No and press OK to shift
% Default the default settings.




Signal Indicator

Signal Strength Indicators Description
[ Perfect signal
ull s
[] "
il Low signal
[ ] No signal

Note: The device is for assisting to monitor the infants
only. Parents are always advised to take a close look to

the babies and don't totally count on the baby monitor.

Problem Solution
T)Viake sure the camera and monitor are in effective range. |
2) Check if the camera and the monitor are turned ON, or well
Noimage [connected to the power supply. Check for pinched power cords.
3) Maybe the baby monitor is in VOX mode. Press the Video ON/OFF key
to turn the display ON.
No voice Please press the volume up / down buttons to adjust the volume
Black and The Camera is in a dark environment and Night Vision Mode has been
white image [activated. Ensure that the Camera is in a well-lit environment to de-
activate Night Vision Mode.
. * The units may be too close, move the Monitor further away from the
Audio feed
Camera
back . . \ .
* Look for any noise source in baby's room. Remove noise source or move|
Camera away from the source.
* Monitor not responding (frozen or unresponsive) - Switch off and on the|
monitor.
o If there is no connection, the words "Out of Range"will be shown on
the video display.
* Make certain that the Camera is turned ON, the green LED Power On
Monitor lost  indicator should be lit.
signal, "Out of |+ The Monitor may be too far away from the Camera, bring the Monitor
Range” closer to the Camera but not closer than 1 m.

 The Camera could have lost its connection to the Monitor. Pair the
units by following the "Pair" a Camera instructions.

Ensure that the Monitor and Camera are away from obstacles that may
interfere with the signal such as: walls, floors, ceilings, Wi-Fi routers,
microwave ovens, cordless phones, Bluetooth devices, home computers,
among other electronic devices. It is recommended to keep your Video
Monitor away from these types of devices at least 1.5m /5 feet/. If the
signal is weak, try moving the Monitor and/or Camera to different

positions in the rooms.




Problem Solution

F&;S\I/L)]?:r\{ages adjust the lens to the left or right until the image clears.

(Cleaning and care )

To clean your Video Monitor, disconnect all cables and turn OFF. Use a soft, lint-free cloth.
Avoid getting moisture in openings.

Maintain your Video Monitor away from direct sunlight, hot or humid areas. Do not let
product get wet.

( Product Specifications )

Frequency range 2400MHz-2480MHz
Transmission power 17dbm

Receiving sensitivity -85dbm
Modulation FHSS

Operation temperature 0-50 °C

Operation distance (outdoors in a

300 m

barrier-free environment)

Voice Transmission way 2 way communication

Adaptor Monitor: DC 5V/1A

LED's VOICE LEVEL INDICATION LED x 5 PCS
[Camera: POWER / SIGNAL

Battery Monitor: 3.7V /2000 mAh

Operation power Camera: 190MA

Monitor: 210MA

Protect the environment by not disposing of this product with
household waste (2012/19/EU ).

Check the recommendations to local authorities about recycling
(Only for Europe).

This symbol means that this product contains a built-in
rechargeable battery which shall not be disposed of with normal
household waste (2006/66/EC). Please take your product to an
official collection point . Follow your country’s rules for the
separate collection of electrical and

electronic products and rechargeable batteries. Correct disposal
helps prevent negative consequences for the environment and

human health.




OurntaneH Bugeo 6eb6edoH

BuBeaoeHue
Bnarogapum BU, Ye 3aKynuxTe Halums npoaykT. Ypes To3n 2.4Ghz 6eaxunyeH LnMbpos B1aeo-
6ebecoH MoxeTe Aa HabnoaasaTe BaweTo 6e6e 1 YyBaTe rnaca my.

3a fga nsberHete HempaBWITHO U3MOMN3BaHe HAa MOHMTOpPA, MONS
npoyveTeTe UHCTPYKUMWTE 3a NOTPeBbuTeNsi BHUMATENHO U M 3anaseTte 3a
6baewm cnpasku!

1BHumaHume!!!

C ornep Ha Bawwata 6e30nacHoCT, MOss, U3Non3BanTe camo
npefocTaBeHVs 3axpaHBall, Tokom3npasuTen n 6atepus.
(Mpoun3BoAUTENAT HE HOCU OTFOBOPHOCT 3@ LLETU, NMPUYMHEHN OT
M3Mon3BaHe Ha ApYrv 3axpaHBalLy TokouanpasuTenu unm batepun).

11! BaxHo!!!

Mons, nsnonasaiiTe enekTpUYECKN KOHTaKT, KOMTO OTroBapst Ha
cTaHZapTa Ha 3axpaHBalLust TOKousnpasuTen. ManonssaHeTo Ha apyr
BW KOHTaKT MOXe Aa NPUYUHW NoXap Unv Apyru LeTH.

1!He 3a6paBsanTe!!!

KoMnnekTbT Crnyu eAMHCTBEHO B NMOMOLL, HAa HabnoaeHNETo Ha BalLETO
nete. CbBeTBaMe poauTenuTe NMUYHO Aa cnepsaT AeTeTo B cTasTa, 6e3
[a pasumTaTt edMHCTBEHO M CamMo Ha MOHWTOpa.

MaseTe onakoBbYHWUTE MaTepuany (NoNMeTUNIeHOBN NINKOBE,NPpeanasHn
KapToOHW 1 Ap.) Aaneye oT Jeua, Thii KaTo Te He Ca Urpaydky.

ABHVIMAHWE!

OnacHocT oT yaywasaHe - [leuata ce yaywasar B

kabenu! NMaseTe T031 kaben Ha MACTO, HEAOCTBLMHO
3a peua (Ha noseye ot 3 dpyTa (0,9 M) pascTosiHue.

3a Aa npegoTBpaTUTE NpennuTaHeTo B kKabena v yayluaBaHeTo:
* He noctaBsinte kabena Ha kamepaTta unu agantopa B obcera Ha
nereTo.
* He noctaBsiite kabena Ha kamepaTa wnu agantopa B 4ETCKOTO
KpeBaT4ye Unu Kowapa W He ro npykpensaTe KbM kowaparta!
+ Bunaru 3akpenBaiiTe kabena Ha kKameparta unu aganTtopa 3a creHaTa
CbC 3alLUUTHU CKOOK.
* Hukora He n3nonseaiite yabmxutenyu kabenu c agantopal
M3nonsBaiite camo npegoctaBeHute kabenu n agantopu!
(_3a Bawara 6e3onacHocT )
« He usnonssanTte noBpeaeHu 3axpaHBaLly TOKOM3nNpaBuTenu
« [pw HoBO3aKyneHo ycTPOWCTBO Unu paspeaeHa 6atepus,
M3BbpLUBaiiTe 3apexaaHeTo npeau Aa nocrtasute 6atepusita B
yCTPONCTBOTO.




« [lpesapexgaHeTo unu NbHOTO pa3pexaaHe Ha batepusita e CKbeu
LIMKbI1a 1 Ha XVBOT. AKO KanauuTeTbT Ha 6aTepusTa nNpu MbAHO
3apexaaHe Hamaree, TpsibBa fAa cMeHuTe H6aTtepusTa. (Bb3MOXHO
camo B cepBu3)

- barepusTta e koHCymaTuB. KanaumteTsbT v e Hamanssa nocTeneHHo
npwv n3nonasaHe.

* He nunaiite 3axpaHBaLLMs TOKOM3NPaBUTEN ako HoCUTe
TOKOMPOBOASILLM NPeAMETN UMK akcecoapu, Hanp. NPbCTEHN U Ap.

BaxHu MHCTPYKLMUK 3a Ge3onacHoCT:

* Heobxogumo e crnobsesaHe oT BbapacTHu! [IpbxTe MankuTe Yactn

[arned ot gocTtbna Ha aeteto!

+ Toan NnpoayKT He e urpadkal He nossonsisaviTe Ha AeTETO Aa cu urpae
¢ Hero!

+ TecTBaliTe BUAEO MOHMTOPA M BCUYKM HEroBM PyHKLMKM, Taka Ye Ja
CTe 3ano3HaTy C Hero Npeau peanHarta ynotpeba!l

+ KoraTo 3axpaHBalLMsiT aganTep e BKIIOYEH B eIeKTPUYECKU KOHTaKT,

He JoKoCBaWiTe OTKpUTUSA Kpan!

BHuUMaHue - pUck oT reHepupaHe Ha TONJIMHA, NOXap Unu

ekcnnosus!

- lntneBo-noHHaTa 6atepus e BrpageHa B npogykra!
+ 3apegeTe npoaykTa no onpeaeneHust MeToa 3a 3apexaaHe!
* He nocTaBsiTe npogykTa B orbHs unv 6nv3o fo Hero unu B

MUKPOBBITHOBA neykal

* He n3narainTte npogykta Ha BUCOku Temnepatypu Hag 60°C (140 °F )!
* He pasrno6sBavite npogykral

* He u3naraiite npogykTa Ha NpekoMepHV HaToBapBaHUs KaTo
YBWCBaHe Unu nagaHe oT BUCOKO!

* MNopabpxavite NnpoaykTa cyx!

(_ OcHoBHU cneundmkauum )

100% umndpos Buaeo bebedoH ¢ FHSS meToa Ha npeaasaHe Ha curHana
Hucka cTeneH Ha cmyuieHne

4 KaHana, nogabpxa 4 kamepu

MopTaTvBeH OCHOBEH MOAY/ C LWMNKa 1 CTaTUB

2.4” LCD uBeTeH ekpaH

ABTOMaTUYHO NPEBK/IIOYBAHE KbM MHbPAYEPBEH PEXMM 33 HOLLHO BUKAAHE
Anapma 3a xpaHeHe

2-CTpaHHa KOMYHWKaLMA

VOX ¢yHKUMA (aBTOMATUYHO BKNIOYBAHE NPU 3ackyaHe Ha 3BYK)
Mpesapexpala ce 6atepna 3a MOHUTOPa

CeH30p 33 Temnepatypara B crasnTa Ha 6ebeto

MPUCNIUBHN NECHUYKM

MpeaynpexaeHue 3a usyepnsaHe Ha 6atepuaTa

MpeaynpexaeHue 3a U3nnsaHe ot obxeat




( OuvrutaneH 6e6echoH KOMNOHEHTH )

(KomnnekTsT cbabpxa: )

5V DC Apantep *26p.
USB kaben * 2 6p.
2.4" beaxwuyeH LCD moHuTtop *1 6p.
2.4G 6e3axvnyHa kamepa *16p.
WHcTpykummn 3a nsnonssaxe *16p.

lMpoBepeTe KOMMNIEKTa 3a Aa ce yBepuTe, 4ye cte
nony4yunun BCUYKMU NOCOYEHU NO-rope KOMMNOHEHTMU.




( OCHOBHM KOMNOHEHTN )

2.4Ghz 6e3xunuHa undposa Kamepa 3a HabalogeHMe Ha aeTeTo

A. Nudpayepsenn LED cBetnuHmn

B. O6ektuB

C. CeH3op 3a cBeT/MHa

D. ViHavkaTop 3a 3axpaHBaHe:

- 3eneHa cBeTnMHa BritoYeHa - Paboty;
- 3eneHa ceetnunHa mMura - CBbp3BaHe ;
E. MukpodhoH

F.loBoputen

G. [atuuk 3a Temnepartypa

H. AHTeHa

|. ByToH 3a caBosiBaHe / HynvMpaHe

J. Bxop 3a DC TokoumsnpasuTen



( OCHOBHM KOMNOHEHTN )

2.4 Ghz 6e3)XMYHO NPEHOCUMO POAMUTENICKO YCTPOICTBO

®ur. C

A. 2.4 nnya LCD gucnneim
B. MpucnuehHu necHun Bkn. / N3kn.
C. LCD / byToH 3a anapma
D. MukpodoH
E. losoputen
F. Hasag / ByToH 3axpaHBaHe
G. OK/ ByToH 3a roBopeHe
H. Kamepa / ByToH 3a caBosiBaHe
1. MHgnkaTop 3a 3axpaHBaHe LED (3EJIEH)

WHamkaTop 3a 3apexaaHe LED (MEPBEH)
12. Nnavkatop 3a curHan (3EJIEH)
J. Wunka 3a konaH
K. YcunsaHe Ha 3ByKa ; I|
L. HamansiBaHe Ha 3Byka |
M. Bxop 3a DC Tokomsnpasuten \ [
N. LED nHaukaTopm 3a cunara Ha 3Byka B '

©
6ebelukata cTas. \ 0
O. Croiika <D d—j




—
1. CBbpiKeTe KamepaTa KbM NPOMEH/IMBO TOKOB KOHTAKT, 4pes ajantepa u ( \
USB kabena. 'e
2. Kamepara wie 3ano4He aa paboTi aBTOMaTU4HO. | o
3. UskAtoueTe 3axpaHBaHETO Ha KamepaTa U1 TA LU Ce U3K/I0UYM aBTOMATUUHO. . v
MocTaseTe kKamepaTa Ha paBHa NOBBPXHOCT U A PeryanpaiTe NPasBuIHo, =
3a fa moxeTe Aa Habntoaasate 6ebeTo.
C, Ha para ( no P paHe)
BebedoHbT 1 KamepaTa ca cjBOeHM No NogpasbupaHe, He e HEOBXOAMMO Aa CABOABATE
KamepaTa ¥ MOHUTOPa, ocaeH aKo He Hy/MpaTe KamepaTa cu. 3a ciBoABaHe eAuH C Apyr,
mons, HatucHeTe abaro &P Gytoma H (dur. C) Ha MOHUTOPa U M3BepeTe xenaHaTa Kamepa
, WIn HaTucHeTe ByToHa 3a 3480sBaHe | Ha ®ur.B. HatucHeTe 3a KpaTko 6yToH H (dur.C) 3a
Aa usbepeTe BUAEO OT eflHa OT Beye cABoeHuTe kamepu. BAIKHO! Ako HaAMa noseue oT
eAHa cABOeHa Kamepa, HaTucHeTe 6yToHa H (Pur.C) HAKoAKO NbTu, AoKaTo u3bepeTe
“Cam1" u nonyuute BUAEO OT Kameparta !!!
BenexKa: 3a ciBOABAHETO C HAKO/IKO Kamepu TpAGBa Aa NpeMMUHeTe KbM OnuunTe Ha
MeHIoTo=> ]__ . KpaTkoTo cagoABaHe He paboTH Npu CABOABAHETO HA BTOpaTa Kamepa.
UHaukaTop 3a 3axpaHBaHe:
PaboTu - 3eneHa cBeTIUHA;

CB'hp3BaHe - Mwura 3eneHa CBET/IUHa;
MoHuto

1. CBbpsKeTe MOHWUTOPa KbM NPOMEH/IMBO TOKOB KOHTAKT, Upes ajanTepa
1 USB kabena.

2. HatucHeTe npoabikutenHo 6ytoHa ‘Hasag / ByToH 3axpaHBaHe'
F(our.C) € /(ly , MoHUTOPLT wje 3anouHe Aa paboTu.

3. Korato MOHWTOP®T M KamepaTa ca BK/I0YeHM,BUAEOTO 3aCHETO OT
KameparTa, Le ce NoABM Ha MOHUTOPA. Cnea KaTo BKAKOUYUTE KamepaTa u
MOHWTOPA, B Hali-ropHaTa 4acT Ha LCD eKpaHa Lwe BUAUTE HAKONKO MKOHKK.

OT nABo HagAcHo: CHUMKa 1

1) Cuna Ha curHana f.:l_l‘_Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 ME*
2) Kamepa Homep (makc. 4 kamepw) ;

3) Temnepatypa B 30HaTa Ha kKamepata

4) fara;

5) Yac; 6) 3apaa Ha 6aTepuaTa Ha MOHUTOPA;

4. Ypes HaTMCKaHe W 3aabpiKaHe Ha oK,

6yToHa ‘OK/ByToH 3a roBopeHe' &

G (®ur.C), moxkeTe fa rosopute 06patHO

Ha kameparta. MycHete ‘OK / ByTOH 3a roBopeHe'
3a Aa yysate raca Ha 6ebeto.

5. MHguKaTop 3a 3axpaHBaHe |1 dur.C:

- 3eneH (BK/IO4EHO 3axpaHBaHe C JOCTaTbyeH KanauuTeT Ha 6atepuaTta)

- YepseH (Pexxnm Ha 3apexaaHe, He3aBMCMMO AaNN KamepaTta e BK/KYeHa Uan He)
- Murauy 3eneH (BK/IOYEHO 3axpaHBaHe C HUCHK KanauuTeT Ha BatepusTa)

- UI3kn. (3apeaaHeTo 3aBbpLieHo)

- HUCBK KanauuTeT Ha 6aTepuaTa - BaBHO murala YepseHa CBETAMHA.

CHumka 1



6. MHauKaTop 3a curHan 12 dur.C:

- PaboTu - 3eneHa cBeTIMHa;

- U3BbH 06xBaT - YepBeHa CBET/IMHA;

- CasoasaHe - Murauya 3eneHa CBeT/InHa;

7. UHauKaTop 3a HMBO Ha Wwym B 6ebewwka ctas - N dur.C

LED nHAnKaTOpM 3a cua Ha 3ByKa B CTaATa Ha AeTeTo (Npu Kamepara)

- 3eneH (1 cermeHT - TUX 3ByK / 5 CermeHTa - CUeH 3BYK)

- U3kn. (M3KNto4eH 3ByK Npu Kamepara)

8. PeXKum 3a HOLWHO BUXKAAHE

Kamepata pasnonara ¢ 6 nHdppayepseHn ceeToanosa okono obekTnsa, NpeHasHadeHu aa
3acHemar ACHW M306pakeHna B TbMHa cpeAa Uau Npes Howyta. Korato ceH3opwbT 3a cBeT/IMHa
OTKPUE HUCKM HUBA Ha OCBETEHOCT, PEXMMDBT 3a HOLLLHO BUXAAHE Lie Ce aKTUBMpa
aBTOMaTUYHO U BUAEOTO, NOKa3aHO Ha MOHMTOPA, Lie Ce NOKaxe B YepHO 1 6ano.

9. 3apexgaHe Ha 6atepuata

BawwmAT BMAEO MOHWUTOP MMa BbTpeLHa (cmeHsema B cepaus !!1), 2000mAh auTueso-ioHHa
akymynaTopHa 6atepua. 3apeseTe 6aTepuaATa, KaTo CBbPXKETE MOHUTOPA KbM €1eKTPUYEeCKn
KOHTAKT, KaTo 13non3BaTe NpelocTaBeHMA aAanTep 1 3axpaHBall kaben.

10. Bugeo BKN1 / U3KN u anapma - dur. C, 6yton C =
10.1. Bugeo BKJ/1 / U3K/1 - Tazn dyHKLMA BM NO3BONABA Aa U3KNIOUMTE BUAEOEKPaHa, KaTo
CbleBPeMeHHO NoAAbpXKaTe BK/OYeH ayano MoHuTopa! HaTucHeTe 3a KpaTko GyToHa 3a
BK/IlOUBaHe / M3KNIOUBAHE Ha BUAEO, 3a /13 BK/IIOUYMTE NN UBKAIOUMTE BUAEO eKpaHa.

10.2. Anapma - HatucHete 6yToHa C (dur. C) 3a 4 ceKyHAM, 3a Aa BNe3eTe B HACTPOMKMUTE 3a
anapma.lma 4 otaenHu onumm 3a anapma:HatucHete 'HATOPE / HAZLONY, 3a aa perynvpare
Yac / MuHyTa Ha anapmarta, HatucHete' OK ', 3a Aa npemuHeTe Kbm Yac / MuHyTa,
Hatucherte' RETURN ', 3a ga Bnesete B nocnegHoto MEHIO.Korato usbepete , XX: XX*,
HaTucHeTe ,,0K“, anapmara e U3K/IO4EHA U Ce BbPHETE KbM nocneaHoto MEHIO.Bes
3HayeHuWe YacbT UAuM MuHyTaTa e B ,XX“, ApYyruaT npemuHaBa AUPEKTHO B CbCTOAHME , XX
11. MpucnueHKM necHn - HaTucHeTe npoabkuTenHo 6ytoHa B (¢ur. C), 3a Aa 3anoyHe
/a ce Bb3NPOW3BEXAA NPUCNIMBHA NeceH. HaTucHeTe ,+“ uau - 3a Aa perynmpate cunata
Ha 3ByKa Ha NPUCMMBHATa NeceH NO Bpeme Ha Bb3npounssexaaHe. MpoabakuTeNnHo
HaTucKaHe Ha 6yToH B (¢ur. C), 3a Aa cnpeTe Bb3NPOM3BEXK/AAHETO HA NPUCNUBHATA NECEH.

( Onuuun Ha meHIOTO )
KoraTo moHuTOpbT € BK/TKOYEH 1 nokassa n3obpaskeHMeTo OT KamepaTa (KakTo e nokasaHo
Ha cHUMKa 1), HaTucHeTe GyToHa ‘OK / ByTOH 3a roBopeHe' G (¢ur. C), 3a Aa Bnesete B
onuuuTe Ha MeHioTo. HatucHete 6ytoHuTe ,,HATOPE / HALO/TYY, 3a pga n3beperte skenaHata
onuus. HatucHete 6yToHa ‘OK / ByTOH 3a roBopeHe', 3a aa Bnesete B )enaHara onums.

HatucHete ,HATOPE / HALLONY, 3a pa perynupare apkocTTa, HatucHete ,,0K”,
3a ia NOTBbPAWTE M Aa BneseTe B nocnegHoTo MEHHKO; HatucHete 'RETURN'
Brightness 3@ /13 CE@ BbPHETE B NOC/IEHOTO MeHIo 6e3 NPpoMeHH.




Yetupw onumu: 30cek., 60cek., 90cek., HUKOTA; HatucHete ,,HATOPE /
HALONY, 3a ga usbepete onuunte, HaTucHeTe ,OK“, 3a Aa noTebpaUTe U Aa
Bsie3eTe B nocseaHoTo MEHIO; HatucHete 'RETURN' 3a Aa ce BbpHeTe
06paTHO B NocneAHOTO MeHto 6e3 npomeHu. BAXKHO: KoraTo MOHWUTOP®T € B
TO3M PEXNM Ha UKOHOMMA Ha EHEPTUA, BUJEO eKPaHBLT aBTOMATUYHO Lie ce
M3KAO4M (aKO HAMA 3BYK OT CTpaHa Ha Kamepara) cnep 30cek., 60cek.,
90ceK. B 3aBMCMMOCT OT HacTpolikaTta Ha VOX. To3n pexkum Ha 3acnvsaHe
nomara fja ce CNecTu eHepruaTa Ha 6atepuaTa. 3a 4a BKNOUMUTE OTHOBO
BMAEOTO, MPOCTO HaTucHeTe 6yToHa BK/TKOYBAHE / U3KNHOYBAHE Ha
BWAEO0TO, MU BUAEOTO aBTOMATUYHO LLE Ce BKNOUM OTHOBO, KOraTo Uma
3BYK OT CTPaHa Ha Kamepara.

Lullaby

Wma 4 onuuu: 3 npucnumexu necHn u ,Loop®. HatucHete ,,HATOPE /
HALONY*, 3a aa nsbepete onunute, HatucHete ,OK*, 3a Aa noTBbpPAUTE U Aa
Bnesete B nocnegHoto MEHIO. HatucHete 'RETURN' 3a aa ce BbpHeTte
o6paTHO B NocneAHOTO MeHio 6e3 npomenu. Korato nsbepete aa
Bb3NPOU3BEETE CAMO eHa NEeCeH, U HaTUCHeTe BYTOoHa 3a NpUCnMBHa
neceH B (¢ur. C) Ha MOHWUTOPA, TA L 3aMOYHe J1a Ce Bb3NPOM3BeXaa
MHOrokpaTHo. KoraTo nsbepere onuuara “Loop”, necHute wie ce
Bb3MNPOU3BEXK/AT HOH-CTON eiHa C/ieq, Apyra.

Zoom

HatucHere ,HATOPE / HAZLONY, 3a aa peryaupare, HaTucHeTe ,OK“, 3a aa
NOTBBLPAMTE U /ia Ce BbpHeTe 06paTHO KbM Buaeo;

HatucHete 'RETURN' 3a ga ce BbpHeTe 06patHo A0 nocnegHoto MENU 6e3
HUKaKBM NPOMEHM.

Camera

B peskum Ha Kamepa HaTucHete ,HATOPE / HAONY*, 3a pa usbepete
Heobxoaumara kamepa (1-4), HatucHete ,,OK”, 3a Aa noTBbpAUTE
CnesBalloTo NOAMEHI0; B nogmeHIoTo Ha Kamepata HaTucHete ,0K” 3a ga
cAiBOUTE; C/lef, CBOABAHE LUe NOKaXe BUAEO UM CABOABAHETO He e
ycnewHo; HatucHete ,,RETURN” 06paTHO A0 NocnefHOTO MeHIo 6€3 HUKaKBU
NPOMEHM.

&5

Settings

1. EauHuMua 3a Temnepatypa (° C/ ° F) - HatucHere ,HATOPE /
HALONY, 3a pa usbeperte, HatucHete ,,OK” 3a NoTBbPIKAEHWE
1 06paTHO KbM NocneAHOTO MeHto; HaTucHete ,RETURN“
06paTHO [10 NOCNEAHOTO MeHIO 6€3 HUKAaKBU NPOMEHU.
2. Hactpoiika Ha Temnepartypata - MoeTe fa 3agajere

ﬂ_ TEMP mvnumanHa Temnepatypa Ha npeaynpexaeHne n makcumanHa
Temnepartypa Ha npegynpexaeHve. 3agaiTe TemneparypHus
AmanasoH: 37 ° C~ 00 ° C. HatucHete ,,HATOPE / HAZLO/TY*, 3a
Aa nsbepeTe NbpeaTa CTOMHOCT, HaTUCHeTe ,,OK”, 3a Aa
notebpaute. Hatuckerte ,HATOPE / HALLONY*, 3a pa usbepete
BTOpaTa CTOMHOCT, HaTUcHeTe ,,OK*, 3a Aa notebpauTe. AKO
TemnepaTypaTa OT CTpaHaTa Ha KamepaTa e Haj, Uau nog,
3af,afieHNTe CTOMHOCTY, e YyeTe NOBTapALL Ce 3BYKOB CUTHaN
OT MOHUTOpA.




Hatuchere ,,HATOPE / HAQO/TY*, 3a pa HacTpouTe

C'-) Time ‘(H)4ac/(M)Munytn'. HatucHere 'OK' 3a aa mapkuparte

cneppawara croiHoct ‘(H)4ac/(M)MunyTn' ; Hatucherte
'RETURN' 3a NOTBbPXKAEHWE U BPbLIAHE B NPEAHOTO MEHHO.

Hatuchete ,HATOPE / HALLONY*, 3a na Hactpoute Y/M/D,

Settings @ Date Hatuchete 'OK' 3a ga mapkupate cneggaluata croiHoct Y/M/D.

HatucHete 'RETURN' 33 NoTBbp)KAEHWE U BPbLLAHE B NPEAHOTO
MEHIO.

HatucHete ,HATOPE / HALONY®, 3a aa usbepete Yes uav No n
¢ Default /HAROIY', 32 42 wabep

HaTtucHeTe OK 3a Aa n3bepeTe HACTPOMKMTE No noapasbupaHe.

3abenexka: YCTPOMCTBOTO CNYXMU eAUHCTBEHO 3a yrecHeHue Ha
HabnioaeHueTo Ha BaweTo aeTe. CbBeTBaMe poauTenuTe NUYHO Aa
crnepAT AeTeTo B cTasTa, 6e3 Aa pa3uMTaT eAUHCTBEHO U CaMo Ha

MOHUTOpAa.
(UHpgukatop 3a curHan)
WhaukaTop 3a cuna Ha curHan Onucanue
e I VaeaneH curHan
al
q Cnab curHan
il
[4 Hama curHan
( OtcTpaHsaBaHe Ha HEM3NPABHOCTYW )
MNpobnem PelweHune
1) YBepere ce, Ye KamepaTa U MOHUTOPBT Ca B PAMKUTE Ha CBOUTE
obxsaTty.
Hama 2) MposepeTe Aann KamepaTa U MOHUTOPBT Ca BKAKOYEHU unu Aobpe
u3obpaxeHue | cebp3aHu KbM 3axpaHBalma kaben. MposepeTe 3a 3axBaHaTh
(Npuwmnanm) 3axpaHsalm kabenu.
3) Bb3MOKHO € MOHUTOPBT Aa e B peskum VOX. HatucHete 6yToHa
»Buaeo BKN / U3KN" 3a aa BKAouMTe Ancnnes.
Hama 38yk Mons, HaTUcHeTe ByTOHa 3a ycunBaHe/HamanABaHe Ha 3ByKa
KamepaTa e B TbMHa CPeja 1 PEXXUMBT 33 HOLLHO BUXKAAHE e
YepHo-65/10 P peaau p u A
aKTUBMpaH. YBepeTe ce, Ye KamepaTa e B 106pe ocseTeHa cpesa, 3a
nsobpaxeHue
[la leakTMBMpaTe PeXMMa 3a HOLHO BUXKAAHE.
Mpw HeaceH .
Perynupaiite 06eKTMBa Ha NIABO UAW Ha AACHO A0 U3UMUCTBAHE Ha
( pasmasaH) 6
o6pa3 obpasa.




Mpobnem PeweHue

 YcTpoiicTaTta MOKe Aa ca T8bpae 61130, NpemecTeTe MOHUTOPa
O6patHa Ayano no-ganey oT Kamepara

 MoTbpceTe M3TOYHMK Ha Wym B 6ebelukaTa cTan. MpemaxHeTe
M3TOYHMKA Ha WYM UM OTAaNeyeTe KamepaTa OT U3TOYHMKA.

* MOHUWTOP®T He pearupa (3ampb3Han obpas unu He pearupa) -
V3K/I04ETE 1 BK/IIOYETE MOHUTOPA.

* AKO HAMa BpPb3Ka, AymuTe ,Out of Range (M3BbH 06xBaT)” Wwe ce
noKaar Ha Buaeoamncnes.

* YBepeTe ce, 4e Kamepata e BK/TKOYEHA, 3eneHnaT ceeTognoseH
MHAMKATOP 3a 3axpaHBaHe TPAGBA Aa CBETH.

* MOHWUTOPBT MOXKE /1a e TBbPAE Aaney OT KamepaTa, Npubnkere
MOHWTOpPa No-6/1M3KO 0 KamepaTa HO Ha He No-6113Ko oT 1 M.

* KamepaTta moxe Aja e 3ary6una Bpb3kaTa ci ¢ MOHUTOpa. CaBoeTe|
MoHuTopa n3rybsa  |eauHuumTe, KaTo cnesgaTe MHCTPYKuuuTe "CABosBaHe" Ha

curHan, ,Out of Range|kameparta.

(M3BbH ObXBaT)” * YBeperTe ce, 4e MOHUTOPBT U Kamepara ca Aa/ed oT NpenaTcTBuA,
KOMTO MOraT fja MoNpeYaT Ha CUrHana, KaTo: CTeHW, NOA0BE, TaBaHw)
Wi-Fi pyTepu, MUKPOBBAHOBU NeYKK, 6e3niHn Tenedoxn,
Bluetooth ycTpoiicTsa, AOMaLLHM KOMAIOTPYU U APYTY €NeKTPOHHN
ycTpoiicTea. MpenopbunTenHo e Aa AbpxkuTe Bawwua Buaeo
MoHMWTOp faney oT Te3n TUNoBe YCTPoWcTBa Ha noxe 1,5 m /5 dyta/
. AKO CUrHan®T e cnab, onuTaiite Aa NpemecTTe MOHUTOpPa U / Uan
Kamepara Ha pas/IM4HN NO3ULMN B CTanTe.

(NouuncteaHe 1 rpu>ku )
3a Aa NoYNCTUTE CBOA BUAEO MOHUTOP, USKNKOYETE BCUYKKN Kabenu v usknvete npuemMHuKa
oT 6VTDH3 3a 3axpaHBaHe. W3nonssaiite meka Kbpna 6e3 BnacuHKK. U3barsaiite nonagaHe Ha
BNnara B 0TBOpUTE. nO,D,,CL'pr(B;ITE CBOA BUAEO MOHWUTOP Aaney OT NpAkKa CAbHYeBa CBETIMHA,
ropewm unu BNaxKHn mecra. He ocrassaiite NPOAYKTa Aa ce HAMOKpU.

Bpb3Ka ( CUneH Wwym,
nuueHe)

Ma3eTe OKONHATa CPEAA, KAaTO HE U3XBBP/IATE TO3M NPOAYKT C
fomaluHu otnagbum (2012/19/EC ). NMposepeTe npenopbKuTe Ha
MECTHWUTE BNIaCTU OTHOCHO peLmKaupaHeTo (camo 8 Espona).

To31 CMMBO/ 03HAYaBa, Ye NPOAYKTHT CbAbPIKA BrpafeHa
aKymynaTopHa 6aTepus, KOATO He TpABBa Aa Ce U3XBbP/IA 3ae4HO C

0b6uKHOBEHMTE 6UTOBM OTNaabum (2006/66/E0). 3aHeceTe
NpoAyKTa c1 B 0dULMAIEH NYHKT 33 CbbUpaHe Ha oTnagbuy. Cneagaiite
npaBuiaTa Ha BallaTa Abp)KaBa 3a Pa3fe/iHO CbBUPaHE Ha eNeKTPUYECKM U
€N1eKTPOHHW NPOAYKTU U aKyMy/aTopHK 6aTtepun. NMPaBUAHOTO U3XBbPASIHE
nomara 3a npeoTBPaTABaHE Ha HEraTMBHUTE NOCAEACTBUA 3a OKONHATa
CpeAa v YOBELUKOTO 34pase.

Z
X



( Cneumndukauyma Ha KpanHUA NPOAYKT )

YecToTeH AnanasoH

2400MHz-2480 MHz

MNpepasaTenHa mowyHoOCT 17dbm
YyBCTBMTENHOCT Ha NpuemaHe -85dbm
Mogynauusa FHSS
PabotHa Temnepatypa 0-50 °C
PaboTHO pa3scTosHue (Ha OTKPUTO B 300m

cpepa 6e3 npenaacTemna)

acoso npegasaTtenHo OTHOWeHWe

2-CTpaHHa KOMyHUKaLMA

MoHutop: DC 5V/1A

Apantep

Kamepa: DC 5V/1A

IMonuTop: 3AXPAHBAHE / 3APAZIHO / LED

LEDs MHONKALMA 3A HUBO HA 3BYK x 5 BP.

Kamepa: 3AXPAHBAHE / CUTHAN /
batepua Monwutop: 3.7V/2000 mAh

Kamepa: 190MA
3axpaHBaHe:

Monutop: 210MA




Introducere

Va multumim ca ati achizitionat produsul nostru . Prin cadrul acestui video interfon digital wireless
2.4GHz puteti monitoriza copilul dumneavoastra si puteti auzi vocea acestuia.

Pentru a evita utilizarea necorespunzatoare a monitorului, va rugam

sa cititi cu atentie instructiunile utilizatorului si sa le pastrati pentru
referinta ulterioara !

!1lAtentie!!!

Cu privire la siguranta dumneavoastra, va rugam sa utilizati numai redresorul de
putere sau bateria de alimentare puse la dispozitie. (Producatorul nu poarta
raspundere pentru daune cauzate de la utilizarea altor redresoare de putere sau
baterii de alimentare).

IHImportant!!!

Va rugam sa utilizati priza electrica, care corespunde standardului pentru
redresorul de alimentare. Utilizarea unui alt tip de priza poate provoca incendiu
sau alte daune.

HINu uitati!!!

Dispozitivul serveste numai si doar ca ajutor la monitorizarea copilului
dumneavoastra! Sfatul nostru catre parinti este de a supraveghea personal
copilul in camera, fara a se baza in exclusivitate pe monitor! Pastrati ambalarile
(plase din polietilend, cartoane de protectie, etc.) departe de accesul copiilor
intrucat ele nu sunt jucarii.

/\ATENTIE !

Pericol de sufocare — Copii s-ar putea sufoca prin 4
infasurare in cabluri ! Pastrati cablul in locuri '

inaccesibile copiilor (la o distanta de peste 0,9 m).

Pentru a preveni incurcarea si sufocarea in cablul:

= Nu lasati cablul camerei sau adaptorul in locuri accesibile copiilor.

= Nu introduceti cablul camerei sau adaptorul in patutul pentru copii, nu
atasati cablul patutului !

= Cablul camerei sau adaptorul intotdeauna trebuie atasat peretelui cu cleme
de protectie.

= Niciodata nu folositi cabluri prelungitoare pentru adaptorul ! A se folosi doar
cablurile si adaptoarele furnizate !




(Pentru siguranta Dumneavoastra )

*  Nu utilizati redresoare de alimentare deteriorate

* Incazul dispozitivelor nou achizitionate sau al bateriilor descarcate, efectuati
incarcarea inainte de a introduce bateriile in dispozitiv.

*  Reincarcarea sau descarcarea completa a bateriei va reduce ciclul ei de viata. In
cazul in care capacitatea bateriei la incarcare completa scade, trebuie sa schimbati
bateria. (Posibil doar in centre de service)

*  Bateria este o consumabila. Capacitatea acesteia va scade treptat in caz de
utilizare.

*  Nuatingeti redresorul de alimentare daca purtati obiecte sau accesorii
conductoare de electricitate, de exemplu inele si altele.

Instructiuni de siguranta importante:

= Produsul trebuie montat de catre adulti ! Pastrati piesele mici in afara accesului

copiilor !

= Acest produs nu este o jucdrie ! Nu permiteti copilului a se juca cu produsul !

= Testati monitorul video si toate functiile sale astfel incat sa cunoasteti produsul

Tnaintea utilizarii sale reale !

= Odata ce adaptorul de alimentare este conectat la priza electricd, nu atingeti

capatul descoperit !

Aten isc de generare de caldura, incendiu sau explozie !

= Bateria litiu-ion este incorporatd in produs !

» Tncércati produsul in conformitate cu metodei de alimentare stabilite !

* Nu introduceti produsul in foc sau in apropierea sa sau in cuptor cu microunde !

= Nu expuneti produsul unor temperaturi ridicate de peste 60°C (140 °F )!

* Nu demontati produsul !

= Nu expuneti produsul unor incarcdri excesive, nu permiteti cdderea sa de la

naltime !

= Mentineti produsul uscat !

( Specificatii principale )
100% video bebefon digital cu metoda FHSS pentru transmiterea semnalului
Grad scazut de interferenta
4 Canale, mentine 4 camere
Unitate portativa de baza cu clema si stativ
2.4” ecran LCD color
Comutare automata la regim infrarosu pentru monitorizare nocturna
Alarma pentru hranire
Comunicare bidirectionala
Functie VOX (activare automata la detectarea zgomotului)
Baterii reincarcabile pentru monitor
Senzor de temperatura in camera copilului
Cantece de leagan
Alerta pentru baterie descarcata
Alerta pentru iesirea din raza de actiune 6




Componentele setului digital pentru monitorizarea
copilului dumneavoastra:

(Setul contine:

Adaptor 5V DC * 2 buc.
Cablu USB * 2 buc.
2.4” ecran LCD wireless *1 buc.
2.4G camera wireless *1 buc.
Instructiune de utilizare *1 buc.

Verificati setul pentru a va asigura ca ati primit
toate componentele mentionate mai sus.
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( Componente principale )
2.4Ghz camera digitala wireless pentru monitorizarea copilului

Fig. A Fig.B

A. LED-uri infrarosu

B. Obiectiv

C. Senzor pentru lumina

D. LED indicator pentru alimentare:
- Lumina verde - Functioneazs;

- Lumina verde intermintentd — Conectare
E. Microfon

F. Difuzor

G. Senzor de temperatura

H. Antena

I. Buton cuplare / resetare

J. Intrare pentru redresorul DC



( Componente principale )

2.4Ghz unitate portabila wireless pentru parinti

A. Display LCD de 2.4 inch

B. Céantece la culcare Por. / Opr.

C. LCD / Buton alarma

D. Microfon

E. Difuzor

F. Inapoi / Alimentare Por. / Opr.

G. OK/ Buton pentru activare vocala

H. Camera / Buton de cuplare

1. LED indicator pentru alimentare (VERDE)
LED indicator pentru incarcare (ROSU)

12. Indicator semnal (VERDE)

J. Clema pentru curea

K. Cresterea volumului ; L. Reducerea
volumului

M. Intrare pentru redresorul DC

N. Indicatoare LED pentru puterea sunetului in
camera bebelusului

0. Stativ 23

]
I
\



Camera i "\
1. Conectati camera la o priza de curent alternativ, cu ajutorul adaptorului si | /

cablului USB. L

2. Camera va incepe sa functioneze automat.

3. Opriti alimentarea camerei si aceasta se va opri automat. Asezati camerape | I

o suprafata egal3, regulati-o in mod corespunzitor, pentru a putea supraveghea

bebelusul. k

Cuplarea camerei (in mod implicit)

Bebefonul si camera sunt cuplate in mod implicit, camera si monitorul nu trebuie cuplate

daca nu resetati camera. Pentru cuplare, apasati lung butonul H (fig. C) @/‘p de pe

monitor si selectati camera doritd, sau apdsati butonul de cuplare | - fig.B. Apdsati butonul H

(fig. C) pentru a selecta video la mai multe camere cuplate. IMPORTANT ! Daca nu sunt
rezente mai multe camere cuplate, apasati butonul H (fig. C) de cateva ori, pand la

selectarea “Cam1" si obtinerea clipurilor video de la camera !!! Nota: Pentru cuplarea mai

multor camere treceti la optiunile de pe meniu=> [ ) Cuplarea scurta nu este posibila la

cuplarea celei de a doua camere.

Indicator alimentare: Functioneaza — Lumina verde;

Conectare — Lumina verde intermitents;

1. Conectati monitorul la o priza de curent alternativ pin intermediul
adaptorului si cablului USB.

2. Apasati lung butonul ‘Inapoi / Buton alimentare F (Fig. C), Cr/u
moitorul va incepe sd functioneze.

3. Cand monitorul si camera sunt pornite, video-ul filmat de camera va apare pe monltor
Dupa ce ati activat camera si monitorul, in partea de sus a ecranului LCD veti vedea cateva
pictograme. De la stanga la dreapta: Fig 1 f-ll_l‘_Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 M ™»
1) Putere semnal ; 2) Camera numarul (max. 4 camere)
3) Temperatura in zona camerei; 4) Data ; 5) Ora

6) Incarcare baterie monitor

4. Prin apasarea si mentinerea apasat a butonului

'0K / Buton de vorbire G (Fig. C), o/ o) ati putea vorbi
camerei.Apasati butonul OK / Buton de vorbit' pentru a
auzi vocea bebelusului.

5. Indicator alimentare 11 Fig. C:

- Verde (alimentare cuplata cu capacitate suficienta la baterie)’
- Rosu (Regim de alimentare, indiferent daca camera este pornita sau nu)
- Verde intermitent (alimentare cuplata cu capacitate joasa la baterie)

- Oprit (incarcarea finalizata)

- Capacitate scazuta a bateriei — lumina rosie lent intermitenta.

6. Indicator semnal 12 Fig. C:

- Functioneaza — Lumina verde;

- In afara zonei de acoperire — Lumina rosie;

- Cuplare — Lumina verde intermitents;

7. Indicator pentru nivelul de zgomot din camera pentru copii - N Fig. C
LED indicatoare pentru puterea volumului in camera copilului (la camera)

- Verde (1 segment — volum linistit / 5 segmente — volum puternic)

- Oprit (Sunet oprit la camera)

Figl



8. Regim vedere nocturna

Camera este dotata cu 6 LED-uri infrarosu in jurul obiectivului, destinate filmarii unor imagini
clare in mediu cu lumina redusd sau in timpul noptii. Dacd senzorul de lumina depisteaza
nivele de iluminare scazutd, regimul de vedere nocturnd se va activa in mod automat, iar
video-ul de pa ecran va fi in culorile negru alb.

9. Tncircarea bateriei

Monitorul dvs. video este dotat cu baterie reincdrcabil litiu-ion (se poate inlocui la un
service!!!), 2000mAh. Tncircati bateria prin conectarea monitorului la o priza electrica, cu
ajutorul adaptorului si cablului de alimentare furnizate._

10. Video PORN. / OPR. Si alarma — Fig. C, butonul €

10.1. Video PORN. / OPR. — Aceastd functie va permite a opri ecranul, mentinand totodata
pornit monitorul audio! Apdsati scurt butonul de pornire / oprire video, pentru a porni sau
opri ecranul.

10.2. Alarma — Apasati butonul C (Fig. C) pentru 4 secunde, pentru a accesa setdrile de
alarma: Apasati SUS / JOS, pentru a regla Ora / Minutele alarmei, apasati butonul 'OK ',
pentru a trece la Ord / Minute, apasati RETURN ', pentru a accesa ultimul meniu. Cand
selectati ,XX: XX*, apasati 0K, alarma este oprita si reveniti la ultimul meniul. Indiferent
daca ora sau minutele este ,XX“, celdlalt trece direct in stare , XX“.

11. .f] Cantece la culcare — Apasati lung butonul B (fig. C), pentru a porni reproducerea
unui cantec la culcare. Apasati ,+“ sau ,,-“, pentru a regla volumul sunetului cantecului la
culcare in timpul reproducerii sale. Apdsati lung butonul B (fig. C), pentru a opri reproducerea

céantecului la culcare. ( Optiunile meniului )

Cand monitorul este PORNIT si afiseazd imaginile din camera (dupa cum este ilustrat in fig.
1), apdsati butonul 'OK / Butonul de vorbit' G (fig. C), pentru a accesa optiunile meniului.
Apasati butoanele ,SUS / JOS“, pentru a selecta optiunea dorita. Apdsati butonul 'OK /
Butonul de vorbit', pentru a accesa optiunea doritd.
O Apasati ,,SUS / JOS “, pentru a regla luminozitatea, apasati ,OK”, pentru a
confirma si pentru a accesa ultimul meniu; Apdsati 'RETURN' pentru a
Brightness  reveni la ultimul meniu fard modificari.
Patru optiuni: 30 sec., 60 sec., 90 sec., NICIODATA; Apasati ,SUS / JOS“, pentru a
selecta optiunile, apasati ,,OK”, pentru a confirma si a accesa ultimul meniu;
Apasati 'RETURN' pentru a reveni la ultimul meniu fard modificdri. IMPORTANT:
@ Cand monitorul este in acest regim de economie de energie, ecranul se va opri

automat (dacd camera nu emana sunet) dupd 30 sec., 60 sec., 90 sec., in functie
de setdrile VOX. Acest regim de adormire ajutd la economisirea energiei bateriei.

Vox Pentru a reporni video-ul, doar trebuie apdsat butonul PORNIRE/ OPRIRE video,
sau video-ul va reporni automat, dacd camera nu emana sunet.

Prezinta 4 optiuni: 3 cantece la culcare si ,Loop”. Apasati ,SUS /JOS“, pentru a
selecta optiunile, apasati ,,OK“, pentru a confirma si a accesa ultimul meniu.
Apasati 'RETURN' pentru a reveni la ultimul meniu fara modificari. Daca doriti
sa alegeti un singur cantec si apasati butonul pentru cantecul la culcat B (fig.

Lullaby C) la monitor, acesta se va reproduce de mai multe ori. Dacd alegeti optiunea
“Loop”, cantecele se vor reproduce non-stop una dupa alta.




Apasati ,SUS /JOS“, pentru a regla, apasati ,OK“, pentru a confirma si a reveni
la Video. Apasati 'RETURN' pentru a reveni la ultimul meniu fard modificari.

B regimul camerei , apasati ,SUS / JOS*, pentru a selecta camera necesara (1-
4), apasati ,,OK“, pentru a confirma urmatorul submeniu; Din submeniurile
camerei apdsati ,OK", pentru cuplare; dupa cuplare se va afisa video, in caz
contrar cuplarea nu este reusitd; Apasati RETURN” si reveniti la ultimul meniu
Camera fara modificari.

1. Unitate de temperaturd (° C/ ° F) - Apasati ,SUS / JOS*, pentru
a selecta, apasati ,OK“ pentru confirmare si reveniti la ultimul
meniu; Apdsati ,RETURN” si reveniti la ultimul meniu fara
modificari.

ﬂ_ TEMP 2. Setarea temperaturii — Ati putea seta temperatura minima si

&b

Settings @ Time

@ Date

% Default

temperatura maximad de avertizare. Setati intervalul de
temperaturd: 37 ° C~ 00 ° C. Apasati ,SUS / JOS“, pentru a alege
prima valoare, apdsati ,OK*, pentru a confirma. Apasati ,SUS /
JOS“, pentru a selecta a doua valoare, apdsati ,OK”, pentru a
confirma. Daca temperatura din zona camere depdseste sau este
sub valorile setate, veti auzi un semnal sonor repetat de la
monitor.

Apasati ,,SUS / JOS*, pentru a seta '(H)Ord/(M)Minutele.
Apasati 'OK' pentru a marca urmatoarea valoare
'(H)Ord/(M)Minute ; Apasati 'RETURN' pentru confirmare si
revenire |la meniul anterior.

Apdsati ,SUS / JOS“, pentru a seta Y/M/D. Apasati 'OK' pentru a
marca urméatoarea valoare Y/M/D. Apasati 'RETURN' pentru
confirmare si revenire la meniul anterior.

Apasati ,SUS / JOS, pentru a selecta Yes sau No si apasati
OK pentru a selecta setarile implicite.

(Indicator pentru semnal )

Signal Strength Indicators Description

[ S

emnal excelent

il
® s
emnal slab
il

o Nu exista semnal




Mentiune: Dispozitivul serveste numai si doar ca ajutor la monitorizarea copilului
dumneavoastra. Sfatul noastru catre parinti este de a supraveghea personal copilul in
camera, fara a se baza in exclusivitate pe monitor !!!

(Remedierea defectiunilor )

Defectiune

Solutie

Lipsa imagine

1) Asigurati-va ca monitorul si camera se afla in limita de
acoperire.

2) Verificati daca camera si monitorul sunt pornite sau bine
conectate la cablul de alimentare. Verificati daca sunt prezente
cabluri de alimentare piscate.

3) Este posibil ca monitorul sa fie in regim VOX

Lipsa sunet

1)Va rugam, apasati butonul pentru cresterea/reducerea volumului

Imagine alb-negru

Camera este in mediu intunecat si regimul de vedere nocturna este
activat. Asigurati-va ca camera este in ambianta bine iluminatd
pentru a dezactiva regimul de vedere nocturna.

Conexiune audio
inversa (zgomot
puternic)

 Probabil dispozitivele sunt prea apropiate, mutati monitorul mai
departe de camera.

e Cautati sursa de zgomot din camera bebelusului. Indepartati
sursa zgomotului sau indepartati camera de sursa.

* Monitorul nu reactioneaza (imagine inghetatd sau nu
reactioneaza) — Opriti si porniti monitorul.

Monitorul isi pierde
semnalul, ,Out of

Range (in afara zonei
de acoperire)”

« Tn lipsa conexiunii pe display se vor afisa cuvintele ,Out of Range
(in afara zonei de acoperire)*.

o Asigurati-vd cd camera este PORNITA, LED-ul verde ar trebuie si
fie aprins.

* Monitorul ar putea fi prea departe de camera, apropiati monitorul
de camera, dar nu mai aproape de 1 m.

* Este posibil ca camera sé-si fi pierdut conexiunea la monitor.
Cuplati unitatile, respectdnd instructiunile din "Cuplarea" camerei.
* Asigurasi-va ca monitorul si camera sunt la o distanta suficientd de
obstacole, care ar putea impiedica semnalul, precum: pereti,
pardoseli, plafoane, router Wi-Fi, cuptoare cu microunde, telefoane
fara fir, dispozitive Bluetooth, calculatoare personale si alte
dispozitive electronice. Va recomanddm sa asezati monitorul dvs. la
o distanta de aceste tipuri de dispozitive de minim 1,5 m. Daca
semnalul este slab, incercati sd mutati monitorul si/sau camera la

Daca imaginea este

reglatilentila la stdnga sau la dreapta pana cand imaginea este clara

neclara (incetosata)
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((Curatare si ingrijire )
Pentru a curdta monitorul, deconectati toate cablurile si receptorul din butonul de
alimentare. Folositi o lavetd moale fara scame. Evitati penetrarea umiditatii in orificii. Asezati

monitorul la distanta de razele solare directe, locuri cu cildurd excesiva sau cu umiditate. Nu
permiteti udarea produsului.

(Specificatia produsului finit )

Interval de frecventa 2400MHz-2480MHz
Putere de emisie 17dbm

Sensibilitate receptiva -85dbm

Modulatie FHSS

Temperatura de operare 0-50 °C
g:;a;;:t:ceo?:)erare (in aer liber in mediu 300m

Relatii comunicative vocale Comunicare in 2 directii
Adaptor Monitor:DC 5V/1A

Camera: DC 5V/1A

Monitor: SURSA DE ALIMENTARE /

LEDs INCARCATOR / LED INDICATOR PENTRU
NIVEL DE ZGOMOT x 5 BUC.

Camera: SURSA DE ALIMENTARE / SEMNAL

Baterie Monitor: 3.7V/2000 mAh
Sursa de alimentare: Camera: 190MA
Monitor: 210MA

Pastrati mediul inconjurator nearuncand la intamplare acest deseu menajer
al produsului (2012/19/EV) Verificati la autoritatea locald pentru sfaturi de
reciclare si facilitdti (doar pentru Europa).

Acest simbol inseamna ca produsul contine o baterie de reincarcare
incorporatd, care nu trebuie eliminata impreuna cu deseurile menajere
uzuale (2006/66/EO). Produsul trebuie predat unui punct oficial de
colectare a deseurilor. Respectati regulile in vigoare pe teritoriul tarii dvs.
referitoare la colectare separata de produse electrice si electronice si baterii
reincdrcabile. Eliminarea corespunzatoare ajutd la prevenirea producerii
consecintelor negative pentru mediul inconjurdtor si sdndtatea umana.

i
X
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@ Baby monitor digitale a colori senza fili

Introduzione

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. Con questo baby monitor 2.4Ghz digitale senza
fili potete monitorare il vostro bambino e sentire la sua voce.

Per evitare un uso improprio del monitor, leggere attentamente le
istruzioni per I'uso e conservarle per riferimento futuro!
NAttenzione!!!

Per la vostra sicurezza, utilizzare solo il raddrizzatore di alimentazione e
la batteria forniti (Il produttore declina qualsiasi responsabilita per danni
causati dall'uso di altri raddrizzatori di alimentazione o batterie).

1! Importante!!!

Si prega di utilizzare solo la presa elettrica conforme allo standard del
raddrizatore di alimentazione. L'uso di un altro tipo di presa elettrica pud
causare incendio o altri danni.

!!Non dimenticare!!!

I kit serve solo ad aiutare i genitori a monitorare il loro bambino.
Consigliamo ai genitori di sorvegliare personalmente il bambino nella
stanza, senza fare affidamento solo al monitor.

Tenere i materiali di imballo (sacchetti di polietilene, cartoni
protettivi, ecc.) lontano dalla portata dei bambini perché non sono
giocattoli.

/\ ATTENZIONE!

Pericolo di soffocamento - | bambini possono
soffocarsi con i cavi! Tenere questo cavo fuori dalla /
portata dei bambini (a piu di 3 piedi (0,9 m) di distanza).

Per evitare I'intreccio del cavo ed il soffocamento:

 Non posizionare il cavo della fotocamera o I'adattatore alla portata del
bambino.

* Non posizionare il cavo della telecamera o I'adattatore nella culla o nel
lettino e non fissarlo alla culla!

- Fissare sempre il cavo della telecamera o I'adattatore a parete con clip
di protezione.

+ Mai utilizzare cavi di prolunga con I'adattatore! Utilizzare solo i cavi e

gli adattatori forniti. c €




( Per la vostra sicurezza )

«  Non utilizzare raddrizzatori di alimentazione danneggiati.

< Caricare il dispositivo nuovo acquistato o la batteria scarica prima di mettere
la batteria nel dispositivo.

« Laricarica o lo scaricamento completo della batteria ridurra il suo ciclo di
vita. Se il periodo di utilizzo della batteria completamente carica si riduce, &
necessario sostituire la batteria ricaricabile (Possibile solo in servizio).

«  La batteria & un materiale di consumo. La sua capacita diminuira
progressivamente durante I'uso.

«  Non toccate il raddrizzatore di alimentazione se indossate oggetti o accessori
elettricamente conduttivi, come anelli ecc.

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza:

- E richiesto I'assemblaggio da parte di un adulto! Tenere le piccole parti
lontano dalla portata del bambino!

+ Questo prodotto non € un giocattolo! Non permettere che il bambino giochi
con il prodotto!

- Testare il monitor video e tutte le sue funzioni in modo da averne familiarita
prima dell'uso effettivo!

+ Quando |'adattatore di alimentazione & collegato ad una presa elettrica, non
toccare l'estremita esposta!

Attenzione - rischio di generazione di calore, incendio o esplosione!
- La batteria agli ioni di litio & integrata nel prodotto!
+ Caricare il prodotto secondo il metodo di caricamento specificato!
+ Non posizionare il prodotto nel fuoco o vicino ad esso o in un forno a
microonde!
+ Non esporre il prodotto ad alte temperature superiori ai 60°C (140 °F )!
* Non smontare il prodotto!
+ Non esporre il prodotto a carichi eccessivi come appendimento o cadute
dall'alto!
* Mantenere il prodotto asciutto!
( specifiche principali )
Baby monitor 100% digitale con metodo FHSS di trasmissione del segnale
Bassa interferenza
4 canali, supporta 4 telecamere
Unita principale portatile con clip e cavalletto
Schermo 2.4” LCD a colori
Passa automaticamente alla modalita a infrarossi per visione notturna
Allarme Nutrimento
Comunicazione a 2 vie
Funzione VOX (accensione automatica a rilevamento di suono)
Batterie ricaricabili per la monitor
Sensore della temperatura nella stanza del bambino
Ninnananne
Avvertimento per |'esaurimento della batteria
Avvertimento per fuori portata @




Componenti del kit digitale per monitorare il
vostro bambino:

ﬁ /

Imn‘ém (T
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Il kit contiene:

Adattatore 5V DC *2pz.
. Cavo USB *2pz.
Monitor 2.4’LCD senza fili *1 pz.
Telecamera senza fili 2.4G *1 pz.
Istruzioni per I'uso *1 pz.

Controllare il kit per assicurarsi di aver ricevuto
tutti i componenti di cui sopra.



(' Componenti principali )

Telecamera digitale 2.4Ghz senza fili per monitorare il bambino

Fig. A Fig. B

A. Luci a LED a infrarossi

B. Lente

C. Sensore di luce

D. Indicatore di alimentazione LED:
- Luce verde - Funziona;

- Luce verde lampeggiante — Collegamento
E. Microfono

F. Altoparlante

G. Capteur de température

H. Antenna

I. Pulsante di accoppiamento / reset
J. Ingresso per raddrizzatore DC



(' Componenti principali )

Unita genitore portatile 2.4Ghz senza fili

Fig. C

A. Display LCD da 2,4 pollici

B. Canzoni della buonanotte On / Off

C. LCD / Pulsante allarme

D. Mikrofon

E. Altoparlante

F. Indietro / Pulsante accensione

G. OK / Pulsante per parlare

H. Camera / Pulsante di accoppiamento

I1. Indicatore di alimentazione LED (VERDE)
Indicatore di carica (ROSSO)

12. Indicatore di segnale (VERDE)

J. Clip per cintura

K. Volume su ; L. Volume giu

M. Ingresso per raddrizzatore DC

N. Indicatori di volume a LED nella stanza del

bambino

0. Cavalletto

|_
|

|
|
\
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1. Collegare la telecamera a una presa di corrente alternata tramite 'adattatore | /O |
eil cavo USB. I¥D

2. La telecamera iniziera a funzionare automaticamente. \ J
3. Spegnere I'alimentazione della fotocamera ed essa si spegnera automaticamente:——"
Posizionare la telecamera su una superficie piana e regolarla correttamente,

per poter guardare il bambino.

A i della tel a (imp i predefinita)

Il baby monitor e la fotocamera sono accoppiati per impostazione predefinita, non &
necessario accoppiare la fotocamera e il monitor a meno che non viene ripristinata la
fotocamera. Per accoppiarli, premere a lungo il pulsante H (fig. C) "-“:‘/p sul monitor e
selezionare la telecamera desiderata, oppure premere il tasto di accoppiamento | in Fig.B.
Premere brevemente il pulsante H (Fig.C) per selezionare un video da una delle telecamere
gia accoppiate. IMPORTANTE! Se non é presente piu di una telecamera accoppiata,
remere piu volte il tasto H (Fig.C) fino a selezionare "Cam1" e ottenere il video dalla
telecamera !!! Nota: Per eseguire |'accoppiamento con piu telecamere, & necessario
accedere alle opzioni di menu. => | L'accoppiamento breve non funziona quando si
accoppia la seconda fotocamera.

Indicatore di alimentazione:

Funziona- Luce verde; Collegamento - Luce verde lampeggiante;

1. Collegare il monitor a una presa di corrente alternata tramite |'adattatore
e il cavo USB. 1 2
2. Premere a lungo il pulsante “Indietro / Pulsante accensione" F (Fig.C)Cr/(b , il monitor

iniziera a funzionare.

3. Quando il monitor e la telecamera sono accesi, il video catturato dalla telecamera apparira
sul monitor. Una volta che si accende la telecamera e il monitor, nella parte superiore dello schermo
LCD vedrete alcune icone. Da sinistra a destra:Fig. 1 ®ul Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 ME®
1) Potenza del segnale — ——

2) Camera numero (max. 4 telecamere)

3) Temperatura nella zona della telecamera

4) Data ; 5) Ora;

6) Carica della batteria del monitor

4. Premendo e tenendo premuto Il pulsante

OK / Pulsante per parlare G (Fig.C), & possibile parlare
alla telecamera.GE’@

Rilasciare OK / Pulsante per parlare per sentire la voce
del bambino.

5. Indicatore di alimentazione 11 Fig.C:

- Verde (acceso, capacita sufficiente della batteria)

- Rosso (Regime di carica, che la telecamera sia o non sia accesa)
- Verde lampeggiante (acceso, bassa capacita della batteria)

- Spento (carica completa)

- Bassa capacita della batteria - Luce rossa lampeggiante lenta.




6. Indicatore di segnale 12 Fig.C:

- Funziona- Luce verde;

- Fuori portata - Luce rossa;

- Accoppiamento - Luce verde lampeggiante;

7. Indicatore del livello di rumore nella camera del bambino - N Fig.C

Indicatori LED per il volume nella stanza del bambino (vicino alla telecamera)

- Verde (1 segmento — volume basso / 5 segmenti — volume alto)

- Spento (Suono disattivato della telecamera)

8. Modalita di visione notturna

La fotocamera dispone di 6 LED ad infrarossi intorno all'obiettivo che hanno la funzione di
catturare immagini chiare in un ambiente buio o di notte. Quando il sensore di luce rileva bassi
livelli di luce, la modalita di visione notturna sara attivata automaticamente e il video
visualizzato sul monitor sara visualizzato in bianco e nero.

9. Ricarica della batteria

Il monitor video ha una batteria interna (sostituibile in servizio!!!) ricaricabile agli ioni di litio
da 2000 mAh. Caricare la batteria collegando il monitor a una presa elettrica utilizzando
I'adattatore e il cavo di alimentazione in dotazione.
10. Video ON / OFF e allarme - Fig. C, pulsante C
10.1. Video ON / OFF - Questa funzione consente di spegnere lo schermo video mantenendo
acceso il monitor audio! Premere brevemente il pulsante di accensione / spegnimento del
video per accendere o spegnere lo schermo video.

10.2. Allarme - Premere il pulsante C (Fig. C) per 4 secondi per accedere alle impostazioni di
allarme.Ci sono 4 opzioni di allarme separate: Premere SU / GIU per regolare il tempo di
allarme Ora / Minuti, premere OK per passare a Ora / Minuti, premere RETURN per accedere
all'ultimo MENU.Quando si seleziona "XX: XX”, premere OK, I'allarme & spento e tornare
all'ultimo MENU.Non importa se l'ora o i minuti sono in “XX”, 'altro va direttamente a "XX".
11. .F] Canzoni della buonanotte - Premere a lungo iI pulsante B (fig. C) per iniziare a
riprodurre una canzone della buonanotte. Premere “+” o “-” per regolare il volume della
canzone durante la riproduzione. Premere a lungo il pulsante B (fig. C) per interrompere la
riproduzione della canzone della buonanotte.

( Opzioni del menu )
Quandoiil itor @ ACCESO e visuali: I'i ine della telecamera (come mostrato nella
foto 1), premere il tasto 'OK / Pulsante per parlare' G (fig. C) per accedere alle opzioni del
menu. Premere i pulsanti SU / GIU per selezionare I'opzione desiderata. Premere il tasto OK /
Pulsante per parlare per accedere all'opzione desiderata.

O Premere SU / GIU per regolare la luminosita, premere OK per confermare ed
entrare nell'ultimo MENU; Premere RETURN per tornare all'ultimo menu
Brightness  senza modifiche.

Quattro opzioni: 30sec., 60sec., 90sec., MAI; Premere SU/ GIU per selezionare
le opzioni, premere OK per confermare ed entrare nell'ultimo MENU; Premere
RETURN per tornare all'ultimo menu senza modifiche. IMPORTANTE: Quando
@ il monitor e in questa modalita di risparmio energetico, lo schermo video si
spegne automaticamente (se non vi & alcun suono dal lato della telecamera)
Vox dopo 30 secondi, 60 secondi, 90 secondi, a seconda dell'impostazione di VOX.




Questa modalita di addormentamento aiuta a risparmiare |'energia della
batteria. Per riaccendere il video, & sufficiente premere il pulsante di
ACCENSIONE / SPEGNIMENTO sul video, altrimenti il video si riaccendera
automaticamente quando viene emesso un suono dalla telecamera.

Ci sono 4 opzioni: 3 canzoni della buonanotte e "Loop". Premere SU / GIU per
selezionare le opzioni, premere OK per confermare ed entrare nell'ultimo
MENU. Premere RETURN per tornare all'ultimo menu senza modifiche.
Quando si sceglie di riprodurre una sola canzone e si preme il pulsante di
canzone della buonanotte B (fig. C) sul monitor, iniziera a suonarla
ripetutamente. Quando si seleziona I'opzione “Loop”, le canzoni vengono
riprodotte in sequenza.
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Premere SU / GIU per regolare, premere OK per confermare e tornare a
Video; Premere RETURN per ritornare all'ultimo MENU senza modifiche.

[¢]
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In modalita telecamera, premere SU / GIU per selezionare la telecamera
desiderata (1-4), premere OK per confermare il sottomenu successivo; Nel
sottomenu della telecamera, premere OK per eseguire I'accoppiamento; dopo
I'accoppiamento verra visualizzato il video o I'accoppiamento non riuscito;
Premere RETURN per tornare all'ultimo menu senza modifiche.

Settings

1. Unita temperatura (° C / ° F) - Premere SU / GIU per
selezionare, premere OK per confermare e tornare all'ultimo
menu; Premere RETURN per tornare all'ultimo menu senza
modifiche.

2. Impostazione della temperatura - E possibile impostare la
temperatura minima e la temperatura massima di allarme.
Impostare l'intervallo di temperatura: 37 ° C~ 00 ° C. Premere
SU / GIU per selezionare il primo valore, premere OK per
confermare. Premere SU / GIU per selezionare il secondo
valore, premere OK per confermare. Se la temperatura dal lato
della telecamera & superiore o inferiore ai valori impostati, il
monitor emette un segnale acustico ripetuto.

IE TEMP

Premere SU / GIU per impostare (H)Ora/(M)Minuti.

@ Time Premere OK per contrassegnare il valore successivo
(H)Ora/(M)Minuti ; Premere RETURN per confermare e
tornare al menu precedente.

Premere SU / GIU per impostare Y/M/D, premere OK per
@ Date contrassegnare il successivo valore Y/M/D. Premere
RETURN per confermare e ritornare al menu precedente.

Premere SU / GIU per selezionare Yes o No e premere OK
% Default /GlUp P

per selezionare le impostazioni predefinite.




(Indicatore per segnale )

Indi [ —
dng]l::l:raeleper la potenza Descrizione
[
Segnale perfetto
Al gnale p
® Segnale debole
Al
e Segnale assente

N.B.: Il kit serve solo ad aiutare i genitori a monitorare il
loro bambino. Consigliamo ai genitori di sorvegliare
personalmente il bambino nella stanza, senza fare
affidamento solo al monitor.

( Risoluzione dei problemi )

Problema

Risoluzione

Nessuna immagine

1) Assicurarsi che la telecamera e il monitor siano nella
stessa portata.

2) Verificare che la telecamera e il monitor siano accesi e
collegati correttamente al cavo di potenza. Verificare la
presenza di cavi di alimentazione bloccati (schiacciati).
3) E possibile che il monitor sia in modo VOX. Premere il
pulsante Video ON / OFF per accendere il display.

Nessun suono

Si prega di premere il tasto per alzare / abbassare il volume

Immagine in biano
e nero

La telecamera si trova in un ambiente buio e la modalita di
visione notturna é attivata. Assicurarsi che la telecamera sia
in un ambiente ben illuminato per disabilitare la modalita di
visione notturna.

Feedback audio ( forte
rumore, bip)

* | dispositivi potrebbero essere troppo vicini, allontanare il
Imonitor dalla camera

o Cercare una fonte di rumore nella stanza del bambino.
Rimuovere la fonte di rumore o allontanare la telecamera
dalla fonte.

* Il monitor non risponde (immagine bloccata o non risponde)
Spegnere e riaccendere il monitor.

In caso di immagine poco
nitida (sfocata)

regolare I'obiettivo a sinistra o a destra fino a che I'immagine
non simettaafuoco.




( Risoluzione dei problemi )

Problema

Risoluzione

Il monitor perde il
segnale “Out of Range
(Fuori portata)”

* Se non c'é connessione, sul display video apparira la
scritta “Out of Range (Fuori portata)”.

* Assicurarsi che la telecamera sia ACCESA, che l'indicatore
verde di alimentazione a LED sia acceso.

[ monitor potrebbe essere troppo lontano dalla
telecamera, avvicinare il monitor alla telecamera, ma non
pil vicino di 1 m.

* La telecamera potrebbe aver perso la connessione al
monitor. Accoppiare le unita seguendo le istruzioni
“Accoppiamento” della telecamera.

* Assicurarsi che il monitor e la telecamera siano lontano
da ostacoli che potrebbero interferire con il segnale, ad
esempio: pareti, pavimenti, soffitti, router Wi-Fi, forni a
microonde, telefoni cordless, dispositivi Bluetooth,
computer domestici e altri dispositivi elettronici. Si
consiglia di tenere il monitor lontano da questi tipi di
dispositivi, ad almeno 1,5 metri /5 piedi/. Se il segnale &
debole, provare a spostare il monitor e / o la telecamera in
posizioni diverse nelle stanze.

Per pulire il monitor vide
alimentazione. Utilizzare
aperture. Tenere il monit
lasciare che il prodotto si

( Pulizia e manutenzione )

0, scollegare tutti i cavi e spegnere il ricevitore dal pulsante di

un panno morbido privo di pilucchi. Evitare che I'umidita entri nelle

or lontano dalla luce diretta del sole, da zone calde o umide. Non
bagni.




( Specifica del prodotto finale )

Gamma di frequenza

2400MHz-2480MHz

Potenza di trasmissione 17dbm
Sensibilita di ricezione -85dbm
Modulazione FHSS
Temperatura di esercizio 0-50°C
fonctionnement

Distanza operativa (all'aperto in un 300 m

ambiente privo di ostacoli)

Rapporto di trasmissione di voce

Comunicazione a 2 vie

Adattatore Monitor: DC 5V/1A
Telecamera: DC 5V/1A
Monitor: ALIMENTAZIONE / CARICABATTERIE]
LED / INDICAZIONE LED PER IL VOLUME x 5 PZ.
Telecamera: ALIMENTAZIONE / SEGNALE
Batteria Monitor: 3.7V/2000 mAh

Alimentazione:

Telecamera: 190MA
Monitor: 210MA

Preservate I'ambiente non buttando via questo prodotto insieme

E a dei rifiuti domestici (2012/19/EV).
Controllare le raccomandazioni alle autorita locali sul riciclaggio
—

(Solo per I'Europa).

Questo simbolo significa che il prodotto contiene una batteria
integrata che non deve essere smaltito insieme ai rifiuti domestici
E/ regolari (2006/66/UE). Portare il prodotto presso un punto
ufficiale di raccolta dei rifiuti. Seguire le regole del proprio paese
per la raccolta differenziata dei prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e
delle batterie. Un corretto smaltimento contribuisce a prevenire
potenziali impatti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute umana.



Bivreo oUoTnUO TTOPOAKOA

Eicaywyn
Z0,G EUXAPLOTOUE, OTL AYOPACATE TO TPOLOV Hag . Méow Tou mapovtog 2.4Ghz acUppatou YndLakol
Bivteo cuotripatog napakolouBnong eoeig propeite va napakohouBeite To pwPS Gag Kat va akoUTe

e

Ma va atmo@uyeTe TNV akaTdAANAN xprion Tng 08évng, diafdoTe
TIPOOEKTIKA TIG 0dnYieg XPiong kal aTroBnKeUaTE TIG yia HEAAOVTIKR
avagopd!

MNpoooxn!!! MNa ik oag aoPAAeia, TTOPAKAAOUUE, XPNOIPOTIOINOTE
HOVOo To PETAAAGKTN Kal TNV PTTOTapia Tou oag apaxwpriénkav. (O
TTapaywyog dev EPEI TNV €uBUVN yia TIG {NUIEG, TTOU TTPOKARBNKav atrd
GANOUG PETAAAGKTEG 1} UTTOTAPIEG).

MMpoooxn!!! MapakaAoUpe XPNOIYOTIOINATE NAEKTPIKA TTPICa, N oTToial
QVTOTIOKPIVETAI OTIG TTPOBIAYPAPEG TOU PHETAAAGKTN. H Xprian dAAou
€idoug TTpifag PTTOPEl va TTPOKOAETEI TTUPKAYIA R AAAEG CNUIEG.

Mnv gexvare!!! To oeT xpnoiyoTroigite povo yia va BonBroer TNV
TTapakoAouBnon Tou TTaidiol 6ag. ZUPBOUAEUOUNE TOUG YOVEIG
TIPOOWTTIKG VO TTaPakKoAouBoUv To TTaIdi aTo SWHATIO, XWPIG va
Baoifovtal yovadikd kal yévo oTnv 086vn.

Kpatfiote ta UAKA ouoKeLOOLaG (MAAOTIKEG OOKOUAEG, TIPOOTATEUTIKA KOUTLA
K.ATL) pokpLd amd madid, kabwg dev eivat mawyvidia.

ANPOXOXH!

Kivduvog aoeuéiag ota Taidid atoé ta
koAwdIia! KpatrjoTe autd 1o KAAWdIO pakpid ;
atéd Taidid. Mavw amoé 3 moédia (0,9 péTpa) HakpId.

Ma TV amo@uyn euTrAOKAG Kal ao@usiag KAAwSiwv:

- Mnv To1r00¢€TEiTE TO KAAWDIO TNG KAPEPAG 1} TOU TIPOCAPHOYEX KOVTG O€
Traudi.

- Mnv ToTro0¢€TEiTE TO KOAWDIO TNG KAPEPAG TOU TTPOCAPUOYED OTO TTAXVi.
+ MavTa OTEPEWVETE TO KAAWDIO TNG KAPEPAG 1) TOV TTPOCAPHOYED OTOV
TOIXO ME TTPOOTATEUTIKG KAITT.

- Mnv xpnoipoTtroigite TTOTE KOAWDIA ETTEKTACNG ME TOV TTPOCOpPHOYEQ!
XPNOIYOTIOINOTE POVO TO TTAPEXOHEVA KAAWDIA KOl TTPOTAPHOYEIG!

(Ta TRV 31K 0Ag AOPAAEIA )

«  Mn xpnoipoTrolgite TPOPOSOTIKOUG UETAAAAKTEG PE BAGBES.

*  XZg TTEPITITWON KaIvoUpIag ayopds CUCKEUAG i O€ TTEPITITWON
XOUNAAG pTTaTapiag, PopTiIoTE TNV UTTATAPIA TTPIV TNV TOTTOBETAOETE
OTNV GUOKEUN.



(Ta TRV 31K 0Ag AoPAAEIa )

*  HemavagopTion i n TARPNG @OPTIGN TNG UTTaTapiag 6a GuvTopeUaEl ToV
KUKAO (WG TNG. Z€ TTEPITITWON TTOU N XWPENTIKOTNTA TNG UTTATaPIag o€
TIEPITITWON TTARPOUG POPTIONG PEIWOE, TIPETTEI VO AAAGEETE TNV pTTATAPIA.

«  H pmarapia amoteAei avaAwoipo UAIKG. H xwpnTikdTNTd Tng Ba peltveTal
aTtadlokd Pe TNV Xprion. (Auvatétnta HOvVo o€ UTTNPETia)

«  Mnv ayyiCete Tov TPOQOJOTIKO HETAAAGKTN O€ TTEPITITWON TTOU PEPETE
QAVTIKEIPEV KAl a§ECOUGP TTOU gival aywyoi NAEKTPIKOU peUPATOG, OTTWG TT.X.
dayTuAidia K.a.

ZnuavTikég odnyieg aoc@aAgiag:

» AttauTeital guvappoAdynon evnAikwy! KpatAoTe Ta JIKPA pépn pokpId
ard maidid!
» AuTtd TO TTPOIdYV dev eival Traixvidll Mnv agroeTe To TTaudi va Traigel padi

Tou!

= EAéygre TNV 006Vn BivTeo kar OAEG TIG AEITOUpPYiEG TNG, WOTE Va €i0TE
€COIKEIWPEVOI PE QUTAV TTPIV aTTd TNV TTPAYHATIKA Xpron!

+ ‘OTav 70 TPOPOBOTIKO Eival GUVOEDEUEVO, NV ayYilETE TO EKTEBEINEVO
dkpo!

Mpogoxn - Kivduvog Tapaywyrg BeppdTnTag, TTUpKAYIdS 1 éKpnEng!

+ H pymratapia givai 16vTwv AiBiou kai gival evowuatwpévn oTo TTPoiov!
» ®opTioTe TO TIPOIGV CUPPWVA PE TNV KaBopiapévn péBodo eopTIong!
* Mnv TOTTOBETEITE TO TTIPOIOV ETTAVW 1 KOVTA O€ QWTIA I} 0€ OUPVO

HIKPOKUMATWV!

* Mnv ekBéTeTe TO TTPOIOGV OE UYPNAEG Beppokpaaieg dvw Twv 60 ° C (140
°F)!

* Mnv atroouvapuoAoyeiTe To TTPOIOV!

* Mnv ekBéTeTe TO TTPOIOV O€ UTTEPBOAIKG QOopTia, OTTWG avapTnan r
TTwon amé uywog!

» KpatrioTe 1O TTp0oidv aTeyvo!

(Baoikég mpodiaypagig )
100% wneiako Bivieo ovoTnua TTapakohouBnong pe FHSS péBodo petddoong Tou
ofApaTog
XapnAo emritredo TTapepBoAwv
4 xavéAia, uTTooTnPigel 4 KAPEPES
PopnTh Baoikr} povada e KAITT Kal Brikn
2.4” LCD éyxpwun 08dvn
Autopatn arayr oe uTTEpUBPN AEITOUPYia VUKTEPIVAG OTTEIKOVIONG
2UvayePHOG via TAIOPT
Ap@idpopn eTKoIVwVia
VOX Aeitoupyia (auTépaTn EVEPYOTIOINGN OE TIEPITITWON EVIOTTITHOU fiXOoU)
Emava@opTifOEVEG UTTATAPIES YIa TNV 086V
AioBnTrpag yia TNV Bepuokpacia oTo dWHATIO Tou HwpoU
TpayouUdia yia vavoUpioua
Eidotroinon yia xapnAn prrarapio
Eidotroinon yia TommoBeoia kTG ePREAEIOG @
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ESapTApaTa Tou yn@iakou o€T
mapakoAoldbnong Tou Taidiol oag:

Ta

N/

(_To oeT TrepIAauBaver: )

5V DC mrpocapuoyéag - 2 TeW.
KaAwdio USB - 2 Tep.
2.4”acuppatn LCD oB6vn - 1 Tey.
2.4G acUpuatn KAPepa - 1 TeY.
Odnyieg xpriong - 1 Tep.

EAéy&re 1O o€T yia va Befaiwbeite, 6T1 TTapaAdpare
OAd T TTpOoAvVAPEPOMEVA EEAPTHHATA.



( Baowd eaptipata )

2.4Ghz acUppatn Pndraki kdpepa napakoAovOnong
ToU TtadLov oag

Ewova A Ewéva B

A. YriépuBpeg Auyvieg LED

B. ®akadg

I. AloBntripag ¢pwtodg

D. Auyvia tpododdtnong LED:
- Npaowo ¢wg - Epya;

- AvaBooBrvel To mpaowvo ¢wg - ZUvdeon
E. Mkpodwvo

F. Meyddwvo

G. AloBntipag Bepuokpaaciag
H. Kepaia

I. Koupumi evéng / emavadopdg
J. Eloob0og yta DC petaAlaktn



( Baotkd e€aptipara )

2.4Ghz acUppatn ¢popntr CUCKELH yovéa

Ewova I

A. 086vn LCD 2,4 wtowv
B. Navoupiopata / Antevepyormnoinon
T. Koupuni LCD / Zumvntrpt
D. Mikpddwvo
E. Meyddwvo
F. Niow / Tpodododtnon
Evepyomnoinon/Anevepyomnoinon
G. OK / MARAKTpOo PpwvnTLkrg Evepyomoinong
H. Koupni kduepag / taipiaopa
11. LED év6eLéng Loxvog (MPAZINO)

‘Ev6eLén LED doptiong (KOKKINO)
12. ‘Ev6el&n onpatocg (MPAZINO)
J. KAut Qwvng
K. Ab€non évtaong ; L. Meiwon oykou
M. Eicodo¢ yia DC petaAAAGKTn peUUATOG
N. Agikteg évtaong LED oto Swudtio Tou pwpol

0. Itavt [ 29 ]

Ewkéva D
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1. Suvdéote TV Kapepa o Tipila AC XpNOLLOTIOLWVTAG TOV TPOCAPHOYEQR KAl | #5 |
KaAd5to USB. \ |
2. H kdpepa Ba apxioeL va Aettoupyel autopata. | o

3. Anevepyoroote TV Kapepa koL Ba amnevepyornonBel autopata. . J.-'

TonoBetriote TNV KAUEPQ OF EMinedn eMPAVELD KL TIPOCAPHOCTE TNV CWOTA, =
WOoTe va. Propeite va nopakolouBeite To pwpo. |—
20%evén kapepag (mpoemioyn)

H 006vn pwpou kat n kapepa cuvdudiovtal ano npoerhoyr, Sev xpeldletal va
QVTLOTOLXIOETE TNV KAUEPQ KAL TNV 00OVN EKTOG EQV EMAVAPEPETE TNV KAUEPA OAG. a
0oUTevén petay Toug, ATAOTE KAl KPOTHOTE TATNUEVO TO KoUpTtl H (Ewk. T) ﬁ'/p oty
000vn kat emAEETe TV emBUUNTH KAMUEPX ) TATAOTE TO Kouprl {evéng | oto Zx. B. MNatriote
oUvtopa to koupri H (Ew. T) ya va emilégete €va Bivieo amd pia amd tig hén ouleuypéveg
Kapepeg. ZMNOYAAIOS! Edv Sev undpyouv neplocdtepeg and pia evyn kapepa,
natrote 1o koupni H (Ew. I) apketéc dpopéc péxpt va emhéete "Caml” kat
AdBete éva Bivteo and tnv kapepa !!! Tnueiwon: MNa oVleuén pe MoAEG

KAUEPEG, TIPEMEL VOl LETOBEITE OTLG ETUAOYEG pEVOU. => ];

H oUvtoun avtiotoixion Sev Asttoupyel katd tn ovvbeon g SeUtepng KAUEPAS. e
Evéeién Astroupyiag: i
‘Epya - Mpdowo dwe.; LUvdeon - AvaBooprivel tpdowo dwe,.;

(_086vn (uokeur yovéa) )

1. Juvdéote v 000vn o€ Tpila AC XpNOLLOTIOLWVTOG TOV TIPOCOPUOYE
Kkat kaAwso USB. —
2. NatAoTe KAt KPOTAOTE TATNEVO TO Kouprti «Miow / Asttoupyio» F (Ew. T), c’/{'} ,n
006vn Ba exwvioet.

3. 0Otav n 086vn KoL n kapepa eival evepyononpéva, To Bivteo mou Tpafrxtnke amnd v
Kapepa Ba epdaviotel otnv 006vn. Apol evepyomoLoETe TNV KAUEPQ Kat TV 006vn, oTo o
TIavw pEPoG TG LCD 006vng Ba Seite pepikég elkOveg. Ald aplotepd ripog ta Seid: Ewkdva 1
1) Evtaon Tou ofpatog ful Cam1 26°C 17/06 20:30 ME_*
2) ApLOOG TNG KAMEPQS (HEYLOTOG aplOUOG 4 KAMEPEG) E
3) Oeppokpacia otV LWvn TG KAPEPQS

4) Huepounvia ; 5) Xpdvog;

6) Babpog poptiong tng patapiog kot tng 00ovng

4. I'Iurd)vr%irgaparsmuévu Kouprmi «OK»

G (Ew.T), & pnopeite va pAAoETE §avd

otV kapepa. Kukhodopia "OK / MAAKTPO dwvnTikig
gvepyornoinong" va akovow TN wvr} Tou pwpou.

5. Aeiktng Loxvog 11 2x. I': .
- Mp&own (EVeEpyomouévn OPTLON HE APKETH amodoon Tng pratapiag) EWOvVE 1

- Kokkwn (Aettoupyia dodptiong, ave§dptnta edv n kapepa eivat evepyomotnpévn fi 6xt)
- Avafooprvel mpdowo (evepyorounpévn dpoption pe xaunAn anddoon tng pratapiog)
- IBnopévn (n ddption ohokAnpwOnKe)

- XapnAn xwpentwotnta pratapiag - Kokkwo dwg nou avaBooBrive apyd.

=]
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6. Evbelén onfparog 12 Ew. I':

-'Epya - Npdowo dwg;

- EKTOG eUPOUG - KOKKWVO dwC;

- 20Zeuén - AvaBooprvel mpdowo Gpwg.

7."EvéeLén otabung BopUpou oto Swpdrtio evég pwpot - N Ew. I':

LED Auxvieg yta tnv £vTaon Tou fXou 6To SwpdTio tou matdtol (otny kapepa)

- Mpdown (1 ypappr — XaunAdg fxos / 5 ypapués — Suvatds fxog)

- IBnopévn (Amevepyomotnpévog oG TNV Kapepa)

8. Aewtoupyia vuxtepvig 6pacng

H kapepa Slabétel 6 umépuBpeg Auxvieg LED yOpw amod to dakd, oxedlaopéves yia tn Ajn
KaBapwV ELKOVWY o€ oKOTEWO TepBAANoV i Tn vUxTa. Otav o atodntripag ¢wtdg avixveloet
XopnAd enineda ¢pwtiopov, n Aettoupyia vuxtepwvrig 6pacng Ba evepyomownBei autopaTo
Kat to Bivreo mou epdavitetat oty 086vn Ba epdaviletal og aompoOUAUPO..

9. ®opriote v pnatapia

H 086vn Bivteo Slabétel eowtepikn (avtikataoTdotun otnv unnpecia !),,
enavadopti{opevn pratapia 6vtwy AlBiou 2000mAh. Qopticte v pnatapio cuvséovtag
TV 086vN o€ pia Tpila XPNOLUOTIOLWVTAG TOV TAPEXOUEVO TTPOCUPHOYEQ KOL TO KAAWSLO
tpododoaiag.

10. Evepyonoinon / pyonoinon Bivteo kat ouvayeppos - EIK. T, koupri I
10.1. ENEPTOMNOIHZH / ANENEPTOMNOIHZH Bivteo - Auth n Aettoupyia odg enttpenetl va
QIEVEPYOTIOLOETE TV 086V Bivteo Statnpwvtag tavtdxpova tnv 00dvn rixou evepyn!
Matriote oUvTopa TO KOU T evepyoroinong / anevepyomnoinang Bivteo yia va
EVEPYOTIOLOETE 1) VOL QTEVEPYOTIOLOETE TNV 0006vn Bivteo.

10.2. Zuvayeppdg - MatAote 1o koupni I (Ew. I) yia 4 SeutepOAerntta yia va LOENBETE OTLG
pubuioelg ouvayeppov. Yridpyxouv 4 exwplotég erhoyég ouvayeppou: Matjote 'MANQ /
KATQ yia va puBpioete tv wpa / Aerttd tou cuvayeppou, natiote' OK ', yia va petapeite
oto Time / Minute, matrjote 'RETURN' yia eicodo oto teheutaio MENU. Otav ertéyete "XX:
XX", natfjote "OK", 0 cuvayepUOG eival aMEVEPYOTIOLNUEVOG KAl ETLOTPEPTE 0TO TEAEUTAO
MENU. Ave€dptnta ano tnv wpa fj To Aertod oto "XX ", to dANo minyaivel anevbeiag otnv
Katdotaon" XX .

11. Navoupioparta - MatAote KaL KPOTHOTE TATNHEVO TO Koupri B (Ewk. ) yia va
§ekwnoete va nailete éva vavouptopa. Natnote "+" 1 "-" yla va puBpioete tnv évraon tou
VavoupiopaTog Katd TNV avarapaywyr. Matiote KoL KpaTHoTe IatnUeévo To Koupni B (Ew.
I) yLol VoL CTQHATACETE VO TTAUTZEL TO VOVOUPLOHQL.

Caes

( Emuloyég pevol )

'Otav n 006vn eivan evepyomotnpévn kot epdavilet v ekova TG KAPEPAS (6Mwe
daivetat oo oxfipa 1), notriote o koupni «OK» (Ew. T) yia va preite otig emhoyeg tou
pevou. Natfjote ta kouprd EMANQ / KATQ yia va eTthé€ete tnv erBupntr emioyn.
Matriote to koupmi «OK» yia va eloéNBetTe otnv erBupntr erhoyn.

enBePaiwon kat eloaydyete to tedevtaio MENU. Matrote «EMIZETPOOH» yia

O MNatjote "UP / DOWN" yia va puBpioete tn dwrtewotnta, natrjote "OK" yia
VoL ETUOTPEPETE OTO TEAEUTALO LEVOU XWPiG aAAayEG.

Brightness




Téooeptg emhoyeég: 30 Seutepohenta, 60 SeutepoAemnta, 90 Seuteporenta,
MOTE. Natrjote "Endvw / K&dtw" yia va eruhé€ete emhoyég, matrote "OK" yia
emBeBaiwon kat eloaywyr tou teheutaiov MENOY. Natrote «ENIETPODOH»
yla va eTuoTpEPEeTe 0To TeEAeUTaio Hevol xwpic allayég. ZHMANTIKO: Otav n
0B6vn Bpioketal og authv Tn Aettoupyia e§okovounong evépyetag, n 0Bovn
Bivteo Ba anevepyononBei autopata (edv Sev akolyetat AXog ard thv
Kapepa) peta anod 30 Seut., 60 Seut., 90 Seut. avdloya pe tn puBLon VOX.
AuTr n katdotaon avaoTtohrg BonBd otnv e€otkovopunon evépyeLag tng
pratapiag. Mo va evepyonotioete §ovd to Bivieo, amAwg matrioTe T0 Koupri
ON / OFF oto Bivteo, Stadopetikd to Bivieo Ba evepyornonBei Eavd
QUTOMATO OTAV AKOVYETAL FXOG IO TNV KAUEPQL.

Lullaby

Yriapxouv 4 ermhoyég: 3 vavoupiopata kat "Loop". Matriote "EMANQ / KATQ"
yla va eTAEEETe TG emloyég, matrote "OK" yia emiBepaiwon kat eLoaydyete
10 teheutaio MENOY. Matriote «EMIZTPODH» yia va eruotpéete oto
teleutaio pevou xwpig aAhayeg. Otav emthé€ete va naifete povo éva
TPayoUuSL KA TATHOETE TO KOUWTIL Tou vavoupiopatog B (Ew. ) otnv 08dvn,
Ba apyioet va mailel emavelnupéva. Otav enléyete Ty emthoyn "Loop", ta
Tpayoudia Ba nailouv aoTopdTnTa TO £Va PETA TO GAAO.

MNatrjote "UP / DOWN" yia tpooappoyn, matrote "OK" yia emuBefaiwon kot
enotpodr| oto Bivteo. Natriote «kEMIZTPODH» yLa va EMLOTPEYPETE 0TO
teheutaio MENOY xwpig aAayEg.

Camera

Se Aettoupyia kdpepag, motriote «EMANQ / KATQ" yia va emiégete Thv
anatoupevn kapepa (1-4), matiote "OK" yua emBeBaiwon tou enodpevou
UTIOpEVOU. ITO UTIOREVOU TNG Kapepag, matiote "OK" yia 0UZeugn. Petd
oUZeugn Ba Seifel Bivieo N n olTeuén Sev eivan emttuxng. Natrote
"EMIETPO®H" oo teheutaio pevou xwpig kapia oAAayr.

Settings

1. Movdda Beppokpaoiag (° C/ ° F) - Natriote ,EMANQ / KATQ"
yla erhoyr, matrote "OK" yia emuBeBaiwon kot emotpodr oto
teleutaio pevou. Natriote "ENIZTPO®H" niow oto teleutaio
Hevou xwpig kapio aAhayr.
2. PUBpLoN Beppokpaciag - Mrnopeite va oploete pa eAdxlotn
ﬂ_ TEMP Beppokpacia mpoeldonoinong Kol pia péytotn Beppokpaoia
nipogtdomnoinong. Pubpuiote to eVpog Beppokpaociag: 37 ° C~ 00
° C. Natrote ,EMANQ / KATQ" yia va emAEEETE TV TTPWTN TN,
natrjote "OK" yua emuBePBaiwon. Natrote "UP / DOWN" yia va
emé€ete tn Seltepn Tpn, matriote "OK" yia emuBeBaiwon.
Edv n Beppokpacia otnv MAEUPA TNG KAUEPAS ElvaL TIAVW 1)
K&TWw arod TG kKaBoplopéveg TLHEC, Ba akoUoETe éva
EMavaAapBavOUEVO NXNTKO oA artd Ty 086vn.
Natrjote "EMANQ / KATQ" yia va opioete "(H) wpa / (M)
@ Time Aertd". Natfote 'OK' yLa va EMULONUAVETE TV EMOHUEVN T
'(H) /wpa / (M) Aerttd'. Natrote «EMIETPOOH» yia
emBeBaiwon Kat emotpodr 6TO TPONYOUHEVO HEVOU.




Settings

Natrjote «EMANQ / KATQ" yia va puBpioete Y /M /D,

@ Date MNatriote "OK" yia va emionpdvete tnv endpevn tui Y /M / D.

MNatrote «EMIETPOMH» yia emuPePaiwon kat emotpodr oto
T(PONYOUUEVO UEVOU.

Natrfjote «EMANQ / KATQ" yia va ertihé€ete Na /) Oxt ka

% Default natiote OK yio va eminé€ete g mpoemiheypéveg pubpioetc.

Auxvia opaTog

LoXUOG TOU ONHATOG nepypadn
r Illl 18QVIKS ofjpa
il XapnAo onpa

r Arnoucia orpatog

Napatipnon: H cucKeun XpPNOLUOTOLEITAL HOVO Yo SLEUKOAUVON
™G napakoAovOnong tou radlol oag. ZUHPBOUAEVUOUE TOUG YOVEILG
T(POCWTILKA Vo TtapakoAouBouV to tawdi 6to Swudrtio, Xwpic va
Bacifovtat povadikd kat povo otnv 00dvn!

( Anokatdotacn SucAsitoupyLiv )

nPOBANpa

anddaon

Agv UTLAPXEL ELKOVAL

1) BeBawwBeite, 6Tt n kapepa kat n 086vn Ppiokovral Eviog
epPélelag

2) BeBawwBeite OTL n kApepa kat n 086vn eivat ouvdedepéva i
ouvbebepéva pe achdeta oto kaAwdio tpodpodooiag. EAEyEte
yla tonnpéva kahwdia tpopodooiag.

3) Eivar uBavév n 086vn va Bpioketal oe Aettoupyia VOX.
Natrjote to koupni "Evepyornoinon / Anevepyornoinon Bivteo"
YL VOL EVEPYOTIOLHOETE TNV 006V

Agv UTLAPXEL NXOG

MapakahoVpe MatAoTe To MARKTPO avénong/peiwong tou fxou

Aonpdupoupn
£LKOVaL

H kdpepa Bpioketal oe okotewd meptBaAov kat n Aettoupyia
VUXTEPLVIG Opaong eivat evepyomonpévn. BeBawwBeite dtun
Kapepa Bpioketal oe KoAG dwtiopévo mepBaAiov yla va
QUTEVEPYOTIOLOETE TN AELTOUPYLQ VUXTEPVIG OpaONG.

Edv n ewova givat
acadrig (BoAn),

TPOCAPUOOTE TOV GAKA TIPOG TAL APLOTEPA I TTPOG Ta SEELA PéXPL
n ewdva va Eekabapioet.




( Anokatdotaocn SUGAELToUpyLWOV )
nPOBANpa anddaon

* OL OUOKEUEG UIMOPEL vaL €lvat TIOAU KOVTG, QITOPAKPUVETE TNV
080vn and v Kapepa.

AV“TP°¢°56'T’1°” * Avaintrote tnyr BopuBou oTo SwudTLo Tou pwpoU.
fixou (6uvardg Adaupéate TV Tty BopUBoU ) AMOHAKPUVETE TNV KapEPA
86pupog, prmu) amné T Tnyn.

* H 0B6vn ev anokpivetat (maywpévn ewova r dev
QIOKPIVETAL) - ATIEVEPYOTIOLOTE KL EVEPYOTIOLHOTE TV
08ovn.

® Eav 6ev umndpyet ouvSeon, oL Aé€eLg "EkTog eppéletag” Ba
epudaviotodv otnv 006vn Bivteo.

* BeBawwBeite OTL n kApepa eivat avappévn, 6TL n npdoivn
Auyvia LED mipémnet va givat avappévn.

* H 0B06vn gv8éxetal va améxet oAU amd v KAUEPQ, VoL
UETAKWAOETE TNV 006VN TLO KOVTA 0TNV KApepa aAld OxL o
KovTd ard 1 m.

* H kdpepa pnopet va éxeL xdoeL tn oOVSeoH NG He Tty 006vn.
JuvSéate TG povadeg akohoubwvtag TG 0dnyieg "Tuleuén" otnv
KapEepQ.

* BeBawwbeite 6tL n 006vn Ka N KApEpa Eival pakpLd and
ORUATO TIOU EVEEXETAL VAL ETNPEACOULV TO OFHA, OTIWG TolXOL,
Saneda, opodég, Spoporoyntég Wi-Fi, doUpvol pkpokupdTtwy,
aoVppata tnAédwva, cuokevég Bluetooth, owiakol utohoyLotég
Kot AAAEG NAEKTPOVIKEG CUOKEUEG. ZuvioTATalL va Satnpeite tnv
MapakorotBnon Bivteo Touldxtotov 1,5 pétpa pakpLd and
aUTOUG TOUG TUTIOUG CUOKELWV. EQv To orjpa eival aoBevég,
SOKLUAOTE VOl LETAKWIAOETE TNV 006vN 1 / KaL TV Kapepa o
Sladopetikég Béoelg ota Swpdrtia.

H 086vn xdveL to
onpa, "EKTOg
euBéletag”

( KaBapilopndg kot ppovtida )

lNa va kaBapioete tnv 006vn Bivteo, anocuvdéote GAa Ta KAAWSLO KAl AOCUVEECTE TO
Séktn and to kouprti Aettoupyiag. Xpnotponotnote éva LaAako mavi xwpig xvoudt.
AnodUyeTe TV vypaoia oTig Tpuneg. Kpatrote tnv 00vn tou Bivied oog pakpLd and dueco
nAtakd dwe, Leotd N uypa puépn. Mnv adrvete to poidv va Bpaxet.



( XapaKTNPLOTIKA TOU TEALKOU TTPOIOVTOG )

EUpOG ouxvoTnTag

2400MHz-2480MHz

loxV petddoong 17dbm
Evawobnoia Ading -85dbm
Alapopdwon FHSS
Oeppokpaocio Aettoupyiag 0-50 °C
Aettoupyiag

Andotaon Aettoupyiag (oe e§wteptkolq 300m

XWwpoug o€ TeptBAAAOV Xwpig EPMOSLa)

Quvntikn petddoon

2-apdimieupn emukowwvia

006vn: DC 5V/1A

Mpocappioyeas Képepa: DC 5V/1A
006vn: TPOPOAOTHIH / ®OPTISTHE / LED
LEDs AYXNIATIA TO ENINEAO TOY HXOY x 5 TEM.
Képepa: TPOOOAOTHSH / SHMA /
Mrnatapia 006vn: 3.7V/2000 mAh
Tpodosétnon Kapepa: 190MA

086vn: 210MA

2

(Movo yia thv Eupwrn).

Mpootatéte to meptBdAAov, KaBwE KNV amopixvetal To poidv
QUTO HE Ta OLKLaKA amoppippata (2012/19/EU ). EAEyEte Tig
OUOTAOELG TIPOG TLG TOTUKEG OPXEG OXETLKA E TNV AVAKUKAWGON

AUTO T0 GUBOAO ONUALVEL OTL TO TIPOLOV TIEPLEXEL LaL

):4

evowpatwpévn enavadoptl{OUevn pratoapia ou Sev MpéneL va
QIOPPUTTETAL LE KAVOVIKA OLKLOKA amoppippata (2006/66 / EK).
Metadépete 10 MPoiov oag oe eNioNUO oNpELo GUAOYAG.

AkoAOUBAOTE TOUG KAVOVEG TNG XWPAG 00G Lo EEXWPLOTH cUANOYN
NAEKTPLKWY KAl NAEKTPOVIKWVY TIPOLOVTWY Kol HIataplwv. H
owoth anoppuPn Bonbd otnv npdAndn apPVNTIKWY CUVETELWV YL
70 mePLBAEANOV Kat Tnv avBpwrivn uyeia.



@ Beaxun4yeH Lindopos LBeTeH BuAeo - 6e6edroH

BoBegeHunBe

Bnarogapume By, AeKa KynueTe HALWMOT Npou3eog, . Co 0Boj 2.4Ghz 6e3xuueH AUrutaneH Buaeo-
6ebedoH moxe Aa ce HabsbyayBa BaweTo 6ebe W caywaTe HeroBUOT riac.

3a pa nsberHete HenpaeunHa ynotpe6a Ha MOHUTOPOT, Be MonuMMe
BHUMAaTENHO NpoYMTajTe MM ynatcreaTa Ha KOPUCHUKOT ¥ 3avyBajTe v 3a
ngHa pedepeHual

11BHumaHwme!!!

C orneq Ha BawwaTa 6e3onacHocT, Mona, UCMos3yBajTe camo
npefocTaBeHu NpuUKIyYeH ucnpasyBad u 6atepuja. (MpousseayBaqoT He
HOCW OArOBOPHOCT 3a LTeTa NpeausBukaHa of ynorpeba Ha apyrn
ncnpasyBayu unu 6arepun).

11! BaxxHo !!!

Be Monume kopucTeTe LUTEKep KOj oAroBapa Ha cTaHAapAoT Ha kabenot
ncnpasyBay. KopucTereTo Ha Apyr BuA KOHTaKT MOXe Aa npeanssuka
noxap unv Apyrv owTeTyBata.

Il He 3a6opasajte !!!

KomnneToT cnyxw eguHCTBEHO BO MOMOLL Ha HabrbyayBaHeTo Ha
BaweTo Aete. CoBeTyBaMe poauTenuTe NUYHO fAa crejat AeTeTo BO
cobara, 6e3 fa ce noTnMpaaTt eanHCTBEHO 1 CamMO Ha MOHUTOPOT.
YyBajTe rv matepujanute 3a nakyBame (NNacTUYHU KECU, 3aLUTUTHU
KapTOHW, UTH.) Nofaneky oA Aeua, buaejkn Tve He ce Urpayku.

A BHVMAHWE!

OnacHocT of 3agywyBame - }Zl,eu,aTa Ce rywart BOo

kabnu! YysajTe ro oBoj kaben noganeky og godar
Ha geua. MNoeeke og 3 meTpu (0,9 meTpu) noganeky.

3a pa cnpeuunTe 3anneTkyBakbe U 3adyllyBakbe Ha Kabenot:

- He craBajTe ja kamepata unu agantepckuot kaben Ha godat Ha gete.
» He ctaBajte kaben 3a anapar unu agantep BO KPEBETYETO MU
KPEeBETHETO U HE 3aKadyBajTe ro BO KpeBeT4eTo!

+ Cekoralu NpuUBPCTYBajTe ja KamepaTta Unu aganTepckmoT kaben Ha
wallug co 3awTUTHU KNUNOBK.

* Hukoraw He kopucTeTe npodorixHu kabnu co agantepot! Kopuctete

m camo obesbeneHuTte kabnu n agantepu!
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((3a Bawara 6e3onacHocT )

«  He ynotpebyBajTe oITETEHW UCNIPaBYBa4n Ha HarnojyBake

- [pu HoB 3aKkyneH ypea unu paspepeHa 6atepuja, U3BpLLYBajTE NONHEHETO
npea Aa cTaBute 6aTepujaTta BO ypeaor.

«  [onHeweTO UMW LIENOCHOTO Npa3Heke Ha GaTepujaTta ke ckpaT LUMKNyCH Ha
HejanHa )MBOT. AKO KanauuTeToT Ha GaTtepujaTa kora LIENOCHO HanonHeTa
Hamanu, Tpeba fAa ja 3ameHuTe Hatepujata. (MoxHO camo Bo ycryra)

- barepwujarta ce Tpown. HejsuH kanaumteToT Ke ce HamanyBa NoOCTENEHO Npu
KOopUCTEHsE.

«  He ponupajte ro kabenoTt Ha ucnpaByBay ako HOCUTE HOCEYKWUTE npeamMeTy
Unu gopaTouu, Np. NPCTeHU 1 Ap.

BaxHu 6e36eaHOCHM ynaTcTBa:

- MoTpebHo e cobupatse 3a Bo3pacHu! YysajTe Manu Aenoswu noganeky on
nodat Ha geual

- OBOj Npoun3Bog He e urpavka! He no3BonyBajte AeTeTo Aa cu urpa co Hero!
+ TecTupajTe ro BUAEO MOHUTOPOT U CUTE HEroBM OYHKLMK 3a Aa buaete
3ano3HaeHu Co Hero npef BUCTMHCKaTa ynoTpebal

- Kora apanTepoT 3a HanojyBae € BKIYyYeH, He ro 4onNupajTe U3NoXeHNoT
Kpaj!

BHuMaHuMe - pu3nk o co3faBake TONNNHA, NoXap MU ekcnno3uja!

+ NIntnym-joHcka G6atepuja e BrpageHa Bo Npon3sogoT!

+ BunTtajTe ro nponssoaoT crnopean HaBeAeHUOT HauMH Ha nosHee!

+ He cTtaBajTe ro npon3BoaoT Ha unm Bo 6nmn3nHa Ha oraH unm Bo
MuKkpobpaHoBa neukal

* He ro na3noxysajte npon3BoaoT Ha BUCOKM TemnepaTtypu Hag 60° C (140°
F)!

+ He packnonysajte ro npovssogot!

+ He nanoxysajte ro npou3sogoT Ha NPEeKyMEPHU ONToBapyBaHa, Kako LUTO
Ce BUCUK Unu nararse of BucodnHal

+ YyBajTe ro npon3sogoT cys!

( OcHoBHuM cneundukaumumn )

100% purutaneH Bugeo anapm co FHSS meTop Ha HacTaBa curHan
Hvicko HMBO Ha Mellake

4 xaHanu, nogapLuka Ha 4 kamepu

MpeHocnuB ypen o KNUM 1 CTaTUB

2,4 vH4eH uBeteH LCD ekpaH

ABsTOMaTCKM ce npedpnysa Ha MHdPaLpBEHa PEXUM 3a HOKHO rnefjane
Anapwm 3a xpaHerse

[iBoHaco4Ha KoMyHUKauuja

dyHkumnja VOX (ABTOMATCKO akTMBMpakLe Kora Ke ce peructpupare Ha 3ByKOT)
Batepuja 3a MoHuTOp

CeHz3op 3a Temnepatypa Bo cobarta Ha 6ebeTo

MpucnuBHUTE NecHn

MpepynpenyBsatse Kora GaTtepujata e npu kpaj

MpenynpepyBatse 3a U3ne3 o oncerot @




KoMnoHeHTH Ha guruTaneH Komnner 3a
cnepexe Ha BalleTo 6ebe:

( KomnnetoT coapxu: )

5V DC Apantep *2 nap.
USB kaben *2 nap.
2.4’be3xwnyeH LCD moHuTtop *1 nap.
2.4G 6e3xunyHa kamepa *1 nap.
WHcTpyKumMm 3a ncrnonaysare *1 nap.

MpoBepeTe KOMNNETOT 3a Aa 6GuaeTe CUrypHU AeKa
cTe aobune cuTe HaBe4EeHM NOrope KOMMOHEHTM.
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(__OcHOBHM KOMNOHEHTN )

2.4Ghz 6e3un4yHa gurutTanHa Kamepa 3a HabsbyayBare Ha feTeTo

Cn. A Cn. B

A. NHdpaupseHu LED ceeTtunkn

B. lNeka

C. CeHsop 3a cBeTnvHa

D. MHgukaTop 3a Hanojysatb:

- 3eneHo cBetno - Pabotu;

- Tpenka 3eneHo cBeTno - [NoBp3yBame
E. MukpodoH

F. F'oBOpuKOT

G. CeH3op 3a Temnepatypa

H. AHTeHa

|. Konye 3a cnapyBatse/peceTuparbe
J. Bnes 3a DC ucnpaBysa4



(__OcHOBHM KOMNOHEHTN )

2.4Ghz 6e3)Ku4eH NPeHOC/IUB POAUTENCKM ypea

Cn.C Cn.D

A. 2.4 nHyeH LCD ekpaH
B. MpucnuneHu necHu BknyyeHo/VcknyyeHo
C. LCD/konye 3a anapm \
D. Nudpaupsenn LED (‘ 0
E. loBopukot
F. Konye 3a Bpakare/BknyyyBame
G. OK/konye 3a pasroBop
H. Konue/konye 3a cnapyBawe
1. MhankaTop 3a HanojyBarwe LED (3ENEH)

WHavkaTop 3a nonHerse (LipBeHo)
12. MngmkaTop 3a curHan (3EJIEH)
J. Cnojysanka 3a Kauw
K. 3ronemyBate Ha jaymHaTta Ha 3BYKOT; I
L. HamaneTe ja jauMHaTa Ha 3BYyKOT | @
M. Bres 3a DC ucnpasysau \ |
N. LED nHaukatopm 3a jaumMHa Ha 3BYK BO [
cobaTa Ha 6ebeto 'u 0

0. MNocTaBka 60 )




)

1. Mosp3eTe ja KamepaTa CO LITEKeP 32 HaU3MEHUYHa CTPYja KOPUCTEjKM ro [ 7= |
apantepot n USB kaben. 'e |
2. Kameparta Ke 3anouHe fja paboTi aBTOMaTCKM. | o

3. WcknyyeTe ja KamepaTa 1 Taa aBTOMATCKM Ke ce UCKNYYH. N J.-'

MocTaBeTe ja KamepaTa Ha pamMHa NOBPLIMHA U HAMECTeTe ja NPaBU/IHO, =
3a fa MosKeTe Aa ro mepare 6ebeto.

Cnapy Ha (c )

MoHuTOpUT 32 6ebutba 1 KamepaTa ce CTaHAAPAHO cnapeHu, He Tpeba Aa ja cnapute
Kameparta ¥ MOHUTOPOT, OCBEH aKO He ja peceTupaTte Kamepara. 3a Aa ce cnapuTe efHu co
APYrY, NpUTUCHETE U apsKeTe ro Konyeto H (camka C) C’;‘/P Ha MOHUTOPOT 1 u3beperte ja
caKaHaTa kamepa, UM NPUTUCHETe ro KONYETO 3a cnapyBakbe | Ha canka b. HakpaTko
nputucHete ro konyeTo H (cauka C) 3a aa usbeperte BUAEO 04 eAHA OA BeKe crnapeHute
kamepu. BAIKHO! Ako Hema noseKe o/, eaHa cnapeHa Kamepa, NPUTUCHeTe ro konyeto H
cnvka C) HeKonKy NaTu Aoaeka He usbeperte "Cam1" u He aobueTe BUAEO OA KamepaTa
! 3a6enewwka: 3a aa ce cnapute co noseke kKamepu, Tpeba fja OTUAETE Ha ONUUNUTE Ha
menuTo => 191 KpaTkoTo cnapyBatbe He paboTh npy cnapyBatbe Ha BTOpaTa Kamepe
MHamKaTOp 33 Hanojysarbe:
Pa6oTu - 3eneHo ceeto; MoBp3yBatbe - TPEMKa 3e/1eHO CBETO; i

1. MoBp3eTe ro MOHMTOPOT CO LWTEKep 3a HaU3MeHNYHa CTpyja KOpUCTEjKU ro Zog

apanTepot u USB kaben. N

2. MpuTncHeTe 1 apskeTe ro Konyeto "Hasag/Bkaydysare" (F) (cn. C) (:p/‘:l_} ) A\ °’,f
MOHUTOPOT Ke 3arnoyHe co paborta.

3. Kora MOHUTOPOT 1 KamepaTa ce BK/y4eHU, BUAEOTO CHUMEHO 0 KamepaTa Ke ce nojaBu Ha
MOHUTOPOT. OTKaKO BKAY4YMTE KamepaTa U MOHUTOP, BO FOPHMOT Aen Ha LCD eKkpaHOT Ke
BUAUTE HEKO/IKY UKOHU. Of 71€BO KOH AiecHo: Camka. 1 o Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 I ®
1) JaumHa Ha curHanot =" 3
2) Kamepa 6poj (maKc. 4 kamepw)

3) TemnepaTypa BO 30HaTa Ha Kamepara

4) NaTym ; 5) Bpeme;

6) HanonHetocT Ha 6aTepujata HA MOHUTOPOT
4. Co NpUTUCKatbe U ApKeHe Ha KONYeTo
"OK"G (crmka C) ~ g,

MoseTe Aa 36opysaTe Hasaj Ha kKameparta.
OcnobogaeTe ro konyeto "OK/pasrosop”

/A ro CyLWHeTe rnacoT Ha 6ebeTo.

5. UHauKaTop 3a Hanojysawe 11 Cn.C:

- 3eneH (BkayyeHo HanojyBatrbe CO OBO/IEH KanauuTeT Ha 6aTtepujaTta)

- LipseHa (Pexum Ha nonHetbe, 6€3 pasnunka Aanv kamepata e BKNyYeHa uam He)
- Tpenkatbe 3eneHo (BKNy4eHO HamnojyBarbe Co HM30K KanauuTeT Ha 6atepujata)
- UcknyyeHo. (MonHereTo 3aBpLIeHo)

- Husok kanauuTtet Ha 6atepujata - BaBHO TperkKatbe Ha LPBEHO CBET/O.




6. UnaukaTop 3a curHan 12 Cn.C:

- Pabotw - 3eneHo cBETO;

- Hapsop opg onceror - LipseHo cBetno;

- CnapyBatbe - Tpenka 3eneHo cBeto;

7. Unamkatop 3a HMBO Ha Gyyasa Bo AeTcka coba - N Ca.C.

LED nMHAMKaTOpM 3a jaumHa Ha 3BYK BO cobaTa Ha AeTeTo (Kaj kamepara)

- 3eneH (1 cermeHT - TUBOK 38YK / 5 CETMEHTOT - CUeH 38yK)

- UcknyyeHo. (UcknyyeH 3ByK npu kamepara)

8. Pe)KMM Ha HOKHO regare

Kamepata uma 6 uuopaupsenu LED anoamn okony 06jeKTMBOT, AM3ajHUPaHM Aa CHUMAAT jacHU
CAMKM BO TEMHa CPeAMHA UK HOKe. Kora CeH30pOT 3a CBET/IMHA Ke OTKPUE HUCKO HUBO Ha
CBET/IMHA, PEXXMUMOT 33 HOKHO rneflakbe Ke Ce aKTUBMPa aBTOMATCKM M BUAEOTO NPUKaKaHO Ha
MOHUTOPOT Ke ce NpuKaxe LpHo -6eno.

9. HanonHere ja 6aTepujata

BalMOT BMAEO MOHUTOP MMa BHATPeLLHa NTUYM-jOHCKa baTepuja co KanauuTeT (moxe Aa ce
cepsucumpa !!1), 2000mAh. HanonHerte ja 6atepujata co NOBpP3yBarbe Ha MOHUTOPOT CO
€N1eKTPUYEH LITeKep KOPUCTEJKW ro MCNOpaYaHnoT aganTep W kaben 3a Hanojysarbe.

10. Bugeo BK/IYYEH/UCKNYYEH u anapm - Ca. C, konuye C '=/'"-‘§_‘-

10.1. Bugeo "BK/IYHYEH/UCKNYYEH" - OBaa dyHKLMja B OBO3MOKYBA Aa rO UCKyYnUTe
BU,E0 eKPaHOT 0fieKa ro OAPXKYBaTE ayAno MOHUTOPOT BKAy4YeH! HakpaTko nputucHeTe ro
KOMYETO 33 BK/YYyBakbe/UCK/y4yBatbe Ha BUAEOTO 3a /a rO BKAYYMTE UAN UCKIYYNTE eKPaHOT
Ha BMAEeOTO.

10.2. Anapm - Mputuchete ro konyeto C (camka C) 4 cekyHAM 3a Aa M BHECETE NOCTaBKUTE 33
anapmor. Mocrojat 4 ogaenHu onumu 3a anapm: NputucHere "TOPE/QONE" 3a pa ro
npunarogute Bpemeto/MuHyTata Ha anapmort, nputucHete "OK", 3a aa otuaete go
Bpeme/muHyTa, nputucHete "RETURN 3a ga ro BHeceTe nocnegHoto MEHW. Kora ke
nsbeperte "XX: XX", nputucHete "OK", anapmoT e UcKy4eH u ce Bpaka Bo nocnegHoto MEHW.
be3 pasnuka Ha BpemeTo uau muHyTaTa e Bo "XX", Apyroto oau AMPEKTHO Bo cocTtojbara "XX".
11. .f MpucnueHm necHum - MputrcHeTe u apxkeTe ro konyeTo b (cavka C) 3a fa 3anoyHeTe co
cBMpetbe NpucnuBHa necHa. MputucHete "+" uan "-" 3a Aa ja npunaroguTe jaunHata Ha 3ByKoT
Ha NpyCnMBHaTa NecHa 3a Bpeme Ha penpoaykumjaTta. MpuTicHeTe U ApxeTe ro konyeto b
(cnuka C) 3a Aa npecTaHeTe fa CBUPU NPUCIUBHA NECHA.

( Onuumsamenn )

Kora monutoport e BKIYYEH u ja np y Ha (kaKo wro e
npuKa)kaHo Ha Cnuka 1), nputucHeTe ro konyeto "OK/Konye 3a pasrosop" G (Cauka C) 3a Aa
M BHeceTe onuuuTe Ha meHuTo. MpuTucHeTe rm Konuurbata FOPE/ZONE 3a aa ja usbepete
cakaHara onuuja. MputucHete ro konyeto "OK" 3a Aa ja BHeceTe cakaHaTa onuuja.

Mputucrere FOPE/AO/IE 3a Aa ja NpunaroauTe OCBETNEHOCTA, NPUTUCHETE
"OK" 3a fia NOTBpAMTE M BHECETE O NOC/IEAHOTO MeHu; NputucHeTe

Brightness RETURN" 3a aa ce BpaTuTe Ha NOCNeAHOTO MeHu 6e3 npomeHu.
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Vox

Yetupu onumm: 30 cekyHam, 60 cekyHan, 90 cekyHam, HUKOTALL; MputucHete
"rOPE/LONE" 3a pa usbepete onuum, nputucHete "OK" 3a ga notepaute n
BHeceTe ro nocnegHoTo menu; Mputucrere "RETURN" 3a aa ce BpatuTe Ha
nocnepHoTo meHu 6e3 npomeHu. BAXKHO: Kora MOHUTOPOT € BO 0BOj PeXUM
3a 3aWTesa Ha eHepruja, BUAEO eKPaHOT aBTOMATCKM Ke ce UCKY4M (ako
Hema 3BYyK of Kameparta) no 30 cekyHau, 60 cekyHau, 90 cekyHau. BO
3aBUCHOCT o4, nocTaskaTta VOX. OBOj penMm Ha mupyBakbe nomara ga ce
3awTeau eHepruja on 6atepujata. 3a NOBTOPHO BK/y4yBakbe Ha BUAEOTO,
eAHOCTaBHO NpuTUCHeTe ro Konyeto "ON/OFF" Ha BMAEOTO, MHaKy BUALOTO
aBTOMATCKM NOBTOPHO Ke Ce BK/Y4M Kora Ke NMa 3BYK o/l KamepaTa.

Wma 4 onumu: 3 npucnuenu necHu v "Jamka". Nputuckere "TOPE/OOJE" 3a
Aa 1 usbepete onuuute, nputucHete "OK" 3a Aa noTBpAUTE U BHeceTe ro
nocnepHoto meHu. NMputucHete "RETURN" 3a aa ce BpaTuTe Ha NocnesHOTO
MeHu 6e3 npomern. Kora Ke usbepete Aa penpoayumparte camo efHa necHa u
Ke ro NpuTUCHETe KONYeTo 3a NpucnueHa necHa b (cauka C) Ha MoHUTOpOT,
Taa Ke 3ano4He fa ce penpoayuumpa noctojaHo. Kora Ke ja usbepete onuujara
"Jamka", necHuTe Ke ce penpoayunpaaT HOH-CTON eAHa No Apyra.

MputucHete "TOPE/QONE" 3a npunarogysatbe, nputucHere "OK" 3a ga
noTepauTe v Aa ce Bpatute Ha Bugeo; Nputuckere "RETURN" 3a aa ce
BpaTuTe Ha nocnegHoto MENU 6e3 HUKaKBK NPpOMEHMU.

[e]
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Bo pexxum Ha Kamepa, nputucHete "FOPE/AONE" 3a aa ja usbepete
notpebHata kamepa (1-4), nputucrete "OK" 3a Aa ro noTBpAUTE CIELHOTO
nogmenu; Bo noameHnTo Ha Kameparta, npuTtucHete ,OK” 3a cnapysatbe; no
CnapyBarbeTo Ke NPUKaKe BUAEO UM CMApYBatbeTOo He € YCeLHo;
Mputucherte "RETURN" Ha3az BO NOCNEAHOTO MeHU 6€3 HUKaKBU MPOMEHU.

&6

Settings

1. TemnepatypHa egnuuua (°C/°F) - Nputucrete "FOPE/LONE"
ﬂ_ TEMP 32 Aa usbepete, nputucHete "OK" 3a Aa notepauTe u Bpatete
ce Ha nocneaHoTo menw; MputucHete "RETURN" Hasag Bo
NOCNeHOTO MeHM 6€3 HUKAKBU NPOMEHH.
2. MocTaBsyBatbe TemnepaTypa - Moxe Aa nocrasute
MWHMMaNHa TemnepaTypa 3a npeaynpeayBarbe U MakcUManHa
TemnepaTypa 3a Npeaynpeaysakse. MoctaseTe ro
TemnepatypHwuot oncer: 37 °C~ 00 °C. MputucHeTe
"rOPE/[ONE" 3a aa ja n3bepeTe npsaTta BPeAHOCT, MPUTUCHETE
"OK" 3a ga norspaute. MputucHete "TOPE/QONE" 3a aa ja
n3bepete BTOpaTa BpeaHoCT, nputucHete "OK" 3a ga
noTepAuTe. AKo TemnepaTtypara Ha CTpaHaTa Ha Kamepara e
Ha/, U1 NOJ, NOCTaBeHUTE BPEAHOCTH, Ke CAyLIHeTe NOBTOPeH
3BY4YeH CUrHaN O, MOHUTOPOT.



CL) Time MputucHete "TOPE/AO/E" 3a aa noctasute " (H) Bpeme/(M)

muHyTH". MputucHete "OK" 3a Aa ja 03HauuTe cnegHaTa
speaHocrt "(H) Bpeme/(M) munyTt"; MputucHete "RETURN" 3a
[la NoTBpAMTE Y /la Ce BpaTUTe Ha MPETXOAHOTO MeHU.
MputucHere "TOPE/QONE" 3a aa noctasute Y/M/D,

Date nputucHete "OK" 33 Aa ja 03HaumnTe cnegHaTa BpeAHOCT

Y/M/D. MputucHete "RETURN" 3a ga notepaute u aa ce
BPATUTE Ha NPETXOAHOTO MEHM.

MputucHete "TOPE/LONE" 3a pa usbepete [a uan He n

% Default nputuctere "OK" 3a ga rv nsbepete crangapaHuTe

NoCTaBKK.

( Wnpaumkatop 3a curHan )

MHAMKaTOp 32 jaunHa Ha curHan Onuc
[ "
eaneH curHan
all A
[4 Cnab curHan
1]
® Hema curHan

3abeneluka: ypeﬂOT CITy>XXu eAUHCTBEHO 3a OoJieCHyBak€e Ha
cneaeweTo Ha BaweTo aete. COBeTyBaMe poauTenuTe
NnuYHO pa criepart AeTeTo Bo cobara, 6e3 ga ce noTnupaart
€OUHCTBEHO 1 caMO Ha MOHUTOPOT.

C

OTcTpaHyBatbe Ha npobnemute )

Npo6aem

Pewenue

Hema canka

1) OcurypeTe ce JeKa KamepaTta U MOHUTOPOT Ce BO PAMKMTE Ha CBOUTe
noapavja.

2) MposepeTe fann KamepaTa U MOHWUTOPOT Ce MPUKAYYEHN
unu 6esbeaHo noBp3aHu co KabenoT 3a Hanojysatbe.
MNposepete aanu cterHath kabnu 3a Hanojysare.

3) MoXHO € MOHUTOPOT Aa e Bo pexum VOX . [pUTHCHeTe ro
Konueto "Buaeo BKYYEH/MCKNYYEH" 3a ga ro Bkayunte
€eKpaHoT.

Hema 3ByK

Be monume npuTUCHeTe Ha KONYETO 33 3acunysatbe /
HamanyBabe Ha 3BYKOT

LipHo-6ena cnnka

KamepaTa e BO TemHa CpeAiMHa 1 PeXXUMOT 3a HOKHO fejiatbe
e aKTMBuMpaH. NpoBepeTe Aanu kamepara e 8o f06po
ocBeT/IeHa Cpe/uHa 3a /la ro AeaKTUBMpaTe PeXXUMOT 3a

HOKHO rnejare.




( OTcTpaHyBabe Ha npobnemute )

Mpo6nem Pewexue
* Ypeaute Moxe Aa ce npemHory 6aucky, nomecrerte ro
Ayauo nospatHu MOHWTOPOT NoAaneKy oA kamepaTa

* bapajte u3Bop Ha byyaBa Bo cobata Ha 6ebeto. OTcTpaHeTe
ro U3BOPOT Ha ByyasBa MM NOMecTeTe ja KamepaTa noaaneky
0/, N3BOPOT.

* MOHUTOPOT He pearnpa (3amp3HaTa C/MKa WA He pearupa) -
McknyyeTe ro 1 BKIyYeTe ro MOHUTOPOT.

nHpopmaumm (cunex
LWyM, 3BY4eH curHan)

* AKO Hema BpcKa, 36oposute "Haasop og oncer" Ke ce
nojaBaT Ha MPUKa30T Ha BUAEOTO.

* Ocurypajte ce aeka Kamepata e BK/IYHEHA, seneHata
cujannuka 3a HanojyBatbe Tpeba Aa Guae 3ananeHa.

* MOHWUTOPOT MOXe Aa € NPeMHOry Janeky o kamepara,
nomecTeTe ro MOHUTOPOT NOBAUCKY A0 KamepaTa, HO He
nobaucky og 1 m.

* KamepaTta Moxe Aa ja 3ary6u BpckaTa Co MOHUTOPOT.
Cnaperte rv eauHuumMTe cieaejku rv ynatcrearta "Cnapysatse”
Ha Kameparta.

 MpoBepeTe fann MOHUTOPOT U KamepaTa ce Aaneky og,
CUTHa M LWITO MOKAT A3 Fo NONPEYaT CUrHA/IOT, KaKo WTO ce
wallsugosu, nogoswu, TaBanu, pytepw 3a Wi-Fi, mukpobpaHosu
neuku, 6e3xununu TenedoHu, ypeam co Bluetooth, gomalurmn
KOMNjyTepu 1 Apyru eNeKTPOHCKM ypeau. Mpenopaynuso e aa
ro ApKuUTe BUAEO MOHUTOPOT Hajmanky 1,5 meTtpu (5 ctanku)
nosianeky o, 0BMe TUMNOBU ypeau. AKO CUrHanOT e cnab,
obuaeTe ce 4a ro NOMeCTUTE MOHUTOPOT M / UK KamepaTa Ha
Pa3s/IMYHM NO3ULMK BO NPOCTOPUNTE.

MoHwuTopoT ro ryéu
curHanor, "Haasop og
oncer"

npunarozeTe ro 06jeKTMBOT HaNeBO AW HAJECHO AoAeKa

AKo cnukaTa e HejacHa
c/nvKaTa He Buge jacHa.

( Yucrerwe 1 ogprkyBare )

3a f1a ro UCYMCTUTE BALIMOT BUAEO MOHUTOP, UCKAYYETE 1 cuTe Kabau 1 UcKayyeTe ro
NPUEMHUKOT 0f, KOMYETO 33 BKAy4yBatbe. KopucteTe meka Kpna 6e3 BnakHeHUa.
M36erHyBajTe Bnara Aa Bnese Bo Aynkute. YyBajTe ro BUAEO MOHUTOPOT NOAANEKY OA,
AVPEKTHa COHYeBa CBETNMHA, TONM UK BAAXKHU MecTa. He [,03B0/yBajTe NPOM3BOAOT Aa ce
HaBNaXHU.



( CneumnduKaumja Ha roTOBUOT NPOU3BOA, )

@peKEeHTeH oncer

2400MHz-2480MHz

MNpepaBayka MOKHOCT 17dbm
YyBCTBUTENHOCT Ha NpudaKkarbe -85dbm
Mopgynaumja FHSS
PaboTHa Temnepartypa 0-50 °C
Pab: j

aboTHO pacTojaHue (HaaBop BO 300m

cpeauHaTa 6e3 npeyku)

NacoBHO-NPEHOCEH OAHOC

2-cTpaHHa KOMyHUKauuja

Apantep Momurop: DC 5V/1A
Kamepa: DC 5V/1A
Monutop: HAMOJYBAHE / MONHAY / LED
LEDs WHANKATOPOT 3A HUBO HA 3BYK X 5
NAPYUHA.
Kamepa: HAMOJYBAHE / CUTHAN /
Batepuja: Monutop: 3.7V/2000 mAh
Hanojysarbe: Kamepa: 190MA

Mohutop: 210MA

LLITuTeTe ja KMBOTHATA CPeAUHa, KaKo He GpanTe 0BOj NPOU3BOA,
co fomaluHu oTnag (2012/19/EU). MposepeTe rv npenopakute

0B0j cMMBOJ1 NMOKaxKyBa AeKa NPOU3BOAOT COAPIKM BrpaseHa
6aTepuja Ha nosHerbe Koja He Tpeba fa ce Gppna co HopmaneH

E
mmmm /A0 /IOKa/NHUTE BNACTW 33 peuunkaupatbe (Camo 3a Epona).
E

oTnag o4 AomakmHcTeoTo (2006/66/EC). OgHeceTe ro BawmoT
npouseog, f0 oduumjanHo mecTo 3a cobuparse. Cnegete
npaBWaaTa Ha Balarta 3emja 3a Noce6HO cobMparbe eNeKTPUYHU 1
€/1eKTPOHCKM NPOU3BOAM U 6aTepuu. NMPaBUAHOTO OTCTPaHyBatbe
nomara £ia ce crpeyar HeraTUBHUTE NOC/EANLM 33 MUBOTHATA
cpeayHa 1 34pasjeTo Ha nyreto.




BecnpoBogHas LiucdpoBas LiBeTHas BuaeoHsiHs

BBegeHue

Mbi 6narogapum Bac 3a npuobpeTeHune Hawero usgenus . C nomoupto 2.4Ghz 6ecnposoaHoit
undpOBON BUAEOHAHM Bbl MOXKETE Hab/1l0AATb 33 BaluMM MafbILLOM W C/IbILIATH ErO rO0C.

BHumaHue

Bo usbexaHne HenpaBMIIbHOMO UCMOMNb30BaHNSI MOHUTOPA BHAMATENbHO
NPOYTUTE UHCTPYKLIMM ANA NOTpebuTens n coxpaHnTe ux Ans
OanbHeunLwero ncnonb3oBaHus!

1BHumaHue!!!

B uensix 6e3onacHoOCTy Nonb3ynTech TOMbKO NPeaoCTaBNeHHbIM
BbINpsiMUTENeM Toka u 6aTtaperikoii. (U3rotoBuTenb He HeceT
OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a yLuep6, NPUYMHEHHBIN B pe3yrbkTaTe UCMomnb30BaHus
WHbIX BbINpsiMUTENEW Toka unu batapeex).

1! BaxHo!!!

Mcnonb3yiTe po3eTky, COOTBETCTBYIOLLYIO CTaHAAPTY BbINPSIMUTENS.
Mcnonb3oBaHue Apyroi po3eTkn MOXET NMPUBECTU K BO3HUKHOBEHMIO
noxxapa unu Apyrux yobITKOB.

M3anomuure!!!

Habop cnyxuTt equHCTBEHHO ANs oKa3aHWs NoMoLLM B HabnoaeHnn 3a
Bawwum manbiwom. CoBeTyem poanTensiM JIMYHO crieamTb 3a peGeHkoM
B KOMHaTe, He nonarasicb TONIbkO Ha MOHWUTOP. POAUTENNUTE NNYHO Aa
cnepart aeteTo Bo cobarta, 6e3 Aa ce noTnMpaaT eAMHCTBEHO M CaMo Ha
MOHUTOPOT.

XpaHuTe ynakoBoYHble MaTepuarnbi (MONM3TUNEeHOBbIE NaKeThbl,
3aLUMUTHYI0 KQPTOHHYIO YNAKOBKY M Np.) BAANM oT AeTei, TaKk Kak OHU
He SIBNSAIOTCA UrpyLIKamu.

ABHVIMAHWE!

OnacHocTb yayubs - ety MoryT 3aiOXHYTbCS B
kabensax! XpaHuTe aTOT kabenb B HeAOCTYNHOM ANS
aeten MecTe (Ha paccTosiHum 6onee 3 doytos (0,9 m).

Bo nsbexaHue 3anyTbiBaHUA kabens v yaylbA:

- He pasmelyaiite kabernb kamepbl Unu agantepa B npegenax
pocsiraemocTy pebeHka.

* He pasmeLlante kabenb kamepbl Unu agantepa B KpoBaTke Unu
MaHexe 1 He NpUKpennanTe ero K AeTCKON kposaTtke!

+ Becerga npukpennsiiTe kabenb kamepbl v agantepa k cTeHe npu
MOMOLLY 3aLUUTHBIX 32XKUMOB.

* Hukoraa He nucnonbayiite yanvHuTenbHble kabenu ¢ agantepom!
Vcnonb3yiiTe Tonbko nNpegocTaBneHHble kabenv n agantepbl!



(¢ B uensx 6e3onacHOCTH )

«  He ncnonb3yiiTe NoBpexaeHHbIe BbINPSMUTENY TOKa.

«  lpu nproGpeTeHnn HOBOTO YCTPOWCTBA WKW paspskeHHoM GaTaperike,
npoBoAMTE 3apsaaKy A0 YCTAaHOBKM BaTapewiku B YCTPOWCTBO.

« [lepesapsigka unu nonHas paspsiaka 6atapeiku CoKpaTuT ee XU3HEHHbIV
umkn. Ecnu emkoctb 6aTtaperiku Npu NonHow 3apsiake yMeHbLINUTCS, TO
BaTapeiky HyxHO 3amMeHUTb. (BO3MOXHO TOnbKO B cepBuce)

«  bartapeiika sBnseTcst afleMeHTOM NuTaHus. Ee eMKoCTb nocTeneHHo
YMeHbLUAEeTCsi B pe3ynsTaTe UCMONb30BaHus.

«  He npukacaintech k BbinpsimuTento, ecnu y Bac B pykax TokonpoBoasiLume
npeaMeTbl NN akceccyapbl, HanpuMep, Konbua v np.

BaxHble MHCTPYKLMK NO 6e30nacHOCTH:

- N3penue pomkHo 6bITb cobpaHo B3pocnbiMu! XpaHuTe Menkve aetanu B
HefoCTynHOM Ans feTeit mecte!

+ [laHHoe usnenue - He urpywikal He paspeluaiite pebeHky urpatb ¢ Hum!

+ MpoBepbTe BUAEOMOHUTOP U BCE €ro (hyHKLMMW, YTOObI 03HAKOMUTLCS C HAM
nepeg hakTM4eckum nonb3oBaHuem!

- Korga agantep nutaHusi NOAKIIOYEH K 3NEKTPOCETU, He NpukacanTech K
OrofieHHOMy KOHLLy!

BHuMaHuMe - onacHOCTL TennoBblAeneHns, noxapa unu B3pbisa!l

= JINTUI-MOHHBIV akKyMynsTop BCTPOEH B nsgenue!

- 3apsiguTe usgenune B COOTBETCTBUM C yka3aHHbIM crnocobom 3apsigku!

* He nomeLuaiTe nsgenve B OroHb Unu psaom C HUM, a Takoke B
MWKPOBOJTHOBY!O Mevb!

- He nopBepraiite nagenve Bo3nencTBuio BbiCOKMx Temnepatyp 6onee 60°C
(140 °F)!

- He pa36upaiite nsgenue!

- He noaepraiTe usgenue YpeamepHbIM Harpyskam, Takum Kak
nofBeLUnBaHne Unu nageHune ¢ BbiCoTbI!

- Nopoepxusante nagenue cyxum!

(OcHoBHEIe xapakTepucTukm )
100% undposan BuAeOHAHA ¢ MeToaom FHSS nepesaun curHana
Hu3kas cTeneHb nomex
4 KaHana, noaaepxusaet 4 kamepbl

MOpTaTMBHbIM OCHOBHOM MOAY/Ib C 3aXKUMOM ANA KDENIEHUA U LITAaTUBOM
2.4” KK uBeTHO 3KpaH

ABTOMaTUYECKOE NepeKtoYeHNe Ha MHPPaKPACHOe HOYHOE BUAEHNE
CUrHaN K KOPMAEHHUIO

2-CTOPOHHAA CBA3L
®yHKumMa VOX (aBToMaTUYeCKoe BKAIOYEHWE NP NOABAEHWUM 3BYKa)
Mepesapsxaemble 6aTapen 419 MOHUTOPa

[laTunK Temnepatypbl B KOMHaTe pebeHka
KonbibenbHble menoanu

MpeaynpexaeHne o HU3KOM ypoBHe 3apaja 6atapen
MpeaynpexaeHue o BbIXOAE 3a Npeaesibl AnanasoHa



KomnoHeHTbI uncdpoBoro Habopa ans
HabnroaeHus 3a Bawum manbiwom:

(_Ha6op cogepxut: )

. 5V DC Apantep *2 Wt
. USB-kabenb *2 Wt
. 2.4”becnpoBoaHbiit XKK-MoHUTOP 1wt
. 2.4G becnpoBoaHyto kamepy 1wt
. WHCTpyKUMmM no akcnnyatauum 1w

MpoBepbTe Habop ANA Toro, YTo6bLI yoeanTLCA, YTO
Bbl nonyunnu Bce BbilleyKa3aHHble KOMMOHEHTbI.
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(_ OCHOBHble KOMNOHEHTbI )

2.4Ghz 6ecnpoBogHan umudposBas Kamepa gnsa HabaogeHns
3a pe6eHKom

dur. A dur. B

A. NHdpakpacHble CBETOANOAHbIE OTHN
B. O6bekTuB

C. datuuk ceeTa

D. NHavkatop nutanus LED :

- 3eneHbin cBeT - PaboTaer;

- 3eneHbln cBeT MuraeT — [NoaknioyeHue;
E. MukpodhoH

F. loBopuTens

G. [latumk Temnepartypsbl

H. AHTeHHa

I. KHonka conpsixeHusi / copoca

J. Bxog DC Bbinpsimutensi Toka



(_ OCHOBHble KOMNOHEHTbI )

2.4Ghz 6ecnpoBOAHbI NOPTAaTUBHBIW POAUTENLCKUIA GNOK

A. 2.4-aronmosbin XK-gucnnen

B. KonbibenbHble necHu Bkr. / Bbikn.

C. LCD / CurHanbHas kKHorka

D. MukpodoH

E. l'oBoputenb

F. Hazap / Mutanune Bkn./Bbikn.

G. OK / KHonka pasroBopa

H. Kamepa / KHonka conpsikeHus

1. UnankaTtop nutanua LED (3EJIEHbIN)
WuavkaTop sapsaaku (KPACHbIW)

12. Mnawnkatop curnana (SENEHBIN)

J. Baxum gns kpennexus

K. YcuneHnue 3Byka ; L. YMeHbLUEHWE 3ByKa

M. Bxog DC BbinpsiMuTens Toka

N. CBeToguoaHble nHAMKaTOpbl FPOMKOCTU

3BYyKa B leTCKOW KOMHaTe.

0. MNogcTaBka 71 )
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1. MoAKAUMTE Kamepy K PO3ETKe NepemMeHHOro TOKa C NOMOLLbIO aAanTepa u

USB-kabens. 'e
2. Kamepa HauHeT paboTaTb aBTOMaTUYECKM. ©
3. OTK/IlOYMUTE NUTaHNE KaMepbl U OHa BbIK/IIOYMTCA aBTOMATUYECKN. . v

PasmecTuTe Kamepy Ha POBHYIO NOBEPXHOCTL U NPABU/LHO OTPEryanpyiite, =
yTo6bI HabNoAATL 33 pebeHKoM.

ConpseHune Kamepbl (Mo ymonyaHuio)

PaanoHAHA 1 Kamepa COMPAXKeHbI MO YMONYAHWIO, HE HY}KHO CONpAraTb KaMepy U MOHUTOP,
33 UCK/OYEHMEeM CNyHan HeoBX0AMMOCTH COPOCUTL HACTPOMKIU Kamepbl. ‘-IToﬁbu BbINONHUTL
conpsxeHue APYT C APYrOM, HaXMUTe 1 yaepkuBaiiTe kHonky H (puc. C) &P Ha
MOHUTOPE, BbIGEPUTE HYXKHYIO KaMepy UM HaXXMUTe KHOMKY conpaxeHua | Ha Puc. B.
KpaTkoBpemeHHO HaxkmuTe KHonKy H (Puc. C), uTobbl BbIGpaTh BUAEO C OAHOI U3 paHee
conpsiXKeHHbIX Kamep. BAXXHO! Ecnu napHbix Kamep He 6onee 0AHOM, HakmuTe KHonky H
(Puc. C) HeckonbKo pas, noka He Bbi6epete «Camly U NOAYYUTE BUAEO C KAMEPD!
Mpumeyanue: InA CONPAXKEHUA C HECKONBKMMMW KaMepammi HeOBXoaNMO NepeitTu K
napameTpam meHto => |
Kamepbl.

MHAMKATOp NUTaHMUA:
Pa6oTaeT - 3eneHblit ceeT; MoaknioueHne - MuraeT 3eeHblii cBeT;

MoHuto

1. MOAKAKUNTE MOHMTOP K PO3ETKe NepeMeHHOro TOKa C NOMOLLbIO ajanTepa |
1 USB-kabensa. —
2. HakmuTe 1 yaepuBaiite KHomnKy «Hasag / KHonka nutanua» F (Puc. C) c’/('_} ,
MOHWTOP HaYHeT paboTartb.

3. Kora MOHWUTOP 1 Kamepa BK/IKOUYEHbI, BUAEO, CHATOE KaMepOoii, NOABUTCA Ha MOHUTOPE.
Mocne BKAOYEHUA KaMepbl 1 MOHUTOPa B CaMoii BepxHeit YacT K-3kpaHa Bbl yBuaute
HEeCKONbKO MKOHOK. Cnesa Hanpaso: dwur. 1 fal Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 NN *
1)YpoBeHb curHana; E = 3
2) Homep Kamepbl (MaKc. 4 kamepbl);
3)Temnepatypa B 30He Kamepsl; 4) [lata; 5) Bpems;
6)3apsag 6aTapeitku MOHUTOPa;

4. HaxkaB v yaepxnBaa KHOMKy oK,
«OK / KHonka pasrosopa» G (Puc. C) /i &, MOXKHO
0TBETUTL Ha Kamepy. OTNyCTUTE KHOMKY

«OK / KHonKa pa3roBopa, 4Tobbl ycAbilwaTh ronoc
pebeHKa.

5. Unaukatop nutanua 11 Puc.C:

- 3eneHbli LUBET (BKIMIOYEHO MUTaAHWE C JOCTAaTOYHON EMKOCTbI0 GaTapenki)

- KpacHbii1 UBeT (pexum 3apsiakn, He3aBUCKUMO OT BKIHOYEHUS KaMepbl)

- Muraet 3eneHbIM LIBETOM (BKMIOYEHO NMUTAHWE C HU3KOW eMKOCTbIo BaTtaperiki)
- Bbikn. (3apsigka 3aBeplueHa)

- Huskan mowwHoCTb 6atapeitku - Mea/1eHHO MUraeT KpacHbiii CBeT.




6. Unpukatop curHana 12 Puc.C:

- Pabortaer - 3eneHbli cBeT;

- BHe 30HbI AelicTBMA - KpacHblii ceT;

- ConpsskeHne — Muratowmin 3eneHblin cer;

7. UHAMKaTOp YPOBHA WIYMa B AeTcKoii KomHarte - N Puc.C

LED-1HAMKaTOPbI YPOBHA 3ByKa B KOMHaTe pebeHka (y kamepbl)

- 3eneHblit UBeT (1 CerMEHT - TUXWIA 3BYK / 5 CerMeHTa - CU/bHbINA 3BYK)

- BblIKA1. (BbIKNtOYEH 3BYK Y Kamepbl)

8. PeXxMm HOYHOro BUAEHUA

Kamepa nmeet 6 nHdpaKkpacHbIX CBETOAMOA0B BOKPYT 06bEKTUBA, NPeAHa3HaueHHbIX AN
NONYYEHUA YETKMUX U306PaxKeHmit B TEMHOTE UAM HOUbIO. KOrAa AaTuMK OCBeLeHHOCTU
onpefenaeT HU3KMIA YPOBEHb OCBELLLEHHOCTW, aBTOMATUYECKM aKTUBMPYETCA PEXMM
HOYHOTO BUAEHMA U BUAEO, NOKAa3bIBaeMOe Ha MOHUTOPe, ByaeT 0TobpaKaTbea B YepPHO-
6enom ugere.

9. 3apagka 6aTtapeiiku

Bal BUAEOMOHNTOP MMEET BHYTPEHHIOK (CMeHHYIo B cepsuce !!!) nuTnit-moHHyo
aKKYMyNATOpHyto 6aTtapeiiky 2000 MAuY. 3apaauTe 6aTapeiiky, NOAKNOUUB MOHUTOP K
3/1eKTPUYECKOI PO3ETKe C MOMOLLBIO MPUNaraemMoro agantepa 1 Kabena nutaHua.

10. Buaeo BKN / BbIK/1 n curHanusaums - Puc. C, KHonka C
10.1. Bugeo BK/1 / BbIK/1 - flaHHas GyHKLMA NO3BONSET BbIKAOUNTD BUAEOIKPaH, HEe
OTK/to4anA ayAno-MoHUTOP! KPaTKOBPEMEHHO HaXXMMUTE KHOMKY BKAKOYEHUA / BbIKAKOYEHUA
BUZEO, YTOBbI BK/IOUYMTL MU BbIKAIOUUTL BUAEOIKPaH.

10.2. CurHanmsaumsa - Hasxkmute kHonky C (Puc. C) B TeueHue 4 cekyHA, 4TObbI BOMTH B
HaCTPOMKM curHanmsaumm. EcTb 4 oTaenbHbIX BapuaHTa curHanmsaumm: Haxmure «BBEPX /
BHW3», 4yto6bl OTperynnposath Yac/ MuHyTa curHana, HaxmuTe «OK», 4To6bl nepenTn K
Yac/ MuHyTa, Haxmute «RETURN», 4to6bi BoiTH B nocnegHee MEHIO. Korga sbibeperte
«XX: XX», Haxkmute «OK», cMrHannsauma BbIKAOYUTCA U BepHeTcA B nocnegHee MEHIO.
Hesasucumo ot Toro, Yac namn MrHyTa yKasaHbl B «XX», Apyroit nepexoaut
HenocpeacTBeHHO B cocTosHmne" XX ".

11. .7 Konbi6enbHbie necku - Haskmure n yAepuBaiTe KHonky B (puc. C), utobbl Havana
UrpaTb KonbibenbHas necHa. HaskmuTe «+» Uam «-», 4To6bl OTPErYINPOBaTb IPOMKOCTb
Ko/bI6eNbHOM NecHW BO Bpems BOCpousseeHna. HaxmuTe 1 yaepxusaiite KHOMKy B (puc.
C), 4To6bl KONbIGENbHAA NECHA NepecTana Urpatb.

Koraa monutop BK/IFOYEH T c (kak Ha ¢oTo
1), HaxkmuTe KHoMKy «OK / KHonka pa3srosopa» G (puc. C), 4ToBbl BOMTM B NapameTpbl MEHIO.
HaxmuTe Ha KHoMKu «BBEPX / BHWU3», uTobbl BbIGPaTh }enaemblit BapuaHT. Haxxmure KHOMKyY
«OK / KHonKa pa3rosopa», YTobbl BOUTM B KeNaeMblil BapuaHT.

noaTsepskaeHWA 1 BoanTe B nocnegHee MEHIO; Haxxmute «<RETURN»,
4YTO6bI BEPHYTLCA B NOC/NeAHEE MeHIo 6e3 U3MeHeHUI.

O Haxmute «BBEPX / BHU3» ans perynmpoBKu apKocTH, Haskmute «OK» ans

Brightness




Yetbipe BapuaHTa: 30 cek., 60 cek., 90 cek., HUKOTJA; HasxkmuTe «BBEPX /
BHW3» ans sbibopa napameTpos, Haxkmute «OK» ANA NOATBEPKAEHUA U
BoiauTe B nocneaHee MEHKO: Haxkmute «RETURN», YTo6bl BEepHYTbCA B
nocneaHee meHto 6e3 nsmeHeHuin. BAXHO: Korga MoHUTOp HaxoauTes B
3TOM pexume sHeprocbepeeHns, BUAEOSKPaH aBTOMATUYECKM BbIK/NIOUNTCA
(ecnu HeT 3ByKa C kKamepbl) yepes 30 cek., 60 cek., 90 ceK. B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT
Vox HacTPOiKM VOX. 3TOT «CNALWMIA PEXMMY» NOMOraeT SKOHOMUTb 3apAaj,
6aTtapeiiku. YT06bl CHOBA BK/OUMUTL BUAEO, MPOCTO HAXKMUTE KHOMKY
BKJ/TKOYUTD / BbIK/THOYUTD BMAEO, UM BUAEO aBTOMATUYECKU BK/KOYUTCA
CHOBA, KOTAa eCTb 3BYK C Kamepbl.

Ectb 4 BapWaHTa: 3 KosblbesibHble necHn 1 “Loop"". HaxmuTe «BBEPX / BHU3»
ANA BbIGOPa NapameTpos, HaxkmuTe «OK» 418 NOATBEPKAEHUA 1 BOMAUTE B
nocnegHee MEHIO. Haxkmute «RETURN», 4To6bl BEPHYTHCA B NOCneaHee
MeHIo 6e3 u3meHeHwii. Ecnn Bbl BbibepeTe BOCNPOU3BEAEHNE TONbKO OAHOM
NecHM 1 HaxKMeTe KHOMKY KonblbenbHoi necHu B (puc. C) Ha moHuTOpe, OHa
HaYHeT BOCMPOMU3BOANTLCA MHOTOKPATHO. Korza Bbl BbiGMpaeTe onuyio
“Loop”, necHu 6yayT BOCNPOU3BOANUTLCA €3 OCTaHOBKM OAHA 3a APYroW.

Haxmute «BBEPX / BHU3», uTo6bI OTpErynnposarb, Haxmute «OK» ans
noATBePKAEHWA U BO3BPaTa 06paTHO K Buaeo; Haxmute «RETURN», 4To6bi
BepHyTbcA B nocnegHee MENU 6e3 Kakux-1M60 usmeHeHuit.

B pexume kamepbl Haxkmute «BBEPX / BHU3», uTo6bl BbIGpaTh HYMHYIO
kamepy (1-4), HaxkmuTe «OK», 4To6bl NOATBEPAUTD Ceaytolee NoAMEHI0; B
NoAMEHI0 Kamepbl HaXXMUTe «OK» ANA CONPAXKEHUA; NOC/e CONpAKeHUA
6yneT oTo6paxaTbca BUAEO UM CONPAXKEHNE He BbINONHEHO; HaxkmuTe
«RETURN» 06paTHO A0 nocnegHero MeHto 6e3 Kakux-nmbo usmeHeHui.

N -

@ S 5
3 3

<

o
I
3
@
I

1. EanHmua uamepexus temnepatypsi (° C/ ° F) - Haxmure
«BBEPX / BHU3» ana Bbibopa, HaxmuTe «OK» ans
NoATBEPXKAEHWUA 1 BO3BPaTa B NoCNefHee MeHIo; Haxmute
«RETURN» 06paTHO 0 nocnesHero MeHto 6e3 Kakux-ambo
N3MeHEeHUN,
= 2. HacTpoiika TemnepaTtypbl - MOXHO YCTaHOBUTb MUHUMANbHYIO

Jﬂf— TEMPTEMI‘IEpaTpr npeaynpexaeHNa U MaKCUManbHYIO TemnepaTtypy
npeaynpexaeHuns. YctaHosuTe AnanasoH Temnepatyp: 37 ° C~ 00
° C. Haxmute «BBEPX / BHM3», utobbl BbIGpaTh NEpBOE 3HaYEHMe,
HaxkmuTe «OK» Ans noarsepskaeHua. Haxmure «BBEPX / BHU3»,
4T06bI BLIGPATL BTOPOE 3HAaYeHUe, HakmuTe «OK» ana
noaTeepxaeHua. ECm TemnepaTypa Ha CTOpPOHe KaMepbl Bbille
WU HUXKE YCTAHOB/IEHHBIX 3HAUEHWIA, Bbl YCAbILINUTE
NOBTOPAIOLMIACA 3BYKOBOI CUrHaN C MOHMTOpA.
Haxmure «BBEPX / BHU3» gns HacTpoiikm '(H)4ac/(M)MunyTs!'.

@ Time Haxmute «OK» ana 0603Ha4eHUA CAeAYIOLLErO 3HAUEHNA
'(H)4ac/(M)MunyTbl'; Haxmute «RETURN» 419 noaTBep:KAEHUA U
BO3BpaTa B NpeAblayLiee MeHH.

&6

Settings




Haxmute «BBEPX / BHU3» gas HacTpoiikm Y/M/D, Haxmute
«OK» ansa 0603HaueHns cnegytowero 3HadeHms Y/M/D.
Haxmute «RETURN» ana noatBep»AeHUA U BO3BpaTa B
npeaplayliee MeHio.

E] Date

&5

Settings HaxmuTe «BBEPX / BHM3», uTo6bl BbIGPaTH Yes uau No,
% Default HaxkmuTe OK, 4ToBbl BbIGPATb HACTPOMKM MO YMONHAHMIO.
( WHpukatop ypoBHs curHana )
WHAVKaTOp YPOBHA curHana OnucaHue
[4 Illl MAaeanbHblil ypoBeHb curHana
[4 il Cnabbiii curHan
[4 Hert curnana

MpumeuaHue: YCTPOICTBO CAYKUT eANHCTBEHHO ANA yaobcTBa
HabnlogeHua 3a Bawmnm pe6eHkom. CoBeTyem poauTensim IMYHO
cneputh 3a pebeHKOM B KOMHaTe, He NoNarasacb TONbKO Ha
MOHUTOP.

( YctpaHeHue Henonagok )

Mpo6aema

PeweHune

HeT usobpaxeHua

1) Y6eauTech, 4TO Kamepa U MOHMTOP HaXxoAATCA B NPeAeNax CBOMX
[ManasoHos.

2) Y6eaurech, 4To Kamepa 1 MOHUTOP MOAK/OYEHbI NN
HaAeXHo NnpucoeanHeHbl K kabento nuTaHua. I'Iposepre, HeT
JIV 3a3KaTbIX (NpULLemMaeHHbIX) Kabenei nuTaHus.

3) BO3MOXHO, MOHWUTOP HaxoauTca B pexkume VOX . Haskmute KHOMKY
«Buaeo BK/ / BbIK/1», 4To6bl BKNOYMTL AUCNNEN.

Hert 3Byka

HamuTe KHOMKY yBeNnyeH!A/yMeHbLIeHMA 3BYKa

YepHo-6enoe
n3obpaeHue

Kamepa HaxoauTca B TEMHOTE, BK/IOYEH PEKUM HOUHOTO
BUAEHNA. Y6eauTech, 4To Kamepa Haxo4MUTCA B XOPOLIO
0CBELEHHOM NOMELLEHUM, HTOBbI OTK/IIOUNUTL PEXUM HOYHOTO
BUAEHMA.

O6patHas Ayauo-
cBA3b (FPOMKMIA WYM,
nmek

* BO3MO3KHO, YCTPOMCTBA HAaXOAATCA CULWIKOM 6/1M3KO,
OTOABUHLTE MOHUTOP OT KAMEpbI.

 HaiiguTe UCTOYHWK WyMa B JeTCKOM KoMHaTe. YcTpaHuTe
MCTOYHMK LIYMA WAW OTOABUHBLTE KAMEPY OT UCTOYHMKA.

* MOHWTOP He oTBeYaeT (M306parkeHMe 3acTbiIo UK He
0TBeYaeT) - BbIK/IOUMTE U BKAKOUUTE MOHUTOP.




( YctpaHeHue Henonagok )

Mpo6aema

PeweHune

MoHuTop TepaeT
curHan, «Out of Range
(BHe ananasoHa)»

* EC/11 cBA3b OTCYTCTBYET, TO Ha BUAEOAMCNINIEE NOABATCA
cnosa «Out of Range (BHe ananasoHa)».

* Y6eautech, 4to Kamepa BK/TKOYEHA, 3eneHbiit
CBETOAMOAHbIN MHAMKATOP MUTAHUA JOMKEH CBETUTHCA.

* MOHWTOP MOXET HaxoANTLCA CULIKOM [JaNeKo OT Kamepbl,
nepemecTUTe MOHUTOP K Kamepe, HO He Banke 1 m.

* BO3MOXHO, Kamepa noTepAna cBA3b C MOHUTOPOM.
BbINONHUTE CONPAXKEHWE YCTPOICTB, CIeAYA UHCTPYKLIMAM
«ConpsaxeHne» Kamepbl.

* Y6eauTech, 4TO MOHUTOP M Kamepa HaXOAATCA BAANN OT
NPenATCTBUIA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT NOMELaTb CUTHANY, TaKUX Kak
CTeHbl, NoA, noTtonok, poytepsl Wi-Fi, MMKpoBoaHOBbIE neun,
6ecnpoBoaHble TenedoHsl, yctpolicTea Bluetooth, sgomawwHue
KOMMbIOTEPbI U APYrie SNEKTPOHHbIE YCTPOIACTBA.
PekomeHzyeTcA fepkaTb BUAEOMOHUTOP Ha PaccTOAHUM He
meHee 1,5 m (5 ¢pyToB) OT ycTpoicTs Takoro Tuna. Ecam curHan
cnabblit, nonpobyiiTe NepemecTUTb MOHUTOP 1 / UK Kamepy B
pasHble MecTa B KOMHaTax.

Ecnun nsobpaxeHue
HeyeTKoe (pa3mbiToe),

TO HYXXHO OTperyamposatb 06bEKTUB BNEBO UK BNpaso, NOKa|
VIBDGPEI)KEHME He CTaHeT4YeTKUm.

l‘h'06bl NOYUCTUTb BUAEOMOHUTOP, OTKIIOYUTE BCE Ka6em4 W OTKNOYUTE NPUEMHUK OT
KHOMKM NUTaHUA. MIcnonb3yiiTe MArKylo TKaHb 6e3 Bopca. M3beraiite nonagaHnsa Bnaru 8
oTBepcTUA. PasmelyaiiTe BUACOMOHMTOP NOAANbLIE OT NPAMbIX COMHEYHbIX IY4EN, FOPAYMX
MU BNAKHBIX MECT. He AonycKaiiTe HaMOKaHWA U3aenua.



( CneuynpuKaLma KOHEYHOTO NPOAYKTa )

JnanasoH yactot 2400MHz-2480MHz
MolHoCTb nepeaaTymka 17dbm
YyBCTBUTENBHOCTb MPUEMHUKA -85dbm

Mopaynauma FHSS

Pabouas Temnepatypa 0-50 °C

Pabouee paccToAHuMe (Ha OTKPbITOM 300 m

BO3/yXe B OTKPbITOM MecTe)

O6paTHas ronocosas cBA3b 2-CTOPOHHSAA CBA3b
AgnanTep Monutop: DC 5V/1A

Kamepa: DC 5V/1A

Mowutop: NMUTAHUE/3APALHOE

LEDs YCTPOWCTBO/ LED-UHAMKALMA YPOBHA
3BYKA x5 LT,

Kamepa: MUTAHWUE / CUTHAN /

BaTapeiika Mowutop: 3.7V/ 2000mAh

Kamepa: 190MA
MoHuTop: 210MA

Mutanue:

BMeCTe C oTXo4amu xo3saiictea (2012/19/EU). O3HakombTeCh C
pPeKoOMeHAALMAMMU MECTHBIM BAACTAM 06 yTUAM3aLMM (TONBKO

Ob6eperaiiTe OKpy»aloLLyto cpeay, He BbibpacbiBaiiTe 310 Ugenve
X
—

nna Esponsl).

3TOT CUMBOA O3HAYAET, YTO U3LE/INE COAEPHKUT BCTPOEHHYIO
AKKYMy/NIATOPHYto 6aTapeliky, KOTOPYIO HeNb3A BbIGpackIBaTh

E BMecTe C 06bl4HbIMM 6bITOBbIMK OTX0ZaMM (2006/66 / EC).
OTHecwuTe usgenne B opuLManbHbIi NyHKT c6opa OTX0A0B.
CobntopaiiTe npasuna BaLlei cTpaHbl No pasgenbHomy cbopy
3NEKTPUYECKMX U INEKTPOHHDBIX U3AENNIA U aKKYMYNATOPHBIX
6aTapeek. MpasBuibHaA yTUAU3ALMA NOMOraeT NPeaoTBPaTUTL
HeraTuBHble NOCNEACTBUA AR OKPYsKatOLLEeH cpeabl U 340p0BbA
yenoseka.



Digitalni video-alarm za bebe u boji

Uvod

Hvala vam 3to ste kupili na3 proizvod . Ovim 2.4 GHz beZi¢nim video-alarmom u boji mozete
kontrolisati vasu bebu i ¢uti njen glas.

Da biste izbegli nepravilnu upotrebu monitora, pazljivo pro¢itajte uputstva
za korisnike i saduvajte ih za buducu upotrebu!

'!Paznjal!!

Za vasu sigurnost, koristite samo dostavljen ispravlja¢ za napajanje i
dostavljene baterije. (Proizvodac nije odgovoran za $tetu prouzrokovanu
kori§¢enjem drugih ispravljac¢a snage ili baterije).

1! Vazno!!!

Molimo koristite elektri¢nu uti¢nicu koja zadovoljava standard za
napajanje ispravljaca. Upotreba druge vrste kontakta moze izazvati
pozar ili drugu Stetu.

imajte na umu!!!

Komplet sluzi samo da pomogne u nadgledanju vaseg deteta.
Savetujemo roditelje da li€éno nadgledaju sobu deteta bez oslanjanja
isklju¢ivo na ovaj alarm.

Drzite materijale za pakovanje (plasti¢ne kese, zastitne kutije itd.) Dalje
od dece, jer nisu igracke.

/APAZNJA!

Opasnost od gusenja - Deca se guSe u kablovima! ¢
Drzite ovaj kabl van domasaja dece. '

Na udaljenosti vecoj od 0,9 m.

Da biste sprecili zapletanje i guSenje kablova:

* Ne stavljajte fotoaparat ili kabl adaptera van domasaja deteta.

- Ne stavljajte kameru ili adapter kabel u krevetic ili kreveti¢ ili ga
priévrécujte na krevetic!

» Kabl kamere ili adapter uvek pri¢vrstite na zid zastitnim kopama.
» Nikada nemojte koristiti produzne kablove sa adapterom! Koristite

samo isporuc¢ene kablove i adaptere!
( Za Vadu bezbednost ) ( €

« Nemojte koristiti oStecene ispravljace napajanja
« Kod nedavno kupljenog uredaja ili ispraznjenog akumulatora,
napunite pre ubacivanja baterija u uredaj.




(Za Vasu bezbednost )

« Ponovno punjenje ili potpuno praznjenje baterija ¢e skratiti njihov
Zivotni ciklus. Ako kapacitet baterije pri potpunom punjenju je
smanjen, potrebno je da zamenite bateriju. (Mogu¢e samo u servisu)

- Baterija je potroSna roba. Njen kapacitet ce se postepeno smanjivati
tokom upotrebe.

« Ne dodirujte ispravljac za napajanje ako nosite elektri¢no provodljive
predmete ili opremu, npr. prstenje i sli¢no.

Vazna sigurnosna uputstva:

+ Potrebna je montaza za odrasle! Drzite male delove van domasaja
decel

+ Ovaj proizvod nije igracka! Ne dozvolite detetu da se igra sa njim!

+ Testirajte video monitor i sve njegove funkcije kako biste bili upoznati s
njim prije stvarne upotrebe!

+ Kada je adapter za napajanje priklju¢en, ne dodirujte izloZeni kraj!
Oprez - opasnost od stvaranja toplote, pozara ili eksplozije!

+ Litijlum-jonska baterija je ugradena u proizvod!

+ Ucitajte proizvod prema navedenom nacinu punjenjal

* Ne stavljajte proizvod na vatru ili u njenu blizinu ili u mikrotalasnu
pecnicu!

+ Ne izlazite proizvod visokim temperaturama iznad 60° C (140° F)!

* Ne rastavljajte proizvod!

+ Ne izlaZite proizvod prevelikim opterecenjima, poput vesanja ili pada
sa visine!

- Cuvaijte proizvod suvim!

( Osnovne karakteristike )

100% digitalni video alarm sa FHSS metodom predavanja signala
Nizak stepen smetnji

4 Kanala, podrzava 4 kameri

Prenosni uredaj sa $tipaljkom i stativom

2.4 in¢a LCD ekran u boji

Automatski prebacuje na infracrveni rezim za no¢ni vid

Alarm za hranjenje

Dvosmerna komunikacija

VOX funkcija (automatsko ukljuivanje prilikom registrovanja zvuka)
Punjiva baterija za monitor

Senzor za temperaturu u bebinoj sobi

Uspavanke

Upozorenje kada ponestaje baterija

Upozorenje za izlaZenje izvan dometa




Komponente digitalnog kompleta za
nadgledanje vase bebe:
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( Komplet sadrzi: )
5V DC Adapter *2 kom.
USB kabl * 2 kom.
2.4 in¢a Bezi¢ni LCD monitor *1 kom.
2.4 G bezitna kamera *1 kom.
Uputstva za korisc¢enje *1 kom.

Proverite komplet da bi se uverili, jeste li dobili sve
gore navedene komponente.
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(_Osnovne komponente )

2.4 GHz bezicna digitalna kamera za nadgledanje deteta

A. Infracrvena LED svetla

B. Objektiv

C. Senzor za svetlost

D. Indikator za napajanje LED:

- Zeleno svetlo - Radovi

- Zeleno svetlo treperi - Povezivanje
E. Mikrofon

F. Zvuénik

G. Senzor za temperaturu

H. Antena

I. Dugme za uparivanje/resetovanje
J. Ulaz za DC napajanje strujom



(_Osnovne komponente )

2.4 GHz beZicni prenosni uredaj za roditelje

A. LCD ekran od 2,4 inca

B. Uspavanke Uklj./Iskl].

C. LCD/alarmni taster

D. Mikrofon

E. Zvuénik

F. Nazad / Napajanje UKIj./IskI].

G. OK / Dugme za razgovor

H. Dugme za kameru/uparivanje

I1. Indikator za napajanje LED (ZELEN)
Indikator punjenja (CRVENO)

12. Signalni indikator (ZELENO)

J. Stipaljka za kai$

K. PojaCavanije jaCine zvuka ;

L. Smanjivanje jaCine zvuka

M. Ulaz za DC napajanje strujom

N. LED indikatori jagine zvuka u sobi za bebe

0. Stalak
[ 82
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1. Spojite kameru na uti¢nicu naizmenicne struje pomocu adaptera i USB kabl. |

2. Kamera ¢e pocCeti automatski da radi. 'e |
3. Iskljucite kameru i ona e se automatski iskljuciti. Postavite kameru na ravnu | ©
povrsinu i pravilno je podesite, tako da moZete gledati bebu. N J.-'

Uparivanje kamere (podrazumevano)

Decji monitor i kamera su podrazumevano upareni, ne morate da uparujete e
kameru i monitor ako ne resetujete kameru. Da biste se uparili, pritisnite i drzite dugme H
(slika C) * JP na ekranu i izaberite Zeljenu kameru ili pritisnite dugme za uparivanje | na
slici B. Kratko pritisnite dugme H (slika C) da biste izabrali video zapis sa jedne od ve¢
uparenih kamera VAZNO! Ako nema vise od jedne uparene kamere, r|t15n|te dugme H

Napomena: Da biste se uparili sa viSe kamera, morate da odete u opcije
menija. => [0 Kratko uparivanje ne funkcioniée pri uparivanju druge kamere.
Indikator napajanja:

Radi - Zeleno svetlo; Povezivanje - Trepéude zeleno svetlo;

1. PoveZite monitor sa uticnicom naizmenicne struje pomocu adaptera i

[En]
USB kablom. B
2. Pritisnite i drZite dugme ,Nazad/Dugme za napajanje” F (slika C) c’/('). 5\3 0/

monitor ¢e poceti da radi.

3. Kada su monitor i kamera uklju¢eni, video zapis snimljen kamerom pojavit ce se na
monitoru. Kada uklju¢ite kameru i monitor na vrhu LCD ekrana videcete nekoliko ikona. S leva na
desno:sl. 1 fal Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 ME
1)Jacina signala "
2)Broj kamere (maks. 4 kamere)

3)Temperatura u zoni komore

4) Datum ; 5) Vreme;

6)Napunjenost baterije monitora

4, Pritiskom i drzanjem dugmeta 'OK' G (slika C)
mozete da govorite u kameru.

Otpustite ,0K/Dugme za razgovor” da Eujete bebin glas.
5. Indikator napajanja 11 SI.C:

- Zelen (Uklju¢en punja¢ sa dovoljnim kapacitetom baterije) Sl 1
- Crven (ReZim punjenja, bez obzira da li je kamera uklju¢ena ili ne)

- Trepce zeleno (Ukljuéen punja¢ sa niskim kapacitetom baterije)

- Isklju¢eno. (Punjenje je zavr$eno)

- Mali kapacitet baterije - Polako treperi crveno svetlo

6. Signalni indikator 12 SI.C:

- Radi - Zeleno svetlo;

- lzvan dometa - Crveno svetlo;

- Uparivanje - Trep¢uce zeleno svetlo;

7. Indikator nivoa buke u sobi za bebe - N SI.C.

LED indikatori za jaginu zvuka u sobi deteta (kod kamere)

- Zelen (1 segment - tihi zvuk / 5 segmenta - jak zvuk)

- Iskljuéeno. (Isklju¢en zvuk kod kamere) @




8. ReZim notnog rada
Kamera ima 6 infracrvenih LED dioda oko objektiva, dizajniranih za snimanje jasnih slika u
tamnom okruZenju ili nocu. Kada svetlosni senzor detektuje slabu svetlost, reZim no¢nog
vida ¢e se automatski aktivirati i video zapis prikazan na ekranu ¢e biti prikazan crno -belo.
9. Napunite bateriju
Vas video monitor ima unutra$nju (zamenjivu u servisu !!!), 2000mAh litijum-jonsku punjivu
bateriju. Napunite bateriju povezivanjem monitora u elektri¢nu uti€nicu pomocu
isporu¢enog adaptera i kabla za napajanje.
10. UKLIUEIVANJE/ISKLJUCIVANJE videa i alarm - SL. C, dugme €. =/
10.1. UKLJUCIVANJE/ISKLJUCIVANJE video zapisa - Ova funkcija vam omogutava da iskljuite
video ekran dok je audio monitor uklju¢en! Kratko pritisnite dugme za
10.2. Alarm - Pritisnite dugme C (slika C) na 4 sekunde za ulazak u postavke alarma. Postoje 4
zasebne opcije alarma: Pritisnite 'GORE/DOLE da podesite vreme/minute alarma, pritisnite'
OK 'da biste otisli na Time/Minute, Pritisnite 'RETURN' za ulazak u poslednji MENU. Kada
izaberete "XX: XX", pritisnite "OK", alarm ¢e se iskljuiti i vratiti na poslednji MENU. Bez
obzira na vreme ili minut u "XX", drugi ide direktno u stanje "XX".
11. [ Uspavanke - Pritisnite i drzite dugme B (slika C) da biste zapoceli sviranje uspavanke.
Pritisnite "+" ili "-" za podesavanje jadine uspavanke tokom reprodukcije. Pritisnite i drzite
dugme B (slika C) da biste zaustavili sviranje uspavanke.

( Opcije menija )
Kada je monitor UKLJUCEN i prikazuje sliku kamere (kao $to je prikazano na slici 1),
pritisnite dugme ,,0K/Dugme za govor” G (slika C) da biste u3li u opcije menija. Pritisnite tipke
GORE/DOLE za odabir Zeljene opcije. Pritisnite dugme 'OK' za unos Zeljene opcije.

Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za pode3avanje osvetljenosti, pritisnite "OK" za
O potvrdu i unesite poslednji MENU; Pritisnite 'RETURN' za povratak na

Brightness  POslednji meni bez promena.

Cetiri opcije: 30 sekundi, 60 sekundi, 90 sekundi, NIKADA; Pritisnite

"GORE/DOLE" za izbor opcija, pritisnite "OK" za potvrdu i unesite poslednji

MENI; Pritisnite 'RETURN' za povratak na poslednji meni bez promena.

VAZNO: Kada je monitor u ovom rezimu ustede energije, video ekran ¢e se

automatski iskljuciti (ako nema zvuka sa kamere) nakon 30 sekundi, 60

\Vox sekundi, 90 sekundi. u zavisnosti od postavke VOX. Ovaj rezim spavanja
pomaze u ustedi energije baterije. Da biste ponovo ukljucili video,
jednostavno pritisnite dugme za uklju¢ivanje/isklju¢ivanje na videu ili ¢e se
video automatski ponovo ukljuéiti kada se ¢uje zvuk sa kamere.

Postoje 4 opcije: 3 uspavanke i ,Petlja“. Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za izbor
opcija, pritisnite "OK" za potvrdu i unesite poslednji MENI. Pritisnite 'RETURN'
za povratak na poslednji meni bez promena. Kada odaberete da pustite samo
jednu pesmu i pritisnete dugme za uspavanku B (slika C) na ekranu, ona ¢e se
ponavljati. Kada odaberete opciju ,Petlja“, pesme ¢e se neprestano

Lullaby  reprodukovati jedna za drugom.




Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za podesavanje, pritisnite "OK" za potvrdu i povratak
na Video; Pritisnite 'RETURN' za povratak na poslednji MENI bez ikakvih

promena.
Zoom

Camera

U reZimu kamere pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za izbor potrebne kamere (1-4),
pritisnite "OK" da biste potvrdili slede¢i podmeni; U podmeniju kamere
pritisnite ,,OK” za uparivanje; nakon uparivanja e se prikazati video zapis ili
uparivanje nije uspe$no; Pritisnite "RETURN" nazad na poslednji meni bez
ikakvih promena.

E TEMP

Settings
® Time

@ Date
% Default

1. Temperaturna jedinica (°C/°F) - Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za
izbor, pritisnite "OK" za potvrdu i nazad na poslednji meni;
Pritisnite "RETURN" nazad na poslednji meni bez ikakvih
promena.

2. PodeSavanje temperature - MoZete postaviti minimalnu
temperaturu upozorenja i maksimalnu temperaturu upozorenja.
Podesite temperaturni opseg: 37° C~ 00° C. Pritisnite
"GORE/DOLE" za izbor prve vrednosti, pritisnite "OK" za potvrdu.
Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za odabir druge vrijednosti, pritisnite
"OK" za potvrdu. Ako je temperatura sa strane kamere iznad ili
ispod podesenih vrednosti, sa monitora cete ¢uti zvuk koji se
ponavlja.

Pritisnite ,GORE/DOLE” da biste podesili ,,(H) vreme/(M)
minute”. Pritisnite 'OK' da oznadite slede¢u vrednost '(H)
Vreme/(M) Minute'; Pritisnite 'RETURN' za potvrdu i povratak
na prethodni meni.

Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" za pode3avanje I/M/D, Pritisnite 'OK' da
oznatite slede¢u vrednost I/M/D. Pritisnite 'RETURN' za potvrdu i
povratak na prethodni meni.

Pritisnite "GORE/DOLE" da izaberete Da ili Ne i pritisnite OK da
biste izabrali podrazumevane postavke.

(Indikator signala )

Indikator za jacinu signala Opis
[ Illl Idealan signal
[ ;
il Slab signal
1 4 Nema signala

Napomena: Uredaj sluzi samo da olak$a pracenje vaseg deteta!

Pozivamo roditelje da licno nadgledaju sobu deteta bez isklju¢ivog

oslanjanja na monitor!



( Odstranjivanje problema )

Problem

Nema slike

1) Proverite da li su kamera i monitora u okviru svojih opsega.
2) Uverite se da su kamera i monitor priklju¢eni ili da su ¢vrsto
povezani na kabl za napajanje. Proverite da li ima prekinutih
kablova za napajanje.

3) Moguce je da je monitor u rezimu VOX. Pritisnite dugme
"Video UKlj./Isklj." da biste uklju¢ili ekran.

Nema zvuka

Molimo, pritisnite dugme za poja¢avanje/smanjivanje zvuka

Crno-bela slika

Kamera je u tamnom okruZenju i aktiviran je rezim no¢nog vida.
Uverite se da je kamera u dobro osvetljenom okruZenju da
biste deaktivirali rezim no¢nog vida.

Audio povratne
informacije (glasna
buka, zvuéni signal)

l» Uredaji su mozda preblizu, odmaknite monitor od kamere

l» Potrazite izvor buke u bebinoj sobi. Uklonite izvor Suma ili
lodmaknite kameru od izvora.

* Monitor ne reaguje (zamrznuta slika ili ne reaguje) - Iskljucite i
ukljucite monitor.

Monitor gubi signal
,Out of Range (lzvan
opsega)”

* Ako nije povezan, redi "Out of Range" e se pojaviti na video
ekranu.

« Uverite se da je kamera UKLJUCENA, da zelena LED dioda za
napajanje treba da svetli.

* Monitor je mozda predaleko od kamere, pomerite monitor
blize kameri, ali ne blize od 1 m.

¢ Kamera je mozda izgubila vezu sa monitorom. Uparite jedinice
pratedi uputstva "Uparivanje" na kameri.

¢ Uverite se da su monitor i kamera udaljeni od signala koji
mogu ometati signal, kao $to su zidovi, podovi, plafoni, Vi-Fi
ruteri, mikrotalasne pecnice, beZi¢ni telefoni, Bluetooth uredaji,
kuéni racunari i drugi elektronski uredaji. Preporuéuje se da
video monitor drZite najmanje 1,5 metara (5 stopa) dalje od ovih
vrsta uredaja. Ako je signal slab, pokusajte pomeriti monitor i / ili
kameru u razli¢ite poloZaje u sobama.

Ako je slika nejasna

podesite objektiv ulevo ili udesno dok slika ne postane

jasna.
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(Cizeenije i odriavanje)
Da biste odistili svoj video monitor, iskljucite sve kablove i odvojite prijemnik od dugmeta za
napajanje. Koristite meku krpu koja ne ostavlja dlacice. Izbegavajte ulazak vlage u rupe.
Drzite video monitor dalje od direktne sunceve svetlosti, vrucih ili vlaznih mesta. Ne
dozvolite da se proizvod smo¢i.

(Specifikacija konaénog proizvoda)

Frekventni opseg 2400MHz-2480MHz
Snaga prenosa signala 17dbm

Osetljivost prijema -85dbm

Modulacija FHSS

Radna temperatura 0-50 °C

Radno rastojanje (napolju u sredini 300 m

bez prepreka)

Vrsta komunikacije 2-strana komunikacija
Adapter Monitor: DC 5V/1A

Kamera: DC 5V/1A

LEDs Monitor: NAPAJANJE / PUNJAC / LED
INDIKACIJA NIVOA ZVUKA 5 KOM.
Kamera: NAPAJANJE / SIGNAL /

Baterija Monitor: 3.7 V/ 2000mAh

Kamera: 190MA

Napajanje:
Monitor: 210MA

otpadom (2012/19/EU). Provjerite preporuke lokalnim vlastima o

E’ Cuvajte prirodu i ne bacajte ovaj proizvod zajedno sa kuénim
|
— reciklaZi (Samo za Evropu).

Ovaj simbol znaci da proizvod sadrzi ugradenu punjivu bateriju
koju ne treba odlagati sa uobi¢ajenim kuénim otpadom (2006/66 /
E’ EZ). Odnesite svoj proizvod na sluzbeno mesto prikupljanja.
PridrZavajte se pravila svoje zemlje za odvojeno prikupljanje
elektri¢nih i elektronskih proizvoda i baterija. Pravilno odlaganje
pomaze u sprecavanju negativnih posledica po Zivotnu sredinu i

zdravlje ljudi.



@ Vezeték nélkiili Digitalis Szines Video baba telefon

Bevezetés

K&szonjik, hogy a termékiinket vasarolta meg. Ezzel 2.4 Ghz vezeték nélkiili digitalis vided
baba telefonnal figyelheti a babajat és halhatja a hongjat.

(FIGYELMEZTETES!)

A monitor nem megfeleld hasznalatanak elkerilése érdekében kérjlk,
olvassa el figyelmesen a felhasznaldi Gtmutatét, és 6rizze meg azt
jovobeli felhasznalasra!

MFIGYELMEZTETES!!!

A sajat biztonsaga érdekében kérjuk csak a készilékkel szallitott toltét és
akkumulatort hasznalja. (A gyartd nem vallal felelésséget mas t6ltdk és
akkumulatorok hasznalatabdl eredd karokért.)

! Fontos!!!

Kérjuk olyan konnektort hasznalni, amely megfelel6 a tolté
szabvanyanak. Mas tipusu konnektor hasznalata tlizet vagy egyéb
karokat okozhat.

!1!Ne felejtse el!!!

A készilék kizarolagosan a gyermeke figyeléséhez segitséget nyujt. Azt
tanacsoljuk, hogy a szulék személyesen figyeljék a gyereket a szobaban,
és nem csak a monitorra szamitsanak.

A csomagoléanyagokat (miianyag zacskokat, védédobozokat stb.)
tartsa tavol gyermekektdl, mivel ezek nem jatékok.

/\FIGYELMEZTETES!

Fulladasveszély - A gyerekek megfulladhatnak a
kabelekben! Tartsa ezt a kabelt gyermekektdl
elzarva, 0,9 m-nél nagyobb tavolsagra.

A kabelekben val6 6sszefonédasanak és fulladasanak megelézése
céljabol:

* Ne helyezze a kamera kabelét vagy adapterét a gyermek
elérhetéségében.

* Ne helyezze a kamera vagy az adapter kabelét a gyermekagyba vagy
a baba agyba, és ne régzitse a gyermekagyhoz!

» A kédmera vagy adapter kabelét mindig a falhoz régzitse
véddbilincsekkel.

- Soha ne hasznaljon hosszabbitdkat az adapterrel! Csak a mellékelt
kabeleket és adaptereket hasznalja!
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( A sajat biztonsaguk érdekében )

*  Ne hasznaljon hibas aramegyeniranyitot

«  Ujannan vésarolt készilék vagy lemerilt akkumolator esetén végezze a toltést
miel6tt behelyezte az akkumolatort a késztilékbe.

« Az akkumolator ujratoltése vagy teljes lemerilese leréviditi az élettartamat.
Amennyiben teljes feltdltése esetén az akkumolator kapacitasa csckken, azt ki
kell cserélni. (Csak szervizben lehetséges)

» Az akkumolator fogyoezkdz. A kapacitasa fokozatosan csékkeni fog a
hasznalataval.

- Ne érintse az aramegyeniranyitot, ha vezetéképes targyakat vagy tartozékokat
visel, pl. gydr(iket, stb.

Fontos biztonsagi utasitasok:

- A szerelést felnéttek altal kell elvégeztetni! Az apro alkatrészeket tartsa
gyermekektdl elzarval

- Ez a termék nem jaték! Ne engedje, hogy a gyermek jatsszon vele!

- Tesztelje a videomonitorot és annak 6sszes funkciéjat ugy, hogy a
tényleges hasznalat el6tt megismerje!

+ Ha a haloézati adapter elektromos aljzatba be van dugva, ne érintse
meg a szabad véget!

Vigyazat - hétermelés, tiiz vagy robbanas veszélye!

+ Alitium-ion akkumulator be van épitve a termékbe!

- Toltse be a terméket a megadott téltési modszer szerint!

* Ne helyezze a terméket tlizbe vagy annak kézelébe, vagy
mikrohullamu sitébe!

- Ne tegye ki a terméket 60° C (140° F) feletti magas hémérsékletnek!
* Ne szerelje szét a terméket!

- Ne tegye ki a terméket tulzott terhelésnek, példaul légni vagy zuhanni

a magasbol!

- Tartsa szarazon a terméket!
(Fébb specifikaciok )
100% digitélis vide6 baba telefon FHSS tipusu jeladéssal
Alacsony zavarszint
4 csatorna, 4 kameraval miikédhet
Hordozhatd f6 modul csipesszel és alvannyal
2.4” LCD szines képerny§
Automatikus atvaltds infravoros éjjellaté modra
Etkezési riaszté
2-oldald kommunikacio
VOX funkcié (automatikus bekapcsolddas hang felismerésekor)
Ujratélthetd monitor akkumolatorok
Hémérséklet-érzékel6 a baba szobajaban
Altatédalak
Az akkumolator lemerdilését jelzé figyelmeztetés
Hatdtavolsagbdl vald kilépést jelzd figyelmeztetés @




( A gyermekfigyelési digitalis szett komponensei: )

Imn‘ém Soooamma I

II
|
- |
J

MANUAL INSTRUCTION

( Aszetttartalmaz: )

5V DC adapter *2db.
USB kabel *2db.
2.4” vezeték nélkili LCD minitor *1db.
2.4G vezeték nélkili kamera *1db.
Hasznélati utasitas *1db.

Ellenérizze a csomagot és megbizonyosodjon arrdél,
hogy megkapta az 6sszes fenti komponenseket

L 90 4



( Fébb komponensek )
2.4 Ghz vezeték nélkiili digitalis gyermekfigyel6 kamera

adbran A abran B

A. Infravérés LED lampak

B. Fényképobjektiv

C. Fényérzékel6

D. Taplalas LED kijelz6:

- Z6ld fény - Mdkodik

- Z6ld fény villog - Csatlakozas
E. Mikrofon

F. Hangszoro

G. Hémérséklet érzékeld

H. Antenna

I. Parositasi / visszaallitasi gomb
J. DC aramegyeniranyit6 csatlakoz6



( Fébb komponensek )

2.4 Ghz vezeték nélkili hordozhat sziilGi késziilék

abran C abran D
A. 2,4 hiivelykes LCD kijelz6
B. Altatédalok be / ki
C. LCD / Riaszté gomb ﬂ \
D. Mikrofon 9,

E. Hangszor6

F. Vissza / Ki/Bekapcsoldgomb

G. OK/ Talk Button - Beszélgetés gomb N

H. Kamera / Péarositasi gomb

11. Taplalas LED kijelzé (ZOLD)
Toltésjelzé kijelz6 (PIROS)

12. Jel jelz6 (ZOLD)

J. Ovcsipesz

K. Hangeré fel ; L. Hangerd le I

M. DC t6lt6 csatlakozo 'i © |
N. LED-jelz6k a baba szobajanak \ [
hangerejéhez \ 0)

0. Alvany d
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segitségével.

2. A kamera automatikusan elkezd miikodni.

3. Kapcsolja ki a kamerat, és az automatikusan kikapcsol. Helyezze a kamerat sik e &
fellletre, és allitsa be megfelelen ahhoz, hogy megfigyelhesse a babat.
Kamera parositas (alapértelmezett)

A bébidr és a kamera alapértelmezés szerint parositva van, csak akkor kell parositania a
kamerat és a monitort, ha visszaallitja a kamerat. Parositashoz nyomja meg és tartsa
lenyomva a H gombot (C dbran) C’i}/p, a monitoron, és vélassza ki a kivant kamerat, vagy
nyomja meg a B abran levd | parositasi gombot. Réviden nyomja meg a H gombot (C abran),
hogy kivélasszon egy wdeot a mar parosntott kamerak kozul FONTOSI Ha nincs egynel t6bb

1. Csatlakoztassa a kamerat egy haldzati csatlakozohoz az adapter és az USB- kabel| /) |

"Cam1" lehetdséget, és videdt kap a kamerabdl !!!
Megjegyzés: Ha tobb kamerat szeretne pérositani, akkor a mentiopcidkba kell Iépnie =:
A révid parositas nem miikodik a masodik kamera pérositasakor.
Teljesitményjelz6:

Mikddik - zold fény; Csatlakozas - villogd zold fény;

1. Csatlakoztassa a monitort egy haldzati csatlakozohoz az adapter és az
USB-kabel segitségével.

2. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a ,Vissza / bekapcsol6 gomb”

F gombot (C dbran Cr/(l_) , a monitor elkezd mékodni.

3. A monitor és a kamera bekapcsoldsakor a kameran rogzitett videé megjelenik a
monitoron. Miutén bekapcsolta a kamerét és a monitortaz Ywil Cam 1 26°C 17/06 20:30 NNk
LCD képernyé felsd részén néhany ikon lathato. E
Balrdl jobbra: dbran 1

1)Térerd ; 2)Kamera szama (max. 4 kamera);
3)HSmérséklet a kamera kérnyékén ;

4) Datum ; 5) IdGe;

6)Monitor akkumolatorjanak toltése

4. Az, OK / Talk Button” G Beszélgetés gomb

(C abran) megnyomasaval és nyomva tartasaval
beszélhet a kameraval.” /5

Engedje el az ,,0K / Talk Button” gombot, hogy hallja a baba hangjat.  4pran1
5. 11 teljesitményjelzé C. dbran:

- Z6ld fény (taplalas bekapcsolva, elegendé akkumolator kapacitassal)

- Piros fény (t6ltési mod, a kamera bekapcsolt és kikapcsolt allapotban is)

- Villagé yold fény (taplalas bekapcsolva, alacsony akkumolator kapacitdssal)

- Nem ég (t6ltés befejezve)

- Alacsony akkumulator - Lassan villogé piros fény.

6. 12 jelzés C. bran:

- M(ikodik - zéld fény;

- Hatétavolsagon kivil - Piros fény;

- Parositas - Villogd zold fény;




7. Zajszintjelzd a babaszobaban - N C. dbran

LED kijelz6 — hangerd a gyermek szobdjaban (a kameranal)

- Z6ld fény (1 szegmens — csendes hang / 5 szegmens — erés hang)

- Nem ég (hang a kameranal kikapcsolva)

8. Ejjellaté mod

A kamera 6 infravoros LED-del rendelkezik az objektiv koril, amelyek tiszta képek készitésére
szolgdlnak sotét kornyezetben vagy éjszakdn. Amikor a fényérzékeld alacsony fényszintet észlel,
az éjjellaté mdd automatikusan aktivalédik, és a monitoron megjelenitett vided fekete-
fehérben jelenik meg.

9. Akkumulator toltése

A videomonitor belsé (szervizben cserélhetd !!!), 2000 mAh litium-ion akkumulatorral
rendelkezik. Toltse fel az akkumulatort Ggy, hogy a monitort a mellékelt adapter és tapkabel
segitségével egy elektromos aljzathoz csatlakoztatja. Toltse fel az akkumuldtort ugy, hogy a
monitort a mellékelt adapter és tdpkdbel segitségével egy elektromos aljzathoz csatlakoztatja.
10. Vide6 bekapcsolas / kikapcsolds és riasztas - C abran, C gomb. =
10.1. Vide6 bekapcsolas / kikapcsolas - Ez a funkcid lehet6vé teszi a vided képernyé
kikapcsoldsat, mikdzben az audio monitor be van kapcsolva! Réviden nyomja meg a vided
bekapcsolas / kikapcsoldsi gombot a vided képernyS bekapcsoldsa- vagy kikapcsoldsahoz.
10.2. Riasztas - Nyomja meg a C gombot (C dbran) 4 médsodpercig a riasztdsi beallitasok
megaddasahoz. 4 kiildn riasztdsi opcid kozil vélaszthat: Nyomja meg a fel / le gombot a riasztas
idéjének / percének bedllitdsdhoz, nyomja meg az ,,0K” gombot az Id6 / perc meniipont
megnyitdsdhoz, nyomja meg a ,RETURN” gombot az utolsé MENU megnyitasahoz. Ha az "XX:
XX" lehetSséget vélasztja, nyomja meg az "OK" gombot, a riasztas ki van kapcsolva, és térjen
vissza az utolsé MENU -hez. Fiiggetleniil attdl, hogy az 6ra vagy perc "XX" -ban van, a mésik
kozvetlenil az "XX" allapotba kerdil.

11. .f] Altatédalok - Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a B gombot (C dbran), hogy elkezdje
jatszani az altatodalt. Nyomja meg a "+" vagy a "-" gombot az altatédal hangjanak
bedllitdsahoz lejatszas kozben. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a B gombot (C dbran) ahhoz,

hogy ledllitsa az altatédalt. m v
Menii opcioi

Ha a monitor be van kapcsolva és megjeleniti a kamera képét (az 1. abran lathaté médon),
nyomja meg az ,,OK / Talk Button” G Beszélgetés gombot (C abrén) a meni opcidiba vald
belépéséhez. A FEL / LE gombokkal vélassza ki a kivant opciét. Nyomja meg az 'OK/
Beszélgetés gombot' a kivant opcié megadasahoz.

O Nyomja meg FEL / LE gombokat a fényerd beadllitaséhoz, nyomja meg az "OK"

gombot a megerdsitéshez és lépjen be az utolsé MENU -be; Nyomja meg a

Brightness 'RETURN-VISSZA' gombot, hogy valtoztatas nélkiil visszatérjen az utolsé menube.
Négy opcié: 30 mp, 60 mp, 90 mp, SOHA; Nyomja meg a "FEL / LE" gombot az
opcidk kivalasztdsdhoz, nyomja meg az "OK" gombot a megerdsitéshez és lépjen
be az utolsé MENU -be; Nyomja meg a 'RETURN' gombot, hogy véltoztatés nélkiil
visszatérjen az utolsé mentbe. FONTOS: Ha a monitor ebben az energiatakarékos
modban van, a vided képerny8 automatikusan kikapcsol (ha nincs hang a
kamerabdl) 30, 60, 90 méasodperc mulva, a VOX beallitasatdl fiiggéen. Ez az alvd
mod segit kitakaritani az akkumuldtor energiajat. A vide6 ujbdli bekapcsolasahoz
csak nyomja meg a videdn 1évé BE / KI gombot, kiilonben a vide6 automatikusan
Ujra bekapcsol, ha hang hallatszik a kamerabdl. @




Lullaby

4 opcid koziil vélaszthat: 3 altatédal és ,Loop”. Nyomja meg az "FEL / LE"
gombot az opcidk kivélasztasahoz, nyomja meg az "OK" gombot a
megerésitéshez és lépjen be az utolsé MENU -be. Nyomja meg a 'RETURN'
gombot, hogy valtoztatas nélkil visszatérjen az utolsé6 menube. Ha tgy dont,
hogy csak egy dalt jatszik le, és megnyomja a B altatédal gombot (C dbran) a
monitoron, akkor a lejatszas t6bbsz6r ismétlédni fog. Ha a ,Loop” opciét
valasztja, a dalok megszakitas nélkul lejatszodnak egymds utan.

Zoom

Nyomja meg a "FEL / LE" gombot a bedllitashoz, nyomja meg az "OK" gombot
a megerGsitéshez és a Videdhoz vald visszatéréshez; Nyomja meg a 'RETURN'
gombot, hogy véltoztatas nélkiil visszatérjen az utolsé meniibe.

Camera

Kamera médban nyomja meg az "FEL / LE" gombot a kivant kamera
kivélasztasahoz (1-4), nyomja meg az "OK" gombot a kdvetkezé almenu
megerGsitéséhez; A kamera almeniiben nyomja meg az "OK" gombot a
pérositashoz; a parositas utan megjelenik a vided, vagy a parositds nem
sikertilt; Nyomja meg a '/RETURN' gombot, hogy valtoztatds nélkl visszatérjen
az utolsé meniibe.

Settings

1. H6mérsékleti egység (° C/ ° F) - Nyomja meg a "FEL / LE"
gombot a kivalasztashoz, nyomja meg az "OK" gombot a
megerGsitéshez és az utolsé mentibe valé visszatéréshez;
Nyomja meg a 'RETURN' gombot, hogy véltoztatds nélkiil
m_ TEMP visszatérjen az utolsé meniibe.
2. H6mérséklet beallitasa - Bedllithat egy minimalis és egy
maximalis figyelmeztets hémérsékletet. Allitsa be a
hémérséklet-tartomanyt: 37 ° C - 00 ° C. Nyomja meg a "FEL /
LE" gombot az els érték kivalasztasahoz, majd nyomja meg az
"OK" gombot a megerd@sitéshez. Nyomja meg az "FEL / LE"
gombot a masodik érték kivalasztasahoz, majd nyomja meg az
"OK" gombot a megerd&sitéshez. Ha a kamera oldalan a
hémérséklet meghaladja bedllitott értékeket, vagy a beallitott
értékek alatt van, akkor ismétl&dé sipolast hall a monitorrdl.

O Time

Nyomja meg az ,FEL / LE” gombot a (H)-6ra / (M)-perc
bedllitdsdhoz. Nyomja meg az 'OK' gombot a (H)-6ra / (M)-perc
kovetkez6 értéke kiemeléséhez; Nyomja meg a 'RETURN'
gombot a megerGsitéshez és az el6z6 menube vald
visszatéréshez.

Nyomja meg az ,FEL / LE” gombot az Y-év/M-hénap/D-nap

beéllitdsahoz. Nyomja meg az 'OK' gombot az Y/M/D kévetkezd
@ Date értéke kiemeléséhez. Nyomja meg a 'RETURN' gombot a

megerGsitéshez és az el6z6 meniibe valo visszatéréshez.

Nyomja meg a "FEL / LE" gombot a Yes vagy No kivalasztasdhoz

kivalasztasahoz.

% Default és nyomja meg az OK gombot az alapértelmezett beallitasok




Térerd kijelz6

Térerd kijelzé Leiras
’ Illl Tokéletes térerd
il Gyenge téreré
Nincs téreré

Megjegyzés: A késziilék csak elésegiti a gyermeke

figyelését! Javasoljuk, hogy személyesen figyelék a

gyereket a szobaban, és nem csak a monitorra

szamitsanak!
Hibaelharitas
Probléma Megoldas
1) Gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a kamera és a monitor a
hatotévolsagon beldl van.

Nincs kép 2) Ellendrizze, hogy a kamera és a monitor be van-e dugva vagy
biztonsagosan csatlakoztatva van-e a tépkabelhez. Ellendrizze,
hogy nincsenek -e beszorult (becsipSdott) tapkabelek.

3) A monitor VOX médban lehet. Nyomja meg a "Video BE / KI"
gombot a kijelz6 bekapcsolasahoz.

Nincs hang 1) Nyomja meg a Hang fel/le gombot

Fekete-fehér kép

A kamera s6tét kornyezetben van, és az éjszakai latas izemmaod be van
kapcsolva. Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a kamera jol megvilagitott
kornyezetben van az éjszakai latdsmod kikapcsolasdhoz.

Hangvisszajelzés
(hangos zaj,
hangjelzés)

* El6fordulhat, hogy az eszkozok tul kozel vannak, helyezze at a
monitort a kameratol.

* Keressen zajforrast a baba szobdjaban. Tavolitsa el a zajforrast,
vagy helyezze at a kamerét a zajforrastdl.

* A monitor nem reagdl (a kép leallt vagy nem valaszol) - Kapcsolja
ki és be a monitort.




Hibaelharitas

Probléma

Megoldas

A monitor elvesziti a
jelet, "Out of Range
(Hatétavolsdgon
kival)"

* Ha nincs kapcsolat, a "Out of Range (Hat6tavolsagon kiviil)"
felirat megjelenik a vided kijelz6n.

* Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a kamera be van kapcsolva, a zold
LED tapellatasjelzének vilagitania kell.

e El6fordulhat, hogy a monitor tul messze van a kameratdl, vigye
kozelebb a monitort a kamerahoz, de legfeljebb 1 m-re.

e Lehet, hogy a kamera elvesztette a kapcsolatot a monitorral.
Parositsa az egységeket a kamera "Parositas" utasitdsait kvetve.
* Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a monitor és a kamera nincsenek
olyan akadalyok kézelében, amelyek zavarhatjdk a jelet, példdul
falak, padlé, mennyezet, Wi-Fi utvalaszték, mikrohulldmu siték,
vezeték nélkili telefonok, Bluetooth-eszkdz6k, otthoni
szamitdgépek és mas elektronikus eszkdzok. Javasoljuk, hogy
tartsa a videomonitorjat legaldbb 1,5 méterre (5 lab) az ilyen
tipusu eszkozoktél. Ha a jel gyenge, préobalja meg athelyezni a
monitort és / vagy a kamerdt kiilénb6z8 pozicidiba a
helyiségekben.

Ha a kép
nem tiszta
(elmosddott)

allitsa az objektivet balra vagy jobbra, amig a kép tiszta

nem lesz.

( Tisztitas és apolas )

A videomonitor tisztitdsdhoz hizza ki az 6sszes kabelt, és huzza ki a vevGegységet a

bekapcsolégombbdl. Hasznéljon puha, szoszmentes toriilkoz6t. Kerilje a nedvesség bejutasat

a nyilasokba. Tartsa tavol a monitorjat kdzvetlen napfénytdl, forrd vagy paras helyektél. Ne
hagyija, hogy a termék nedves legyen.




( Termék specifikacié )

Frekvenciatartomany 2400MHz-2480MHz

Addteljesitmény 17dbm

Fogaddsi érzékenység -85dbm

Modulacié FHSS

Uzemi hémérséklet 0-50°C

Ozerr}i hatdtavolsag (szabadban, 300 m

akadalymentes kérnyezetben)

Kommunikacié 2-oldali kommunikacio

Adaptér Monitor: DC 5V/1A
Kamera: DC 5V/1A

LED Monitor: TAPLALAS / TOLT® / HANGERG LED

KIJELZO x 5 DB.
Kamera: TAPLALAS / TERERG /

Akkumolator

Monitor: 3.7V /2000 mAh

Taplalas:

Kamera: 190MA
Monitor: 210MA

E

Azelemeket tilos a haztartasihulladékkalegyutt kidobni
(2012/19/EU)! Ellenérizze a helyi hatésagoknak az
Ujrahasznositassal kapcsolatos ajanlasait (csak Eurépaban).

):¢

Ez a szimbolum azt jelenti, hogy a termék beépitett
Ujratoltheté akkumulatort tartalmaz, amelyet nem szabad a
szokasos haztartasi hulladékkal egyutt kidobni (2006/66 /
EK). Vigye a terméket az ilyen hulladékok hivatalos
gylijtéhelyre. Kévesse az orszag szabalyait az elektromos
és elektronikus termékek és akkumulatorok szelektiv
gyljtésére vonatkozoan. A megfelelé artalmatlanitas segit
megelézni a kdrnyezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt
negativ kdvetkezményeket.




@ Digitale video babyfoon

Inleiding
Hartelijk dank voor het kopen van ons product. Met deze 2,4 Ghz draadloze digitale video
babyfoon kunt u uw baby observeren en zijn stemmetje horen.

Om onjuist gebruik van de monitor te voorkomen, gelieve de
gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door te lezen en deze te bewaren voor
toekomstige raadpleging.

1! Let op I!!

Gebruik met het oog op uw veiligheid alleen de meegeleverde voedende
gelijkrichter en batterij. (De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor schade
veroorzaakt door het gebruik van andere gelijkrichters of batterijen).

11! Belangrijk !!!

Gelieve een een stopcontact te gebruiken dat voldoet aan de standaard
van de voedende gelijkrichter. Het gebruik van een ander type
stopcontact kan brand of andere schade veroorzaken.

''Vergeet niet!!!

De set is slechts bedoeld als hulpmiddel voor de toezicht op uw kind. Wij
adviseren ouders om het kind in de kamer persoonlijk in de gaten te
houden, zonder enkel en alleen op de monitor te rekenen.

Bewaar verpakkingsmaterialen (plastic zakken, beschermend
karton, enz.) uit de buurt van kinderen, aangezien deze geen
speelgoed zijn.

/AWAARSCHUWING!

Verstikkingsgevaar - Kinderen stikken in kabels! ??
C~

Bewaar deze kabel buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Meer dan 0,9 m (3 voet) afstand.

Om verstrikking in de kabel en verwurging te voorkomen: c €

- Plaats de camera- of adapterkabel buiten het bereik van het kind.
+ Leg de camera of adapterkabel nooit in het kinderbedje of de
kinderbox en bevestig het niet aan de kinderbox!
- Bevestig de camera- of adapterkabel altijd met beschermende clips
aan de muur.
+ Gebruik nooit verlengsnoeren met de adapter! Gebruik alleen de
meegeleverde kabels en adapters!
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(Woor uw veiligheid )

«  Gebruik geen beschadigde voedende gelijkrichters

« Laad een nieuw aangeschaft apparaat of een leeggelopen batterij op voordat u
de batterij in het apparaat plaatst.

«  Het overmatig opladen of volledig ontladen van de batterij verkort de levensduur
daarvan. Als de batterijcapaciteit afneemt wanneer deze volledig is opgeladen,
moet u de batterij vervangen. (Alleen mogelijk bij een service-winkel)

«  De batterij is verbruiksmateriaal. De capaciteit zal bij gebruik geleidelijk afnemen.

« Raak de voedingsgelijkrichter niet aan als u geleidende voorwerpen of
accessoires, bijv. ringen, enz. draagt.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies:

+ Assemblage door volwassenen vereist! Houd kleine onderdelen buiten
het bereik van kinderen!

+ Dit product is geen speelgoed! Laat het kind er niet mee spelen!

+ Test de videomonitor en al zijn functies, zodat u daarmee vooér het
daadwerkelijke gebruik bekend bent!

» Raak het blote uiteinde niet aan wanneer de stroomadapter is
aangesloten!

Let op - gevaar voor warmteopwekking, brand of ontploffing!

+ De lithium-ionbatterij is in het product ingebouwd!

+ Laad het product op volgens de opgegeven oplaadmethode!

+ Plaats het product niet op of dicht bij een open vuur of in een
magnetron!

+ Stel het product niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen boven 60° C (140°
F)!

+ Haal het product niet uit elkaar!

+ Stel het product niet bloot aan overmatige belastingen, zoals hangen
of vallen van hoogte!

* Houd het product droog!

(Basisspecificaties )
100% digitale video-babyfoon met FHSS-signaaloverdrachtsmethode
Lage mate van signaal interferentie
4 kanalen, ondersteunt 4 camera's
Draagbare hoofdmodule met clip en statief
2.4 ”LCD-kleurenscherm
Automatische omschakeling naar infrarood nachtzichtmodus
Voedingsalarm
2-richting communicatie
VOX-functie (automatisch inschakelen wanneer geluid wordt gedetecteerd)
Temperatuursensor in de babykamer
Slaapliedjes
Waarschuwing batterij bijna leeg
Waarschuwing buiten bereik @




(Hoofd onderdelen )

Itcneui'| Soannaa

De set bevat:

5V DC-adapter *2st.
USB-kabel *2st
*1st.

2.4" Draadloze LCD-monitor
2.4G draadloze camera
Gebruiksaanwijzing

Controleer de set om er zeker van te zijn dat u
alle bovenstaande onderdelen hebt ontvangen.
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(_Hoofd onderdelen )
2,4 Ghz draadloze digitale camera voor kinderbewaking

fig. A fig. B

A. Infrarode LED-lichtjes

B. Lens

C. Lichtsensor

D. Stroomindicator:

- Groen lampje aan - werkt;

- Groen lampje knippert — maakt verbinding;
E. Microfoon

F. Luidspreker

G. Temperatuursensor

H. Antenne

I. Koppelings- / reset-knop

J. Poort voor DC-gelijkrichter



(_Hoofd onderdelen )
2,4 GHz draadloos draagbaar ouderapparaat

A. 2,4 inch LCD-scherm

B. Slaapliedjes Aan / Uit

C. LCD / Alarm-knop

D. Microfoon

E. Luidspreker

F. Terug / Aan/uit-knop

G. OK / Spreek-knop 1

H. Camera / Koppelingsknop

1. LED-oplaadindicator (GROEN)
LED-oplaadindicator (ROOD)

12. Signaalindicator (GROEN)

J. Riemclip

K. Volume omhoog ; L. Volume omlaag I|

M. Poort voor gelijkstroomgelijkrichter [ @ m

N. LED-volume-indicatoren in de babykamer \

0. Statief Iu 0]
@ )




o
1. Sluit de camera aan op een wisselstroomstopcontact met behulp van de | |
adapter en de USB-kabel. @) |
2. De camera gaat automatisch aan. ©
3. Schakel de voeding van camera uit en deze gaat automatisch uit. Plaats de N J.-'
camera op een vlakke oppervlakte en stel deze goed af, zodat u de baby kunt =
observeren. —_———
Koppeling van de camera (standaard)
De babyfoon en de camera zijn standaard aan elkaar gekoppeld, u hoeft de camera en de
monitor niet te koppelen, tenzij u uw camera reset. Om met elkaar te koppelen, houdt u de
H-knop (Afb. C) [P op de monitor ingedrukt en selecteert u de gewenste camera, of drukt
u op de koppelingsknop | op Afb. B. Druk kort op de H-knop (Afb. C) om een video van één
van de reeds gekoppelde camera's te selecteren. BELANGRUK! Indien niet meer dan één
camera is gekoppeld, drukt u meerdere keren op de H-knop (Afb. C) totdat u "Cam1"
selecteert en een video van de camera krijgt!!!
Opmerking: om met meerdere camera's te koppelen, moet je naar de
menu-opties gaan=> ] De snelle koppeling werkt niet bij het koppelen van de tweede
camera. -
Stroomindicator: Werkt - Groen lichtje; Maakt verbinding - Knipperend groen lichtje;

1. Sluit de monitor aan op op een wisselstroomstopcontact met behulp van
de adapter en de USB-kabel.

2. Houd de 'Terug / Aan/uit-knop F ingedrukt (Afb. C), Cr/(l_)

de monitor gaat aan.

3. Wanneer de monitor en camera zijn ingeschakeld, verschijnt de video op
de monitor die door de camera wordt vastgelegd. Nadat u de camera en
monitor hebt aangezet, ziet u bovenaan het LCD-scherm verschillende icoontjes. Van links
naar rechts: Foto 1

1) Signaalsterkte

2) Cameranummer (max. 4 camera's)

3) Temperatuur in de cameraomgeving

4) Datum;

5) Tijd; 6) Batterijstand van de monitor

4. Door de 'OK'/Spreek-knop G ingedrukt te houden
(Afb. C), kunt u terug spreken naar de camera. /5
Laat de 'OK/ Spreek-knop' los om de stem van uw bgby
te horen.

5. Stroomindicator 11 Afb.C:

- Groen (voeding aan met voldoende batterijcapaciteit)
- Rood (oplaadstand, ongeacht of de camera aan staat of niet)
- Groen knipperend (voeding aan met lage batterijcapaciteit)
- Uit (opladen voltooid)

- Lage batterijcapaciteit - Langzaam knipperend rood licht.
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6. Signaalindicator 12 Afb. C:
- Aan — Groen lichtje;
- Buiten bereik — Rood lichtje;
- Koppellng Knipperend groen lichtje;
7. 1-indi in de babyk -NAfb.C.
LED-geluidsvolume-indicatoren in de kinderkamer (bij de camera)
- Groen (1 segment - zacht geluid / 5 segmenten - hard geluid)
- Uit (geluid bij de camera uit)
8. Nachtzichtmodus
De camera beschikt over 6 infrarood LED's rondom de lens, bedoeld om heldere beelden op
te nemen in een donkere omgeving of 's nachts. Wanneer de lichtsensor lage niveau's van
verlichting detecteert, wordt de nachtzichtmodus automatisch geactiveerd en de video die
op de monitor wordt weergegeven verschijnt in zwart-wit.
9. De batterij opladen
Uw videomonitor heeft een interne (in een service-winkel vervangbaar!!!), 2000mAh
lithium-ion oplaadbare batterij. Laad de batterij op door de monitor aan te sluiten op een
stopcontact met behulp van de meegeleverde adapter en stroomkabel.
10. Video AAN/UIT en alarm - Afb. C, knop € i3
10.1. Video AAN / UIT - Met deze functie kunt u het videoscherm uitschakelen terwijl u de
audiomonitor wel aan hebt staan! Druk kort op de video aan/uit knop om het videoscherm
aan of uit te zetten.
10.2. Alarm - Druk 4 seconden lang op de C-knop (Afb. C) om naar de alarminstellingen te
gaan. Er zijn 4 afzonderlijke alarmopties: Druk op 'OP / NEER' om de tijd / minuut van het
alarm aan te passen, druk op 'OK' om naar 'Tijd / Minuut' te gaan, Druk op 'TERUG' om naar
het laatste MENU te gaan. Wanneer u "XX: XX" selecteert, drukt u op "OK", het alarm staat
uit en u keert terug naar het laatste MENU. Ongeacht of de uur of de minuut in " XX " staat,
gaat de andere direct naar stand "XX".

[l Slaapliedjes - Houd de knop B (Afb. C) ingedrukt om een slaapliedje af te spelen.
Druk op "+" of "-" om het volume van het slaapliedje tijdens het afspelen aan te passen.
Houd de knop B (Afb. C) ingedrukt om het afspelen van het slaapliedje te stoppen.

Wanneer de monitor AAN staat en camerabeeld weergeeft (zoals weergegeven op foto 1),
drukt u op de knop 'OK / Spreek-knop' G (Afb. C) om naar de menuopties te gaan. Druk op de
knoppen 'OP / NEER' om de gewenste optie te selecteren. Druk op de knop 'OK' om de
gewenste optie te openen.

Druk op "OP / NEER" om de helderheid aan te passen, druk op "OK" om te
bevestigen en naar het laatste MENU te gaan; Druk op 'TERUG' om zonder
Brightness Wijzigingen terug te keren naar het laatste menu.

Vier opties: 30sec., 60sec., 90sec., NOOIT; Druk op "OP / NEER" om de opties te
@ selecteren, druk op "OK" om te bevestigen en naar het laatste MENU te gaan; Druk
op 'TERUG' om zonder wijzigingen terug te keren naar het laatste menu.
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Vox

BELANGRIUJK: Als de monitor in deze energiebesparende modus staat, geschakelt
het videoscherm automatisch uit (wanneer er geen geluid uit de camera komt) na
30 sec., 60 sec., 90 sec. afhankelijk van de VOX-instelling. Deze slaapstand helpt de
batterij te sparen. Om de video weer aan te zetten, drukt u eenvoudig op de AAN /
UIT-knop op de video, of schakelt de video automatisch weer in wanneer er geluid
uit de camera komt.

Lullaby

Er zijn 4 opties: 3 slaapliedjes en "Loop". Druk op "OP / NEER" om de opties te
selecteren, druk op "OK" om te bevestigen en naar het laatste MENU te gaan.
Druk op 'TERUG' om zonder wijzigingen terug te keren naar het laatste menu.
Als u ervoor kiest om slechts één liedje af te spelen en op de slaapliedje-knop
B (Afb. C) op de monitor drukt, begint het zich herhaaldelijk af te spelen.
Wanneer u de optie "Loop" selecteert, worden de liedjes non-stop achter
elkaar afgespeeld.

Zoom

Druk op "OP / NEER" om aan te passen, druk op "OK" om te bevestigen en
terug te keren naar Video;; Druk op 'TERUG' om terug te keren naar het
laatste MENU zonder wijzigingen aan te brengen.

Druk in cameramodus op "OP / NEER" om de gewenste camera (1-4) te
selecteren, druk op "OK" om het volgende submenu te bevestigen; Druk in
het camera-submenu op "OK" om te koppelen; na het koppelen wordt video
weergegeven of is het koppelen niet gelukt; Druk op 'TERUG' om terug naar

Camera het laatste menu te gaan zonder wijzigingen aan te brengen.

X

1. Temperatuureenheid (° C/ ° F) - Druk op "OP / NEER" om te
selecteren, druk op "OK" om te bevestigen en terug naar het laatste
menu; Druk op 'TERUG'om terug naar het laatste menu te gaan
zonder wijzigingen aan te brengen.

2. Temperatuurinstelling - U kunt een minimale
waarschuwingstemperatuur en een maximale
waarschuwingstemperatuur instellen. Stel het temperatuurbereik in:
37°C~00° C. Druk op "OP / NEER" om de eerste waarde te
selecteren, druk op "OK" om te bevestigen. Druk op "OP / NEER" om
de tweede waarde te selecteren, druk op "OK" om te bevestigen. Als
de temperatuur aan de in de omgeving van de camera boven of
onder de ingestelde waarden ligt, hoort u een herhaalde pieptoon
van de monitor.

Druk op "OP / NEER" om '(H) Uur / (M) Minuten' in te stellen. Druk op
'OK' om de volgende waarde '(H) Uur / (M) Minuten' te markeren;

IE TEMP

Settings @ Time Druk op 'RETURN' om te bevestigen en terug te keren naar het vorige

menu.
Druk op "OP / NEER" om Jaar / Maand / Datum in te stellen, druk op
@ Date'ok' om de volgende J / M / D-waarde te markeren. Druk op 'TERUG'
om te bevestigen en terug te keren naar het vorige menu.
Default Druk op "OP / NEER" om Yes (Ja) of No (Nee) te selecteren en druk
op OK om de standaardinstellingen te selecteren.
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Signaalindicator

Signaalsterkte-indicator Beschrijving
[4 Ideaal signaal
ull &
p N
L
il aag signaal
e Geen signaal

Let op: Het apparaat dient alleen om het toezicht houden op uw
kind te vergemakkelijken. Wij adviseren ouders het kind in de
kamer persoonlijk in de gaten te houden, zonder enkel en alleen op
de monitor te vertrouwen.

(_Probleemoplossen )

Problemen Oplossing

1) Zorg ervoor dat de camera en monitor binnen hun
respectievelijk bereik zijn.

Geen beeld 2) Zorg ervoor dat de camera en monitor aanstaan of stevig zijn
aangesloten op het netsnoer. Controleer op beknelde (afgeknepen)
netsnoeren.

3) De monitor staat mogelijk in de VOX-modus. Druk op de knop
"Video AAN / UIT" om het scherm aan te zetten.

Geen geluid Druk aub. op de volume omhoog/omlaag-knop

De camera staat in een donkere omgeving en de nachtzichtmodus is
Zwart-wit beeld |geactiveerd. Zorg ervoor dat de camera zich in een goed verlichte
omgeving bevindt om de nachtzichtmodus uit te schakelen.

* Apparaten zijn mogelijk te dichtbij, plaats de monitor verder weg
Audiofeedback |van de camera

(hard geluid, * Zoek naar een geluidsbron in de babykamer. Verwijder de ruisbron
gepiep) of verplaats de camera verder weg van de bron.

* Monitor reageert niet (bevroren beeld of reageert niet) - Zet de
monitor uit en weer aan.

* Als er geen verbinding is, verschijnen de woorden "Out of Range
(Buiten bereik)" op het beeldscherm.

De monitor verliest|e Zorg ervoor dat de camera AAN staat, de groene voedings-LED
signaal, "Out of moet branden.

Range (Buiten * De monitor is mogelijk te ver van de camera verwijderd. Plaats de
bereik)" monitor dichter bij de camera, maar niet dichter bij dan 1 m.

* De camera heeft mogelijk de verbinding met de monitor

verloren. Koppel de eenheden volgens de "Koppelen"-instructies

op de camera. Zorg ervoor dat de monitor en camera uit de buurt
zijn van hindernissen die het signaal kunnen verstoren, zoals:

Als het beeld stel de lens dan naar links of naar rechts af totdat het beeld helder
onduidelijk is wordt.




(_Probleemoplossen )

Problemen Oplossing

muren, vloeren, plafonds, Wi-Fi-routers, magnetrons, draadloze
signaal, "Out of telefoons, Bluetooth-apparaten, thuiscomputers en andere
Range (Buiten elektronische apparaten. Het wordt aanbevolen om uw

bereik)" videomonitor op minimaal 1,5 m (5 ft) afstand van dit soort
apparaten te houden. Als het signaal zwak is, probeer dan de
monitor en/of camera naar verschillende posities in de kamers te
verplaatsen.

(_Reiniging en onderhoud )
Om uw videomonitor schoon te maken, koppelt u alle kabels los en koppelt u de ontvanger
los met behulp van de aan/uit-knop. Gebruik een zachte, pluisvrije doek. Voorkom dat er
vocht in de openingen terechtkomt. Houd uw videomonitor uit de buurt van direct zonlicht
en hete of vochtige plaatsen. Laat het product niet nat worden.

( Specificatie van het eindproduct )

De monitor verliest

Frequentiebereik 2400MHz-2480MHz
Zendvermogen: 17dbm

Gevoeligheid van ontvangst -85dbm

Modulatie FHSS

Werktemperatuur 0-50 °C

Werkafstand (buiten in een 300 m

obstakelvrije omgeving)

Spraakoverdracht 2-richting communicatie
Adapter Monitor: DC 5V/1A

Camera: DC 5V/1A
Monitor: POWER / OPLADEN /

LED's STEMNIVEAU-INDICATIE-LED x 5 st.
[Camera: POWER / SIGNAAL
Batterij Monitor: 3.7V /2000 mAh

Stroomvoorziening:

ooien (2012/19/EU ). Raadpleeg de aanbevelingen van de plaatselijke
mmmm Utoriteiten met betrekking tot recycling (alleen in Europa).

E’ escherm het milieu door dit product niet met het huisvuil weg te

Dit symbool betekent dat het product een ingebouwde oplaadbare
batterij bevat die niet met het normale huisvuil mag worden weggegooid
(2006/66/EG). Breng uw product naar een officieel afvalinzamelpunt.

E\/Volg de regels van uw land voor gescheiden inzameling van elektrische
en elektronische producten en oplaadbare batterijen. Een correcte
verwijdering helpt negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de menselijke
gezondheid te voorkomen.



Digitales Video-Babyphone

Einfiihrung
Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf unseres Produkts. Durch dieses kabellose digitale 2,4-GHz-Video-
Babyphone konnen Sie Ihr Baby beobachten und seine Stimme héren.
Um eine unsachgemaRe Verwendung des Monitors zu vermeiden, lesen
Sie bitte die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfaltig durch und bewahren Sie
diese zum spéateren Nachschlagen auf!
"!Achtung!!!
Zu lhrer eigenen Sicherheit verwenden Sie bitte nur den mitgelieferten
Speisegleichrichter und die Batterie. (Der Hersteller haftet nicht fur
Schéaden, die durch die Verwendung anderer Speisegleichrichter oder
Batterien entstehen).
11! Wichtig!!!
Bitte verwenden Sie eine elektrische Steckdose, die dem Standard des
Speisegleichrichters entspricht. Die Verwendung eines anderen
Kontakttyps kann zu Feuer oder anderen Schéaden fuhren.
1!Nicht vergessen!!!
Das Set dient nur der Uberwachung lhres Kindes. Wir empfehlen Eltern,
das Kind im Zimmer persénlich zu Gberwachen, ohne sich ausschlief3lich
und nur auf den Monitor zu verlassen.
Halten Sie Verpackungsmaterialien (Plastiktiten, Schutzkartons usw.)
von Kindern fern, da sie kein Spielzeug sind.

/A\VORSICHT!

Erwirgungsgefahr - Kinder werden durch Kabel
erwlrgt! Halten Sie dieses Kabel auerhalb der
Reichweite von Kindern (mehr als 3 Fuf3 (0,9 m)
entfernt.

Um Verwicklungen im Kabel und Erwiirgungsgefahr zu vermeiden:

- Lassen Sie das Kamerakabel oder den Adapter nicht in Reichweite
von Kindern stehen.

- Lassen Sie das Kamerakabel oder den Adapter nicht im Kinderbett
oder im Babybett liegen und befestigen Sie diese nicht am Babybett!

- Befestigen Sie das Kamerakabel oder den Adapter immer mit
Schutzklammern an der Wand.

+ Verwenden Sie niemals Verlangerungskabel mit dem Adapter!
Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten Kabel und Adapter!

© C€



(_Zu Ihrer Sicherheit )

- Verwenden Sie keine beschéadigten Gleichrichter.

- Bei einem neu gekauften Geréat oder einem entladenen Akku laden Sie
den Akku auf, bevor Sie ihn in das Gerat einsetzen.

«  Das Uberladen oder das vollstandige Entladen des Akkus verkiirzt seine
Lebensdauer. Wenn die Akkukapazitat bei vollsténdiger Aufladung
abnimmt, mussen Sie den Akku ersetzen. (Nur im Service méglich)

- Der Akku ist ein Verbrauchsmaterial. Seine Kapazitat nimmt bei Gebrauch
allméhlich ab.

- Berthren Sie den Speisegleichrichter nicht, wenn Sie leitfahige
Gegenstande oder Accessoires, wie z.B. Ringe usw. tragen.

Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen:

+ Montage durch Erwachsene erforderlich! Halten Sie Kleinteile auRerhalb der
Reichweite von Kindern fern!

- Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug! Lassen Sie das Kind nicht damit spielen!
- Testen Sie den Videomonitor und alle seinen Funktionen, so dass Sie vor
dem tatsachlichen Gebrauch damit vertraut sind!

= Wenn der Adapter eingesteckt ist, beriihren Sie nicht das freiliegende Ende!
Vorsicht - Gefahr vor Hitzeentwicklung, Feuer oder Explosion!

- Der Lithium-lonen-Akku ist im Produkt integriert!

- Laden Sie das Produkt entsprechend der angegebenen Lademethode!

- Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht auf oder in die Nahe von Feuer oder in eine
Mikrowelle!

- Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht hohen Temperaturen tber 60 °C (140 °F) aus!
- Zerlegen Sie nicht das Produkt!

- Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen tibermaRigen Belastungen wie Hangen oder
Fallen aus der Hohe aus!

- Halten Sie das Produkt trocken!

( Grundspezifikationen )
100% digitales Video-Babyphone mit FHSS-Signaliibertragungsmethode
Geringer Stérungsgrad
4 Kanale, unterstiitzt 4 Kameras
Tragbares Hauptmodul mit Clip und Stativ
2.4”LCD-Farbbildschirm
Automatische Umschaltung auf Infrarot-Nachtsichtmodus
Futterungsalarm
2-Wege-Kommunikation
VOX-Funktion (automatisches Einschalten bei Tonerkennung)
Temperatursensor im Babyzimmer
Schlaflieder
Warnung zu niedrigem Akkustand /schwache Batterie/
AuRer-Reichweite-Warnung




( Grundkomponenten )

Imn‘ém T \
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R
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Das Set enthilt:
5V DC-Adapter * 2 Stk.
USB-Kabel * 2 Stk.
2.4" drahtloser LCD-Monitor * 1 Stk.
2.4G drahtlose Kamera * 1 Stk.
Gebrauchsanweisung * 1 Stk.

Uberprufen Sie das Set, um sicher zu sein,
dass Sie alle oben genannten Komponenten
erhalten haben.



( Grundkomponenten )

2,4 GHz drahtlose Digitalkamera zur Kinderiiberwachung

Abb. A Abb. B

A. Infrarot-LED-Leuchten

B. Kameraobjektiv

C. Lichtsensor

D. Stromversorgungsanzeige:

- Grines Licht an - Funktioniert;
- Grlines Licht blinkt - Verbindung wird hergestellt;
E. Mikrofon

F. Lautsprecher

G. Temperatursensor

H. Antenne

I. Kopplungstaste / Reset-Taste
J. DC-Gleichrichtereingang



( Grundkomponenten )

2,4 GHz drahtloses tragbares Elterngerat

Abb. C
A. 2,4-Zoll LCD-Display
B. Schiaflieder An / Aus
C. LCD / Alarmtaste
D. Mikrofon
E. Lautsprecher
F. Zuriick / Power-Taste
G. OK/ Sprechtaste
H. Kamera / Kopplungstaste
1. LED-Stromversorgungsanzeige (GRUN)
LED-Ladeanzeige (ROT)
12. Signalanzeige (GRUN)
J. Grtelclip
K. Lautstarke erhéhen /Auf/
L. Lautstarke verringern /Ab/
M. DC-Gleichrichtereingang
N. LED-Anzeigen fur die Lautstarke im
Babyzimmer.

0. Stativ aD

|




1. SchlieBen Sie die Kamera durch den Adapter und das USB-Kabel an eine
Wechselstrom-Steckdose an. 'e
2. Die Kamera beginnt automatisch zu laufen. | ©
3. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung der Kamera aus und sie schaltet sich
automatisch aus. Stellen Sie die Kamera auf eine flache Ebene und stellen Sie
sie richtig ein, damit Sie Ihr Baby beobachten kénnen. —
Kamera-Kopplung (Default)

Das Babyphone und die Kamera sind standardmaRig gekoppelt, Sie miissen die Kamera und
den Monitor nicht koppeln, es sei denn, Sie setzen Ihre Kamera zuriick. Um miteinander zu
koppeln, halten Sie bitte die H-Taste (Abb. C) & P auf dem Monitor lange gedriickt und

wahlen Sie die gewlinschte Kamera aus, oder driicken Sie die Kopplungstaste | in Abb. B.
Driicken Sie kurz die H-Taste (Abb. C), um ein Video von einer der bereits gekoppelten

Kameras auszuwahlen WI(:HTIGI Wenn es mcht mehr als eine gekoppelte Kamera gibt,

der Kamera empfangen!!! Hinweis: Urn mit mehreren Kameras zu koppeln, miissen Sie zu
den Mentuoptionen gehen. => ]_ Die kurze Kopplung funktioniert nicht bei der Kopplung
der zweiten Kamera.

Stromversorgungsanzeige:

Funktioniert - Griines Licht; Verbinden - Blinkendes griines Licht;

1. SchlieRen Sie den Monitor durch den Adapter und das USB-Kabel an eine
Wechselstrom-Steckdose an.

2. Halten Sie die Taste ,Zuriick / Ein-/Aus-Taste” F (Abb. C) Cr/"(b gedriickt,
der Monitor beginnt zu arbeiten.

3. Sobald der Monitor und die Kamera eingeschaltet sind, erscheint das von
der Kamera aufgenommene Video auf dem Monitor. Nach Einschalten der
Kamera und des Monitors sehen Sie ganz oben auf dem LCD-Bildschirm mehrere Symbole.
Von links nach rechts: Bild 1 fal Cam1 26°C 17/06 20:30 N *
1) Signalstarke -
2) Kameranummer (max. 4 Kameras)

3) Temperatur im Kamerabereich

4) Datum ; 5) Uhrzeit; 6) Ladestatus der Monitorbatterie
4. Durch Driicken und Halten der Taste

'OK / Sprechtaste' G (Abb. C) kénnen Sie der Kamera
gegensprechen. . Lassen Sie die 'OK / Sprechtaste’
wieder los, um die BEbystimme hoéren zu kénnen.

5. Stromversorgungsanzeige 11 Abb. C:

- Griin (Stromversorgung eingeschaltet mit ausreichender Akkukapazitit)
- Rot (Lademodus, unabhéngig davon, ob die Kamera eingeschaltet ist oder nicht)

- Griin blinkend (Stromversorgung eingeschaltet mit geringer Akkukapazitat)

- Aus (Ladevorgang abgeschlossen)

- Niedrige Akkukapazitat - Langsam blinkendes rotes Licht.

6. Signalanzeige 12 Abb. C:

- Funktioniert - Gruines Licht; - AuRer Reichv%Rotes Licht; - Kopplung - Griines Blinklicht;

Bild 1



7. Gerduschpegelanzeige im Kinderzimmer - N Abb. C

LED-Lautstarkeanzeigen im Kinderzimmer (an der Kamera)

- Griin (1 Segment - leiser Ton / 5 Segmente - lauter Ton)

- Aus (Kameraton aus)

8. Nachtsichtmodus

Die Kamera verfugt tiber 6 Infrarot-LEDs um das Objektiv, die fiir klare Bilder in einer dunklen
Umgebung oder bei Nacht ausgelegt sind. Sobald der Lichtsensor schwache Lichtverhéltnisse
erkennt, wird der Nachtsichtmodus automatisch aktiviert und das auf dem Monitor
angezeigte Video in SchwarzweiR dargestellt.

9. Aufladen des Akkus

lhr Videomonitor verfiigt tiber einen internen (im Service austauschbaren!!!), 2000mAh
Lithium-lonen-Akku. Laden Sie den Akku auf, indem Sie den Monitor durch den
mitgelieferten Adapter und Netzkabel an eine Steckdose anschlieBen.

10. Video EIN / AUS und Alarm - Abb. C, Taste C =%}

10.1. Video EIN / AUS - Mit dieser Funktion kénnen Sie den Videobildschirm ausschalten,
wiahrend der Audiomonitor eingeschaltet bleibt! Driicken Sie kurz die Video-Ein-/Aus-Taste,
um den Videobildschirm ein- oder auszuschalten.

10.2. Alarm - Driicken Sie die Taste C (Abb. C) fur 4 Sekunden, um die Alarmeinstellungen
aufzurufen. Es gibt 4 verschiedene Alarmoptionen: Driicken Sie 'AUF / AB', um die Stunde /
Minute des Alarms einzustellen, driicken Sie 'OK', um zu Stunde / Minute zu gelangen,
driicken Sie 'RETURN', um das letzte MENU aufzurufen. Wenn Sie "XX: XX" ausgewahlt
haben, driicken Sie "OK", die Alarm ist ausgeschaltet und Sie gehen zum letzten MENU
zuriick. Egal ob Stunde oder Minute in "XX" steht, die andere geht direkt zu "XX".

11. [ schlaflieder - Halten Sie die Taste B (Abb. C) gedriickt, um ein Schlaflied abspielen zu
lassen. Driicken Sie "+" oder "-", um die Lautstédrke des Schlaflieds wahrend der Wiedergabe
einzustellen. Halten Sie die Taste B (Abb. C) lang gedriickt, um das Abspielen des Schlaflieds

zu stoppen.
Meniioptionen

Wenn der Monitor eingeschaltet ist und das Bild auf der Kamera anzeigt (wie in Abbildung
1 gezeigt), driicken Sie die , OK / Sprechtaste” G (Abb. C), um die Mentiioptionen aufzurufen.
Driicken Sie die AUF / AB-Tasten, um die gewlinschte Option auszuwéhlen. Driicken Sie die
OK / Sprechtaste, um die gewiinschte Option einzugeben.

Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um die Helligkeit anzupassen, driicken Sie "OK", um zu
bestitigen und das letzte MENU aufzurufen; Driicken Sie 'RETURN', um zum
vorherigen Menii zuriickzukehren, ohne Anderungen vorzunehmen.

Brightness

Vier Optionen: 30 Sek., 60 Sek., 90 Sek., NIE; Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um die
Optionen auszuwahlen, driicken Sie "OK", um zu bestitigen und das letzte MENU
aufzurufen; Driicken Sie 'RETURN', um ohne Anderungen zum letzten Menii
@ zuriickzukehren. WICHTIG: Wenn sich der Monitor in diesem Energiesparmodus
befindet, schaltet sich der Videobildschirm nach 30 Sek., 60 Sek., 90 Sek.

Vox automatisch aus (wenn kein Ton von der Kamera kommt), je nach VOX-Einstellung.
Dieser Schlafmodus hilft, Batteriestrom zu sparen. Um das Video wieder
einzuschalten, driicken Sie einfach die EIN / AUS-Taste des Videos, oder das Video
schaltet sich automatisch wieder ein, wenn ein Ton von der Kamera zu héren ist.

a




Lullaby

Es gibt 4 Optionen: 3 Schlaflieder und "Loop". Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um die
Optionen auszuwahlen, driicken Sie "OK", um zu bestatigen und das letzte
MENU aufzurufen. Driicken Sie 'RETURN', um ohne Anderungen zum letzten
Men zuriickzukehren. Wenn Sie nur ein Lied abspielen méchten und die
Schlafliedtaste B (Abb. C) auf dem Monitor driicken, wird das Lied wiederholt
abgespielt. Wenn Sie die Option ,Loop“ auswahlen, werden die Lieder ohne
Unterbrechung nacheinander abgespielt.

Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um die Einstellung vorzunehmen, driicken Sie "OK",
um zu bestétigen und zum Video zuriickzukehren; Driicken Sie 'RETURN', um
ohne Anderungen zum letzten Menii zuriickzukehren.

Camera

Driicken Sie im Kameramodus "AUF / AB", um die gewiinschte Kamera
auszuwahlen (1-4), driicken Sie "OK", um das nachste Untermen zu
bestatigen; Driicken Sie im Kamera-Untermeni auf "OK", um zu koppeln; nach
der Kopplung wird entweder ein Video angezeigt, oder die Kopplung ist nicht
erfolgreich; Driicken Sie "RETURN" zuriick zum letzten Menii ohne
Anderungen.

Settings

1. Temperatureinheit (° C / ° F) - Driicken Sie "AUF / AB" zum
Auswabhlen, driicken Sie "OK" zum Bestatigen und zurtick zum
m_ TEMP Ietzter} Men; Dricken Sie "RETURN" zurtick zum letzten Men(
ohne Anderungen.
2. Temperatureinstellung - Sie kdnnen eine minimale
Warntemperatur und eine maximale Warntemperatur
einstellen. Geben Sie den Temperaturbereich ein: 37 °C~ 00 °
C. Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um den ersten Wert auszuwihlen,
driicken Sie "OK", um zu bestétigen. Driicken Sie "AUF / AB",
um den zweiten Wert auszuwdhlen, driicken Sie "OK", um zu
bestatigen. Wenn die Temperatur auf der Kameraseite Gber
oder unter den eingestellten Werten liegt, horen Sie einen
wiederholten Piepton vom Monitor.

CL) . Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um '(H) Stunde / (M) Minuten'

Time einzustellen. Driicken Sie 'OK', um den nachsten Wert '(H)
Stunde / (M) Minuten' zu markieren; Driicken Sie 'RETURN', um
zu bestatigen und zum vorherigen Menu zurtickzukehren.

Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um Y/M/D einzustellen, Driicken

@ Date Sie 'OK', um den nachsten Wert Y/M/D zu markieren.
Driicken Sie '/RETURN', um zu bestatigen und zum
vorherigen Men zuriickzukehren.

2 Driicken Sie "AUF / AB", um Ja oder Nein auszuwihlen, und
% Default driicken Sie OK, um die Standardeinstellungen
auszuwahlen.

a



gnalanze

Signalstarkeanzeige Beschreibung
¢ Illl Ideales Signal
[4 i Schwaches Signal
0 ¢ Kein Signal

Hinweis: Das Gerit dient lediglich dazu, die Uberwachung lhres
Kindes zu erleichtern. Wir empfehlen Eltern, das Kind im Raum
personlich zu liberwachen, ohne sich ausschlieBlich und nur auf
den Monitor zu verlassen.

Fehlerbehebung

Problem

Losung

Kein Bild

1) Stellen Sie sicher, dass Kamera und Monitor innerhalb ihrer
Reichweiten stehen.

2) Uberpriifen Sie, ob Kamera und Monitor eingeschaltet oder am
Netzkabel richtig angeschlossen sind. Auf eingeklemmte
(gequetschte) Netzkabel prifen.

3) Der Monitor befindet sich méglicherweise im VOX-Modus.
Driicken Sie die "Video EIN / AUS"-Taste, um das Display
einzuschalten.

Kein Ton

Bitte driicken Sie die Lauter- / Leiser-Taste

Schwarz-WeiB-
Bild

Die Kamera befindet sich in einer dunklen Umgebung und der
Nachtsichtmodus ist aktiviert. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kamera in
einer gut beleuchteten Umgebung steht, um den Nachtsichtmodus
zu deaktivieren.

Audio-Feedback
(lautes
Gerausch,
Piepen)

* Gerate kdnnen zu nah sein, stellen Sie den Monitor von der
Kamera weg

 Suchen Sie nach einer Gerduschquelle im Babyzimmer. Entfernen
Sie die Gerduschquelle oder stellen Sie die Kamera von dieser
Quelle weg.

* Der Monitor reagiert nicht (eingefrorenes Bild oder reagiert
nicht) - Schalten Sie den Monitor aus und wieder ein.




Fehlerbehebung

Problem

Losung

Der Monitor verliert]
Signal, ,,Out of
Range (AuBer
Reichweite)”

* Wenn keine Verbindung besteht, erscheint die Meldung "Out of
Range (AuRBer Reichweite)" auf dem Videodisplay.

o Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kamera eingeschaltet ist, die griine
Power-LED sollte leuchten.

* Der Monitor ist moglicherweise zu weit von der Kamera entfernt.
Stellen Sie den Monitor ndher an die Kamera, jedoch nicht ndher als
1m.

* Moglicherweise hat die Kamera die Verbindung zum Monitor
verloren. Koppeln Sie die Einheiten gemaR den Anweisungen zu
,Kopplung” der Kamera. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Monitor und Kamera
fern von Hindernissen stehen, die das Signal stéren kénnten, wie z. B.
Wainde, Béden, Decken, Wi-Fi-Router, Mikrowellen, drahtlose
Telefone, Bluetooth-Gerate, Heimcomputer und andere
elektronische Gerate. Es wird empfohlen, Sollte das Signal schwach
sein, versuchen Sie, den Monitor und / oder die Kamera an
verschiedene Stellen in den Raumen zu bringen.

Wenn das Bild
unklar (unscharf) ist

das Objektiv nach links oder rechts verstellen, bis das Bild klar wird.

((Reinigung und Pflege )

Um lhren Videomonitor zu reinigen, ziehen Sie alle Kabel ab und trennen Sie den Empféanger
vom Netzschalter. Verwenden Sie ein weiches, fusselfreies Tuch. Vermeiden Sie, dass
Feuchtigkeit in die Offnungen gelangt. Halten Sie Ihren Videomonitor von direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung, heiRen oder feuchten Stellen fern. Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht nass

werden.




(Spezifikationen des Endprodukts )

Frequenzbereich 2400MHz-2480MHz
Ubertragungsleistung 17dbm
Empfangsempfindlichkeit -85dbm
Modulation FHSS
Betriebstemperatur 0-50 °C
Arbeitsabstand (im Freien in einer 300 m
ungehinderten Umgebung)
Sprachiibertragungsmodus 2-Wege-Kommunikation
Adapter Monitor: DC 5V/1A
Kamera: DC 5V/1A
Monitor: POWER / AUFLADEN /
LEDs (Leuchtdioden) [SPRACHLEVEL-ANZEIGE-LED x 5 Stk.
Kamera: POWER / SIGNAL
Akku Monitor: 3.7V /2000 mAh
Stromversorgung: Kamera: 190MA
Monitor: 210MA

Schitzen Sie die Umwelt, indem Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit dem

Empfehlungen der ortlichen Behérden zum Recycling (nur in

E Hausmlill entsorgen (2012/19 / EU). Informieren Sie sich tGber die
W Europa).

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt einen eingebauten
E Akku enthalt, der nicht mit dem ublichen Hausmiill entsorgt
werden darf (2006/66 / EG). Bringen Sie Ihr Produkt zu einer

offiziellen Abfallsammelstelle. Beachten Sie die Vorschriften lhres

Landes zur getrennten Sammlung von elektrischen und

elektronischen Produkten und wiederaufladbaren Batterien. Die
ordnungsgemaRe Entsorgung tragt dazu bei, negative Folgen fur

die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden.

a@



Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. A través de este vigilabebés de video digital inaldmbrico de
2,4 Ghz podras vigilar a tu bebé y escuchar su voz.

iPara evitar el uso inadecuado del monitor, por favor lea atentamente las
instrucciones para el usuario y guardelas para futuras consultas!
i!!Atencion!!!

Para su seguridad, utilice unicamente el rectificador de alimentacion y la
bateria suministrados. (El fabricante no se hace responsable de los
dafios causados por el uso de otros rectificadores de alimentacion o
baterias).

illlmportante!!!

Por favor utilice una toma de corriente que cumpla con el estandar del
rectificador de potencia. El uso de cualquier otro tipo de toma de
corriente puede provocar un incendio u otros dafios.

i!'No olvidar!!!

El kit es solo para ayudar a monitorear a su hijo. Aconsejamos a los
padres que vigilen personalmente al nifio en la habitacion sin depender
Unicamente del monitor.

Mantenga los materiales de embalaje (bolsas de polietileno, cartones
protectores, etc.) fuera del alcance de los nifios ya que no son juguetes.

/N\iATENCION!

Peligro de asfixia: los nifios se asfixian en

jcables! Mantenga este cable fuera del alcance
de los nifios (a mas de 0,9 m (3 pies) de distancia

Para evitar que el cable se enrede y el nifio se estrangule:

- No coloque el cable de la camara ni el adaptador al alcance de los
nifios.

- iNo coloque el cable de la camara o el adaptador en la cuna o el
moisés ni lo sujete al moisés!

- Asegure siempre el cable de la camara o el adaptador a la pared con
clips protectores.

- iNunca use cables de extension con el adaptador! jUtilice

unicamente los cables y adaptadores suministrados! C €



( Por su seguridad )

- No utilice rectificadores de potencia dafiados.

- Para un dispositivo recién comprado o una bateria descargada,
carguela antes de insertar la bateria en el dispositivo.

- La sobrecarga o la descarga total de la bateria acortara su ciclo de
vida. Si la capacidad de la bateria disminuye cuando esta
completamente cargada, debe reemplazar la bateria. (Posible solo en
servicio)

- La bateria es un consumible. Su capacidad disminuira gradualmente
con el uso.

- No toque el rectificador de potencia si lleva objetos o accesorios
conductores, p. anillos etc.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes:

- jRequiere ensamblaje por un adulto! jMantenga las piezas pequefias
fuera del alcance de los nifios!

- jEste producto no es un juguete! jNo dejes que el nifio juegue con él!

- jPruebe el monitor de video y todas sus funciones para familiarizarse
con él antes del uso real!

- Cuando el adaptador de corriente esté enchufado a un tomacorriente,
jno toque el extremo expuesto!

Precaucion: jriesgo de generacion de calor, incendio o explosion!

- jLa bateria de iones de litio esta integrada en el producto!

- jCargue el producto de acuerdo con el método de carga designado!

jlarg p [¢] 9

- iNo coloque el producto dentro o cerca del fuego ni en un horno de
microondas!

- iNo exponga el producto a temperaturas superiores a 60 °C (140 °F)!

- iNo desmonte el producto!

- iNo someta el producto a cargas excesivas, como colgarlo o caerlo
desde una altura!

- iMantenga el producto seco!

Especificaciones bésicas)
Vigilabebés de video 100% digital con método de transmisién de sefial FHSS
Bajo nivel de perturbacion
4 canales, admite 4 camaras
Unidad base portatil con clip y tripode
Pantalla LCD a color de 2,4”
Cambio automatico a modo infrarrojo para visiéon nocturna
Alarma de alimentacion
Comunicacion bidireccional
Funcion VOX (activacion automatica cuando se detecta sonido)
Bateria de monitor recargable
Sensor de temperatura de la habitacion del bebé
Canciones de cuna
Advertencia de bateria baja
Advertencia de fuera de rango @




('Vigilabebes digital - componentes)

(El conjunto contiene: )

Adaptador de CC de 5V * -2 uds.
Cable USB * -2 uds.
Monitor LCD inalambrico de 2,4" * -1 ud.
Camara inalambrica de 2,4G * -1 ud.
Instrucciones de uso * -1 ud.

Compruebe el conjunto para asegurarse de que haya
recibido todos los componentes anteriores.

@



(Componentes basicos)

Camara de vigilancia infantil digital inalambrica de 2,4 Ghz

foto. A foto. B

A. Luces LED infrarrojas

B. Lente

C. Sensor de luz

D. Indicador de encendido:

- Luz verde encendida - Funcionando;
- La luz verde parpadea - Conectando;
E. Micréfono

F. Altavoz

G. Sensor de temperatura

H. Antena

I. Boton de emparejamiento/reinicio
J. Entrada para rectificador DC



(Componentes basicos)

Dispositivo de padres portatil inalambrica de 2,4 Ghz

Foto. C

A. Pantalla LCD de 2,4 pulgadas
B. Canciones de cuna activadas/desactivadas
C. Pantalla LCD/Boton de alarma \
D. Micréfono 0
E. Altavoz
F. Botdn Atras/Encendido
G. Boton Aceptar/Hablar
H. Boton de camara/emparejamiento
1. LED indicador de encendido (VERDE)

LED indicador de carga (ROJO)
12. Indicador de sefial (VERDE)
J. Presilla para cinturén
K. Amplificacion de sonido; I|

L. Bajar volumen Il

M. Entrada para rectificador DC \ | G |
N. Indicadores LED de volumen en la | 0
habitacion del bebeé. \d )

0. Apoyo @



)
1. Conecte la camara a una toma de CA con el adaptador y | |
el cable USB. @ |
2. La cdmara comenzara a funcionar automaticamente. | e
3. Apague la alimentacion de la cdmara y se apagara automaticamente. |
Coloque la camara sobre una superficie plana y ajustela correctamente,
para que pueda monitorear al bebé. £ }
Emparejamiento de camara (predeterminado)
El monitor de bebé y la cdmara estan emparejados de forma predeterminada, no
necesita emparejar la camara y el monitor a menos que re|n|0|e su camara. Para
emparejar entre si, mantenga presionado el boton H (Fig. C) @/ en el monitor y
seleccione la camara deseada, o presione el boton de emparejamiento | en la Fig.
B. Presione brevemente el botén H (Fig. C) para seleccionar el video de una de las
camaras ya emparejadas. {IMPORTANTE! Si no hay mas de una camara
emparejada, jpresione el botén H (Figura C) varias veces hasta que seleccione
“Camara 1" y obtenga video de la camara!
Nota: Para el emparejamiento de varias camaras, debe ir a las opciones de menu
=> | . El emparejamiento corto no funciona cuando se empareja la segunda
camara.
Indicador de encendido:
Funciona - Luz Verde;
Conectando - Luz verde intermitq

1. Conecte el monitor a una toma de CA con el adaptador

y el cable USB.

2. Mantenga presionado el boton 'Atras/Boton de encendido’
F (Fig.C) ¢!y el monitor comenzaré a funcionar.

3. Cuando el monitor y la camara estan encendidos, el video capturado por” \ g ]

la camara aparecera en el monitor. Después de encender la camara y s

monitor, vera varios iconos en la parte superior de la pantalla LCD.

De izquierda a derecha: Foto 1

1) Fuerza de la sefal

2) Numero de camara (max. 4 camaras);

) Temperatura en el area de la camara

)

)

hl‘I‘Cam1 26°C 17/06 20:30 ME*

Fecha;
Hora; 6) La carga de la bateria del monitor;
4. Al mantener presionado el botén
eI botén 'Acegtar/Hablar
G (Fig. C),. "~ puede responder en la Camara.
Activar 'Botén Aceptar/HabIar para escuchar la
voz del bebé. 2
5. Indicador de encendido 11 Fig.C: Foto 1
- Verde (encendido con suficiente capacidad de bateria)
- Rojo (modo de carga, tanto si la camara esta encendida como si no)
- Verde parpadeante (encendido con poca capacidad de bateria)
- Apagado (carga completa)
- Capacidad de bateria baja - Luz roja intermitente lenta.
6. Indicador de sefial 12 Fig.C:
- Funciona - Luz verde; - Fuera de alcangg. Luz roja; - Emparejamiento - Luz verde
intermitente; &




7. Indicador de nivel de ruido en la habitacion de bebé - N Fig.C

Indicadores de volumen LED en la habitacion del nifio (en la camara)

- Verde (1 segmento - sonido suave / 5 segmentos - sonido fuerte)

- Apagado (Camara silenciada)

8. Modo de vision nocturna

La camara cuenta con 6 LED infrarrojos alrededor de la lente disefiados para
capturar imagenes claras en entornos oscuros o de noche. Cuando el sensor de luz
detecta niveles bajos de luz, el modo de visién nocturna se activara
automaticamente y el video que se muestra en el monitor se mostrara en blanco y
negro.

9. Carga de la bateria

Su monitor de video tiene una bateria interna recargable de iones de litio de 2000
mAh (jreemplazable por el servicio!). Cargue la bateria conectando el monitor a una
toma de corriente con el adaptador y el cable de alimentacion suministrados.

10. Video ON/OFF - ACTIVADO/DESACTIVADO y alarma - Fig. C, botén C D/U
10.1. Video ON/OFF - ACTIVADO/DESACTIVADO - jEsta funcion le permite
apagar la pantalla de video mientras mantiene encendido el monitor de audio!
Presione brevemente el botén de encendido/apagado de video para encender o
apagar la pantalla de video.

10.2. Alarma - Presione el boton C (Fig. C) durante 4 segundos para ingresar a la
configuracion de la alarma. Hay 4 opciones de alarma separadas: Presione 'ARRIBA
/ ABAJO para ajustar la hora / minuto de la alarma, presione OK para pasar a Hora /
Minuto, presione RETORNO para ingresar al dltimo MENU. Cuando seleccione "XX:
XX", presione OK, la alarma se apaga y regresa al tltimo MENU. No importa que la
hora PIEI minuto estén en "XX", el otro va directamente al estado "XX".

1. Canciones de cuna - Mantenga presionado el botén B (fig. C) para
comenzar a reproducir una cancién de cuna. Pulse "+" o "-" para ajustar el volumen
de la cancién de cuna durante la reproduccion. Mantenga presionado el botén B (fig.

C) para detener la reproduccién .I ncion na.
(Opciones de menu)

Cuando el monitor esté ENCENDIDO y mostrando la imagen de la cdmara (como se muestra
en la imagen 1), presione el botén 'OK/Hablar'- Talk Button G (fig. C) para ingresar a las
opciones del menu. Presione los botones ARRIBA / ABAJO para seleccionar la opcién
deseada. Presione el boton 'OK/Hablar' - Talk Button ' para ingresar a la opcién deseada.

Presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO" para ajustar el brillo, presione "OK" para confirmar e
O ingresar al Gltimo MENU; Pulse RETURN - 'VOLVER' para volver al Gltimo mend sin

cambios.
Cuatro opciones: 30, 60, 90, NUNCA; Presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO" para seleccionar
las opciones, presione "OK" para confirmar e ingresar al dltimo MENU; Pulse
RETURN -'VOLVER' para volver al ultimo menu sin cambios. IMPORTANTE: Cuando
el monitor estd en este modo de ahorro de energia, la pantalla de video se apagara
automaticamente (si no hay sonido del lado de la camara) después de 30, 60, 90
segundos dependiendo de la configuracién de VOX. Este modo de suspension
ayuda a ahorrar energia de la bateria. Para volver a encender el video,
simplemente presione el botén de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO del video, o el video se
encenderd automaticamente nuevamente cuando haya sonido desde el lado de la

céamara.




Lullaby

Hay 4 opciones: 3 canciones de cunay "Loop". Presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO"
para seleccionar las opciones, presione "OK" para confirmar e ingresar al
Ultimo MENU. Pulse 'VOLVER' para volver al Gltimo men sin cambios. Cuando
elige reproducir solo una cancidn y presiona el botén de cancién de cuna B
(Fig. C) en el monitor, comenzard a reproducirse repetidamente. Cuando
selecciona la opcién "Loop", las canciones se reproducirdn sin parar una tras
otra.

Presione "ARRIBA/ABAJO" para ajustar, presione "OK" para confirmary
regresar a Video;
Pulse 'VOLVER' para volver al tltimo MENU sin cambios.

Camera

En el modo de cdmara, presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO" para seleccionar la cdmara
requerida (1-4), presione "OK" para confirmar el siguiente submenu; En el
submenu de la cdmara, presione "OK" para emparejar; después del
emparejamiento, mostrara un video o el emparejamiento falld; Presione
"VOLVER" para volver al ultimo menu sin ningiin cambio.

&5

Settings

1. Unidad de temperatura (°C / °F) - Presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO"
para seleccionar, presione "OK" para confirmar y regresar al

m_ TEMP ultimo menu; Presione "VOLVER" para volver al dltimo mend
sin ningun cambio.

2. Ajuste de temperatura: puede establecer una temperatura
de advertencia minima y una temperatura de advertencia
maxima. Configure el rango de temperatura: 37°C~ 00 ° C.
Presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO" para seleccionar el primer valor,
presione "OK" para confirmar. Presione "ARRIBA / ABAJO" para
seleccionar el segundo valor, presione "OK" para confirmar. Si la
temperatura en el lado de la cdmara esté por encima o por
debajo de los valores establecidos, escuchara un pitido
repetido en el monitor.

. Presione 'ARRIBA / ABAJO' para configurar '(H) Hora / (M)

CL) Time Minutos'. Presione 'OK' para marcar el siguiente valor '(H) Hora
/ (M) Minutos'. Pulse 'VOLVER' para confirmar y volver al mend
anterior.

Presione 'ARRIBA / ABAJO' para ajustar A/M/D, presione

@ Date 'OK' para marcar el siguiente valor A/M/D. Pulse 'VOLVER'

para confirmar y volver al menu anterior.

2 Presione ARRIBA / ABAJO para seleccionar Si o Noy
% Default presione OK para seleccionar la configuracién
predeterminada.

@



(Indicador de seial)

Indicador de intensidad de la sefial Descripcion
® Sen
efal perfecta
all P
[4 Sefial baja
il
® Sin sefial

Nota: El dispositivo solo sirve para facilitar el seguimiento de su
hijo. Aconsejamos a los padres que vigilen personalmente al nifio
en la habitacién sin depender inicamente del monitor.

(Solucién de Qroblemas)

Problema

Solucién

Sin imagen

1) Asegurese de que la camara y el monitor estén dentro de
sus rangos.

2) Verifique que la camara y el monitor estén encendidos o
correctamente conectados al cable de alimentacion.
Compruebe si estan ocupados

cables de alimentacion (pellizcados).

3) El monitor puede estar en modo VOX. Presione el boton
"Video ON / OFF" para encender la pantalla.

Sin sonido

Por favor presiona el botén de subir/bajar volumen

Imagen en
blanco y negro

La camara esta en un entorno oscuro y el modo de visiéon nocturna
esta activado. AsegUrese de que la camara esté en un entorno
bien iluminado para desactivar el modo de vision nocturna.

Ajuste la lente hacia la izquierda o hacia la derecha hasta que la
imagen sea clara.

En el caso de
una imagen
poco clara
(borrosa)

Es posible que los dispositivos estén demasiado cerca, aleje
el monitor de la camara

Busque una fuente de ruido en la habitacion del bebé.
Elimine la fuente de ruido o aleje la camara de la fuente.

EIl monitor no responde (imagen congelada o no responde):
apague y encienda el monitor.

@D




(Solucién de problemas)

Problema Solucién

Si no hay conexion, las palabras "Fuera de rango" apareceran

en la pantalla de video.

Asegurese de que la camara esté ENCENDIDA, el LED de

alimentacion verde debe estar encendido.

EIl monitor puede estar demasiado lejos de la cdmara, mueva
El monitor pierde| € monitor mas cerca de la camara pero no mas cerca de 1 m.
la sefal, OUT Es posible que la camara haya perdido su conexion con el
OF RANGE - monitor. Empareje las unidades siguiendo las instrucciones

"Fuera de rango". | "Emparejar” en la camara.

Asegurese de que el monitor y la camara estén alejados de

obstaculos que puedan interferir con la sefial, como: paredes,

pisos, techos, enrutadores Wi-Fi, hornos de microondas,

teléfonos inaldambricos, dispositivos Bluetooth, computadoras

domésticas y otros dispositivos electrénicos. Se recomienda

mantener su monitor de video alejado de este tipo de

dispositivos por lo menos a 1,5 m /5 pies/. Si la sefial es débil,

intente mover el monitor y/o la cdmara a diferentes posiciones

en las habitaciones.

Cuando la imager|
no es clara
(borrosa).

mueva la lente hacia la izquierda o hacia la derecha hasta que la
imagen se vuelva clara.

(Limpieza y cuidado )

Para limpiar su monitor de video, desconecte todos los cables y desenchufe el receptor del
botdn de encendido. Utilice un pafio suave que no suelte pelusa. Evite que entre humedad
en las aberturas. Mantenga su monitor de video alejado de la luz solar directa, lugares calidos
o humedos. No permita que el producto se moje.



(Especificacion del producto final

Rango de frecuencia 2400MHz-
Poder de transmision 2480NHZz
Sensibilidad de recepcion -85dbm
Modulacion FHSS
Temperatura de trabajo 0-50 °C
Distancia de trabajo (al aire libre 300 m

en un entorno libre de obstaculos)

Relacion de fransmision de voz

comunicacion bidireccional

Adaptador

Monitor: DC 5V/1A
Camara: DC 5V/1A
Monitor: ENCENDIDO / CARGADOR /

INDICACION LED PARA NIVEL DE SONIDO x 5

LEDs

PCS.

Camara: ENCENDIDO / SENAL /
Bateria Monitor: 3.7V /2000 mAh
Encendido: Camara: 190MA

Monitor: 210MA

Proteja el medio ambiente no desechando este producto

recomendaciones de reciclaje de las autoridades locales

E con la basura doméstica (2012/19/UE). Consulte las
|

(solo en Europa).

Este simbolo significa que el producto contiene una bateria
E recargable, que no debe desecharse junto con residuos
domésticos generales (2006/66/CE).
Lleve su producto a un punto oficial de recogida de residuos.
Siga las reglas de su pais para la recoleccion separada de
baterias recargables y productos eléctricos y electrénicos. La
eliminacién adecuada ayuda a prevenir consecuencias
negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana.




DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (REACH)

Name and address of the manufacturer:

JINLITONG INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED

Room 501, building A2, Changrui Industrial Park, No.55, Pingshun Road,
Guixiang community, Guanlan street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

We hereby declare that our product, item number JLT-A240D and the
components of our product delivered 1o DIDIS Lid as 1028020 DIGITAL
VIDEO PHONE SAFENESS comply with the requirements of EU Regulation
(EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH). The concentrations of the SVHC substances are
less than 0.1% (w/w) in the above mentioned product.

Name: MR, FRANK LEUNG !
Position: Overseas manager L \
Signature and Stamp: .._.... >

Place and date: Shenzhen, China. 05.08.2021



JEKJTAPALIHS 3A CBOTBETCTBHE (REACH)

Hime i aipec na npomMsnoanTeis;

JINLITONG INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED

Room 501, building A2, Changrui Industrial Park, No.53, Pingshun Road,
Guixiang community, Guanlan street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

C Hacrosmara JEKIapUpaMe, ue npoaykrsl He ¢ apr. Ne JLT-A240D u
KOMTIOHEHTHTE Ha mpoaykTa wH, gocrassn Ha Jluane” OOJ] xaro 1028020
BMAEO®OH JUIMTAJIEH SAFENESS. oTroBapaT Ha HIHCKBaHHATA Ha
peryaaums (EC) Ne 19072006 (REACH). Konuewrpaumure wa SVHC
wewecTra ca no-manku o 0. 1% rernosen % B ropeonHCAHUA TIPOIIYKT.

Mme: MR. FRANK LEUNG |

[Mozmumng: BrHIHOTEPIOBCKH MEHHIHHD

[Moanme n nevar/ Signature and Stamp: ..o
Msicro 1 Jlara: Shenzhen, China, 05.08.2021



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (RED)

Name and address of the manufacturer:

JINLITONG INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED

Room 301, building A2, Changrui Industrial Park, No.55. Pingshun Road.
Guixiang community, Guanlan street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

We hereby declare that our producl, item number JLT-A240D and the

p of our prod delivered to DIDIS Lid as 1028020 DIGITAL
VIDEO PHONE SAFENESS comply with the requirements of the below listed
directive of the European standards:

RED DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND
OF THE COUNCIL of 16 April 2014

The product conforms to the following standards:
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

ETSIEN 301 489-1 V223
ETSTEN 301 489-17 V322

ENSIEN 300328 V2.22

EN 62479:2010

{
Name: MR, FRANK LEUNG N
Position: Overseas manager { \
Signature and Stamp: ...,
Place and date: Shenzhen, China, 05.08,2021



JEKJTAPALINA 3A CbOTBETCTBHE (RED)

Hme u ajipec Ha npoRsBoHTes:

JINLITONG INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED

Room 301, building A2, Changrui Industrial Park, No 55, Pingshun Road,
Guiiang community, Guanlan street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

C dacrosmara JAekiapupame, 4e npoaykrht HH ¢ apr. Ne JLT-A240D w
KOMIIOHEHTHTE Ha NpojayvkTa wi, gocrassy Ha Juaue” OO0/ karo 1028020
BHAEO®OH JHUI'MTAJIEH SAFENESS, oTroBapAT Ha WIMCKBAHHMATA Ha
AOIVOIHCAHITE HPEKTHEN U eBponeficky CTaHIapTh

RED JIMPEKTHUBA 2014/53/EC HA EBPOIEHCKHA [APJAMEHT M HA
CBBETA ot 16 anpua 2014 roausa

[lpoAyKTHT OTrOBAPA HA CAEIHNTE CTAHIAPTI:
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

ETSIEN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.2

ENSIEN 300328 v222

EN 62479:2010

[osuuma: BeHITHOTEPrOBCKH MEHHIABP
[Moanue n nesar/ Signature and Stamp:

Ume: MR. FRANK LEUNG : ’1
gy \
Mscto u Jlara: Shenzhen, China, 05.08.2021



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (RoHS)

Name and address of the manufacturer:

JINLITONG INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED

Room 501, building A2, Changrui Industrial Park, No.55. Pingshun Road,
Guixiang community, Guanlan street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

We hereby declare that our product, item number JLT-A240D and the
components of our product delivered to DIDIS Ltd as 1028020 DIGITAL
VIDEO PHONE SAFENESS comply with the requirements of the RollS
Directive 2011/65/EU. and its amendment directives, and can be used for RoHS
compliant products.

Name: MR, FRANK LEUNG | \\L i
Position: Overseas manager | .}
Signature and Stamp: ... ...

Place and date: Shenzhen, China, 05.08.2021



JEKJAPALIMA 3A ChOTBETCTBHE (RoHS)

HMme u ajpec Ha NPOH3IBOIMTENR:

JINLITONG INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED

Room 501, building A2, Changrui Industrial Park, No.55, Pingshun Road.
Guixiang community, Guanlan street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, Guangdong,
China

C wacromimara Jekiapupame, 4e npoiykrer vH ¢ oapr. Ne JLT-A240D w
KOMIOHEHTHTE Ha npojaykra vy, jJocrasad Ha Juwme” OO0 karo 1028020
BHAEODOH JUI'MTAJIEH SAFENESS, oTrosapAT Ha HIHCKBAHHATA Ha
RoHS Jlupexrupara 201 1/65/EU, 1 ¢ w3MeRsImTe 2 IMPEKTHEM, H MOTAT Ja ce
WINOJIBAT 38 NPOAVETH, oTrosapau Ha RoHS.

.
Hme: MR. FRANK LEUNG & )
[Mosmuna: BEHUTHOTHPrOBCKH MEHHIALD \ V\.
IMoamuc u newat/ Signature and Stamp: ..o
Magcto i [lara: Shenzhen, China, 05.08.2021












Didis Ltd.

Bulgaria, Shumen, 6 Trakia-iztok Street
Phone: +359 54 850 830
e-mails: home.market@didis-ltd.com;
export@didis-ltd.com

Avanc 00],
Bwarapus, LLymeH, “Tpakua-u3Tok” 6
Ten. +359 54 850 830
‘mails: home.market@didis-ltd.com;

export@didis-ltd.com
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